
 

 

 

    

The following is a list of handguns 

manufactured after January 1, 1985 

that have received final approval by the 

Handgun Roster Board. 

HANDGUN 
ROSTER 
July 2025 

Rachel Rosenberg 
Handgun Roster Board Administrator 
Maryland State Police 



 

PREFACE 

Be advised that the Handgun Roster is a live, electronic document and that this publication 
represents only those firearms that appeared on the roster as of July 1, 2025. Current 
roster listings can be found on the Licensing Division’s portal of the Maryland State Police, 
https://licensingportal.mdsp.maryland.gov/MSPBridgeClient/#/home. 

Effective, July 1, 2021, handgun model numbers were no longer considered by the Maryland 
Handgun Roster Board (HRB). 

Questions regarding this publication or the roster as it appears on the portal can be directed to 
the Handgun Roster Board Administrator, Ms. Rachel Rosenberg. 

Ms. Rachel Rosenberg 
Handgun Roster Board Administrator 
1201 Reisterstown Road 
Baltimore, MD 21208 
410-653-4247 

https://licensingportal.mdsp.maryland.gov/MSPBridgeClient/#/home


Maryland Department of State Police 
Official Handgun Roster 

July 1, 2025 

make model model number caliber 

17 DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING 17DM-15 N/A 300 BLK 

ABC RIFLE COMPANY ABC-9 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

ABC RIFLE COMPANY ABC-15 PISTOL N/A 
5.56 NATO, 
7.62X39mm 

ABC RIFLE COMPANY ABC-15B MINI MICRO PISTOL N/A 
300 BLK, 5.56 
NATO, 223 Rem 

ACCURACY X, INC. Frame N/A 

9 mm, 38 Spl, 40 
S&W, 45 ACP, 10 
mm 

ACCURACY X, INC. X Series Defender N/A 45 ACP 

ADAMS ARMS P2 / AA-15 Pistol N/A 300 BLK 

ADLER (CHIAPPA FIREARMS) 301 Honcho N/A 
410 Gauge, 20 
Gauge, 12 Gauge 

ADVANCED ARMAMENT MPW N/A, 102869 300 BLK 

ADVANCED WEAPON SYSTEMS (AWS) Trench 12 N/A 12 Gauge 

AERO PRECISION X-15 Pistol N/A 

9 mm, 5.56 NATO, 
300 BLK, 
7.62X39mm 

AGAOGLU INC. CO. (AMERICAN 
TACTICAL) FXS-9 N/A 9 mm 
AGAOGLU INC. CO. (T AND M 
GUNSMITHING) AG-9 N/A 9 mm 

AGROZET NATIONAL CZ -83 N/A 380 ACP 

AKAI CUSTOM GUNS, LLC 1911 N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

AKAI CUSTOM GUNS, LLC 1911 Frame N/A 
9mm, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP, 10mm 

AKAI CUSTOM GUNS, LLC 2011 Frame N/A 
9mm, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP, 10mm 

AKKURT SILAH SANAYI ITHALAT VE 
IHRACAT A.S. (GARAYSAR) FEAR-118 N/A 12 Gauge 

ALCHEMY ARMS Spectre N/A 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Anomaly N/A 45 ACP 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Optimus Prime Full Size N/A 45 ACP 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Prime Carry N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Prime Compact N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Prime Elite Carry N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Prime Elite Full Size N/A 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 38 
Super 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Prime Full Size N/A 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 38 
Super 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Prime Target N/A 
38 Super, 45 ACP, 9 
mm 
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make model model number caliber 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Prodigy Full Size N/A 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 38 
Super 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY QUANTICO CARRY N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Quantico Full Size N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY QUANTICO HI-CAP CARRY N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ALCHEMY CUSTOM WEAPONRY Quantico Hi-Cap Full Size N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1851 Richards Conversion N/A 
38 Spl, 38 Colt, 44 
Colt, 44 Spl 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1858 Remington Conversion 

N/A, 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 
1004, 1005, 1010, 1011, 1012, 
1013 

45 LC, 38 Spl, 32-20 
Win, 44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1860 Army Conversion N/A, 341365 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1860 Richards Conversion N/A 
38 Spl, 38 Colt, 44 
Colt 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1871 Rolling Block Target Pistol N/A, Cat 1548 

22 LR, 22 Mag, 22 
Hornet, 222 Rem, 
223 Rem, 45 Colt, 
357 Mag 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1873 N/A 22 LR, 44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1875 Army N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl, 44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1875 Outlaw N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl, 44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1875 Top Break N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl, 44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. 1875 Schofield N/A, Cavalry & W. Fargo 
45 LC, 38 Spl, 44-40 
Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Bisley N/A 
45 LC, 44 Mag, 357 
Mag, 44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Buck Horn N/A 44 Mag 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Cattleman N/A 

45 LC, 22 LR, 22 
Mag, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl, 44 Mag, 44-40 
Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Model No. 3 Schofield N/A 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. New Model #3 Frontier N/A 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Regulator N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 
44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Regulator Deluxe N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 
44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Regulator Sheriff's N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 
44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Regulator Store N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 
44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Replicas N/A 
38 Spl, 44 Spl, 44 
Mag 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Russian N/A 44 Russian 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Single Action Commemorative N/A 

All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
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make model model number caliber 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Single Action N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 
44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Smoke Wagon 
N/A, 4105, 4106, 4107, 4108, 
4109, 4110, 4111, 4112 

45 LC, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl (44-40) 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Stallion N/A 
22 LR, 22 Mag, 45 
LC, 38 Spl 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. Stampede N/A, SAA 357 Mag, 45 Colt 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) 1858 New Model Army N/A 38 Spl, 45 LC 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) 1858 New Model Navy N/A 38 Spl 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) Arizona Ranger N/A 45 LC 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) Bad Boy N/A 10 mm 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) Holy Smoker N/A, MP310GCI01BG 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) Man With No Name 

N/A, MP410SSI01, 
CA9081SSI01, MP411SSI01 45 LC, 38 Spl 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) Pistoleer N/A, MP401B1401 

357 Mag, 38 Spl, 45 
LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) 

Schofield Model No. 3 1st Model 
American N/A 

44 Russian, 44 Colt, 
44 S&W Spl 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) Tuco Special 1860 Conversion N/A 45 LC 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) U.S. Cavalry N/A 45 LC 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (CIMARRON 
ARMS) Wyatt Earp Buntline N/A 45 LC 
ALDO UBERTI & CO. (DIXIE GUN 
WORKS) 1858 New Army Conversion N/A 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (E.M.F.) New Dakota Single Action Army N/A 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) 1871 N/A 38 Spl 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) 1873 N/A 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) 1873 Cattleman Bisley N/A 357 Mag 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) 1875 Army Outlaw N/A, 341515 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) 1890 Remington N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 
Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) CATTLEMAN N/A 9 mm 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) Cattleman II 
N/A, 356700, 356210, 356350, 
356410 

45 LC, 357 Mag, 
44-40 Win 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) El Patron N/A, 345074, 345077 45 LC, 357 Mag 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) El Patron Competition N/A 357 Mag 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) El Patron Grizzly Paw N/A, 345275 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (STOEGER IND.) Russian 3 Model N/A 45 LC 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (TAYLOR & CO.) 1873 N/A 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 22 
LR 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (TAYLOR & CO.) 1873 CATTLEMAN N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (TAYLOR & CO.) 1873 Ranch Hand N/A, 555134 357 Mag 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (TAYLOR & CO.) 1875 OUTLAW N/A 9 mm 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (TAYLOR & CO.) Cattleman N/A 357 Mag, 32 WCF 

ALDO UBERTI & CO. (TAYLOR & CO.) Open Top Army N/A 38 Spl, 45 LC 

ALEXANDER ARMS Highlander N/A 
50 Beowulf, 17 
HMR, 6.5 Grendel 

ALFA-PROJ (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) AL3.0 N/A 357 Mag 
ALFA-PROJ (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) AL3.1 N/A 357 Mag 
ALFA-PROJ (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) AL22M.0 N/A 22 Mag 
ALFA-PROJ (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) AL22M.1 N/A 22 Mag 
ALFA-PROJ (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) AL22.0 N/A 22 LR 
ALFA-PROJ (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) AL22.1 N/A 22 LR 
ALFA-PROJ (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) AL9.0 N/A, 9231B 9 mm 

ALFA-PROJ (CZECHPOINT) CzechPoint 

N/A, 241, 261, 341, 361, 731, 
741, 761, 3830, 841, 3531, 
3541, 3561, 9231 

357 Mag, 22 Mag, 9 
mm, 32 S&WL, 38 
Spl, 22 LR 

ALG Defense ALG-556 El Corto Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

ALPHA AMERICAN FIREARMS AAF1 N/A 9 mm 

ALPHA AMERICAN FIREARMS AAF2 N/A 9 mm 

ALPHA AMERICAN FIREARMS AAF3 N/A 9 mm 

ALPHA AMERICAN FIREARMS AAF4 N/A 9 mm 

ALPHA FOXTROT 1911-S15 N/A 9 mm 

ALPHA FOXTROT AF1911 Commander N/A 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
ACP 

ALPHA FOXTROT AF1911 Compact N/A 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
ACP 

ALPHA FOXTROT AF1911 Government N/A 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
ACP 

ALPHA FOXTROT AF1911 Romulus N/A 9 mm 

ALPHA FOXTROT AF-C N/A 9 mm 

ALPHA FOXTROT AF-SC N/A 9 mm 

Alpharms (CENTURY ARMS) CENTURION 11 N/A 45 ACP 

Alpharms (CENTURY ARMS) CENTURION 14 N/A 9 mm 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. 283 N/A 32 S&W 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. 293 N/A 32 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. 483 N/A 22 LR 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. 518 N/A 22 LR 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. 720 Hammerless N/A 44 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. Cyclops N/A 357 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. Lady Rossi N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 31 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 51 N/A 22 LR 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 511 Sportsman N/A 22 LR 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 515 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 677 N/A 357 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 68 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 70 N/A 22 LR 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 720 N/A 44 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 84 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 841 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 85 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 851 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 853 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 877 N/A 357 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 88 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 89 N/A 32 S&W 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 94 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 941 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 95 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 951 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M 97 N/A 357 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M971 N/A 357 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. M971 VRC N/A 357 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. (BRAZTECH) R351 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. (BRAZTECH) R352 N/A 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. (BRAZTECH) R461 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. (BRAZTECH) R462 N/A 357 Mag 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. (BRAZTECH) R851 N/A 
17 HMR, 22 LR, 357 
Mag, 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. (BRAZTECH) R971 N/A 
17 HMR, 22 LR, 357 
Mag, 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. (BRAZTECH) R972 N/A 
17 HMR, 22 LR, 357 
Mag, 38 Spl 

AMADEO ROSSI S.A. & C.I.A. 
(FIREARMS INT. CORP) HG M66 B4 N/A 32 S&W 

AMER. FRONTIER FIREARMS 1851 Richards Navy N/A 38 Spl, 44 Russian 

AMER. FRONTIER FIREARMS 1871-72 Models N/A 38 Spl, 44 Russian 

AMER. FRONTIER FIREARMS Remington New Army Models N/A 

38 Spl, 44 Russian, 
44 Spl, 44-40 Win, 
45 LC 
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make model model number caliber 

AMER. FRONTIER FIREARMS Richards & Mason 1851 Navy N/A 38 Spl, 44 Russian 

AMER. FRONTIER FIREARMS Richards 1860 Army N/A 38 Spl, 44 Russian 

AMER. FRONTIER FIREARMS Richards 1861 Navy N/A 38 Spl, 44 Russian 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. CX-22 Classic N/A 22 LR 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. CXC-22 N/A 22 LR 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. EP-380 N/A 380 ACP 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. MX-9 N/A 9 mm 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. P-98 N/A 22 LR 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. PK-22 N/A 22 LR 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. PX-22 N/A 22 LR 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. Sabre N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. TT9 (Tokarev) N/A 9 mm 

AMERICAN ARMS, INC. Woodmaster N/A 22 LR 

AMERICAN CORNER CUSTOMS, LLC 1911 A1 N/A 45 ACP 

AMERICAN CORNER CUSTOMS, LLC Carry N/A 

460 Rowland, 45 
ACP, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 9 
mm 

AMERICAN CORNER CUSTOMS, LLC Classic N/A 

460 Rowland, 45 
ACP, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 9 
mm 

AMERICAN CORNER CUSTOMS, LLC Hunter N/A 

460 Rowland, 45 
ACP, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 9 
mm 

AMERICAN CORNER CUSTOMS, LLC Limited N/A 

460 Rowland, 45 
ACP, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 9 
mm 

AMERICAN DEFENSE MFG ADM4 MOD1 N/A 
223 Rem, 5.56 
NATO, 300 BLK 

AMERICAN DEFENSE MFG ADM4 MOD2 N/A 
223 Rem, 5.56 
NATO, 300 BLK 

AMERICAN DEFENSE MFG UIC 9 N/A 9 mm 

AMERICAN DEFENSE MFG UIC-10A Pistol N/A 308 Win 

AMERICAN DEFENSE MFG UIC Multi N/A 
223 Rem, 5.56 
NATO, 300 BLK 

AMERICAN TACTICAL AT92-F N/A 9 mm 

AMERICAN TACTICAL American Classic N/A 45 ACP 

AMERICAN TACTICAL C45 N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

AMERICAN TACTICAL CS9 N/A 9 mm 

AMERICAN TACTICAL FS9 N/A 9 mm 

AMERICAN TACTICAL FX G.I. N/A, ATI-FX-45-GI, ATI-FX-9-GI 9 mm, 45 ACP 

AMERICAN TACTICAL FX Military N/A, ATI-FX-45-MIL 45 ACP 

AMERICAN TACTICAL FX Thunderbolt N/A, ATI-FX-45-THUN 45 ACP 

AMERICAN TACTICAL FX Titan 
N/A, ATIGFX45TIB, 
ATIGFX45TIS 45 ACP 

AMERICAN TACTICAL FXH-45 N/A, ATIGFXH-45 45 ACP 

AMERICAN TACTICAL Galeo Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

AMERICAN TACTICAL HP9 N/A 9 mm 

AMERICAN TACTICAL Mil-Sport N/A, ATIG15MSP9KM5 
9 mm, 5.56 NATO, 
300 BLK 

AMERICAN TACTICAL Omni Hybrid (Maxx) 
N/A, ATIGOMXP556, 
ATIGOMX300P4 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

AMERICAN WESTERN ARMS Longhorn N/A, 1873 Army 

32-20 Win, 38-40 
Win, 38 Spl, 357 
Mag, 44 Spl, 44-40 
Win, 45 LC 

AMERICAN WESTERN ARMS Peacekeeper N/A, 1873 Army 

32-20 Win, 38-40 
Win, 38 Spl, 357 
Mag, 44 Spl, 44-40 
Win, 45 LC 

AMT 380 Backup II N/A 380 ACP 

AMT 45 Backup N/A 45 ACP 

AMT 400 Accelerator N/A 400 Corbon 

AMT Automag II N/A 22 Mag 

AMT Automag III N/A 30 Carbine, 9 mm 

AMT Automag IV N/A 
45 Win Mag, 10mm 
Magnum 

AMT Automag V N/A, AMT-00050 50 AE 

AMT Backup N/A 380 ACP, 22 LR 

AMT Backup DAO N/A 
380 ACP, LR, 9 mm, 
40 S&W, 38 Spl 

AMT Commando N/A 40 S&W 

AMT Government N/A 45 ACP 

AMT Hardballer N/A 45 ACP 

AMT Hardballer Long N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

AMT Javelina N/A 10 mm 

AMT Javelina Long Slide Hunting Model N/A 10 mm 

AMT Lightning N/A 22 LR 

AMT Lightning Bulls N/A 22 LR 

AMT On Duty N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

AMT Skipper N/A 40 S&W 

ANDERSON MANUFACTURING AM-15 N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

ANDERSON MANUFACTURING AM-15 Ext N/A 300 Blk 

ANDERSON MANUFACTURING KIGER-9C N/A 9 mm 

ANDRO CORP INDUSTRIES ACI-15 N/A 5.56 NATO 

ANGSTADT ARMS AA-0940 / MDP-9 GEN2 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

ANGSTADT ARMS UDP-9 N/A 9 mm 

ANGSTADT ARMS UDP-45 N/A 45 ACP 

ANSCHUTZ Exemplar N/A 22 LR 

ANSCHUTZ 17P Varmint Target Pistol N/A 17 HMR 

ANSCHUTZ 17LP Varmint Target Pistol N/A 17 HMR 

ANSCHUTZ 64P Varmint Target Pistol N/A 
22 LR, 22 Mag, 223 
Rem, 22-250 Win 

ARCHON FIREARMS Type B N/A 9 mm 

ARCUS 98DA N/A 9 mm 

ARCUS Arcus 94 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

ARCUS Arcus 94C N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
ARCUS (CENTURY ARMS 
INTERNATIONAL) Arcus 94 KA-MKIII N/A 9 mm 

AREX Rex Zero 1CP 
N/A, REXZERO1CP-04, 
REXZERO1CP-05 9 mm 

AREX Rex Zero 1-S 

N/A, REXZERO1S-01, 
REXZERO1S-03, 
REXZERO1S-04, 
REXZERO1S-05, REXZERO1S-06 9 mm 

AREX (FIME GROUP, LLC) Rex Alpha 
N/A, REXALPHA9-01W, 
REXALPHA9-01 9 mm 

AREX (FIME GROUP, LLC) REX ZERO 1T 
N/A, REXZERO1T-01, 
REXZERO1T-03, REXZERO1T-13 9 mm 

AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) Delta Gen 1 N/A, 602156 (Black) 9 mm 

AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) DELTA L GEN 2 N/A 9 mm 
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AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) Delta M Gen 2 

N/A, 602406 (Black OR), 
602407 (FDE OR), 602432 
(Gray OR), 602381 (Black), 
602382 (FDE), 602429 (Gray) 9 mm 

AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) Delta M Gen 2 Tactical N/A 9 mm 

AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) DELTA X GEN 2 N/A 9 mm 

AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) Delta X Gen 2 Tactical N/A 9 mm 

AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) REX ZERO 1T 
N/A, REXZERO1T-01, 
REXZERO1T-03, REXZERO1T-13 9 mm 

AREX (GLOBAL ORDNANCE LLC) Zero 2 S N/A 9 mm 

AREX (Old Steel Guns) Rex 7.65S N/A 7.65mm 

ARIMUS TACTICAL Predator N/A, AT-15 
5.56 NATO, 223 
Rem 

ARMALITE AR-19 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

ARMALITE AR-24 N/A 9 mm 

ARMALITE AR-24 Sheriff Model N/A 9 mm 

ARMALITE AR-24K N/A 9 mm 

ARMALITE AR-24K Long Slide N/A 9 mm 

ARMATIX IP1 (without Smartsystem) N/A 22 LR 

ARMI SAN MARCO 1851 Richards Conversion N/A 
38 Spl, 38 Colt, 44 
Colt 

ARMI SAN MARCO 1860 Army Black N/A, Powder Conversion 38 Colt, 44 Colt 

ARMI SAN MARCO 1860 Richards Conversion N/A 
38 Spl, 38 Colt, 44 
Colt 

ARMI SAN MARCO Schofield Military N/A 44-40 Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO Single Action Commemorative N/A 

All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) 1861 Richards Conversion N/A 

38 Colt, 44 LC, 38 
Spl, 32 Win, 32-20 
Win, 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Frontier 6 Shooter N/A 

44 Colt, 45 LC, 22 
LR, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl, 32 Win, 44-40 
Win, 38-40 Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) New Thunderer N/A 

44 Colt, 45 LC, 357 
Mag, 38 Spl, 44-40 
Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Peacemaker N/A 

44 Colt, 45 LC, 22 
LR, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl, 32-20 Win, 
38-40 Win, 44-40 
Win 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

      

      

     
    

      

    
   
  
 

      

    
   
  

       

    
    

  

     

    
   

 
  

  

  

  

    

     
  
   
   

  
  

  
    

  
  

    
  

  
         

  
  

       
  

  
      

    

  
  

        
  

  
     

  
  

        
  

  
      

  
 
  

make model model number caliber 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Pinched Frame N/A 45 LC 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Schofield Military N/A 45 LC 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Sheriff's Model N/A 
45 LC, 44 Mag, 357 
Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Single Action Army N/A 

45 LC, 22 LR, 44 
Mag, 38 Spl, 38-40 
Win, 44-40 Win, 
32-20 Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Special Edition SAA N/A 

45 LC, 22 LR, 44 
Mag, 38 Spl, 32-20 
Win, 44-40 Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO (CIMARRON ARMS) Storekeeper N/A 45 LC, 44-40 Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO (TRADITIONS) 1873 SAA N/A 
45 LC, 22 LR, 357 
Mag, 44-40 Win 

ARMI SAN MARCO (TRADITIONS) Black Powder Conversion N/A 

38 Spl, 38 Colt, 44 
Colt, 32 Win, 45 
Schofield, 32-20 
Win, 44-40 Win 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES M200 Detective Chief N/A 38 Spl 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES M200 Police N/A 38 Spl 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES M200 Thunder Chief N/A 38 Spl 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES Armscor Precision M206 N/A 38 Spl 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES Special Edition 100 TC N/A 38 Spl 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES (ARMSCOR 
PRECISION INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1-FS N/A 45 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES (ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY) Model 200 N/A 38 Spl 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) 1911 FS EFS N/A, 51414 45 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A 380 N/A, 51912 380 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 6" Match TACT N/A, 51529, 52008 45 ACP, 10 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 ACS - TACT II N/A, 51585 45 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 AMSCS TACT II N/A, 51858, 51857 

22 TCM, 9 mm, 45 
ACP 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 CS N/A, 51416, 51429, 51700 45 ACP, 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 CS TACT N/A, 51470 45 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 CS TACT II N/A, 51479 45 ACP, 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 CS TACT 2011 N/A, 51700 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 Pro Match Ultra N/A, 51434, 52008 10 mm, 45 ACP 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 Rock Standard FS 

N/A, 51514, 51447, 51431, 
51632 9mm, 45 ACP 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 TAC Ultra FS N/A, 51914, 51485, 51961 

9mm, 10 mm, 45 
ACP, 22 TCM 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 FS - XT22 N/A, 51937, 51996 

45 ACP, 22 LR, 22 
Mag 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 FS (GI Standard FS) 

N/A, 51615, 51421, 51433, 
51473, 51815 

9mm, 45 ACP, 38 
Super, 10 mm 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 FSNP N/A, 51814 38 Super 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 FS TACT II 

N/A, 51991, 51486, 51719, 
51623 

10 mm, 45 ACP, 40 
S&W, 9 mm 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 FS TACT II MM N/A, 51962 22 TCM, 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 MS N/A, 51417 9mm, 45 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 MS TACT N/A, 51994 10 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 MS TACT II N/A, 51487 45 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 6" MATCH TACT N/A, 52000 10 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A1 FS-TACT N/A 9 mm/22 TCM 9R 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 FS N/A, 51687 

22 TCM. 9 mm, 45 
ACP 

ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 FS - 22XT N/A, 51996 22 MRF 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 FS - MATCH N/A, 51738 40 S&W 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 FS - TACT N/A, 51947, 51679, 56862 

22 TCM. 9 mm, 10 
mm, 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 FS - TACT II N/A, 52009, 56922 10 mm, 22 TCM 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 FSP N/A 45 ACP 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 MS N/A, 51949 22TCM, 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 A2 MS TACT N/A, 51943 22 TCM, 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) M1911 PRO ULTRA MATCH N/A 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) MAPP 1 MS N/A, 51656 9mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) MAPP FS N/A, 51655 9mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) MAAP MS N/A, 51973 22TCM 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) Model 200 N/A, 51261 38 Spl 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) Model 206 N/A, 51283, 51280, 51289 38 Special 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) STK100 N/A, 56625 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) STK150 N/A 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PHILIPPINES-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY (ARMSCOR PRECISION 
INTERNATIONAL) STK200 N/A 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PRECISION INTL 
(PHILIPPINES) (TAYLOR & CO. INC) Taylor Tactical 1911 Compact Carry N/A, 51469 45 ACP, 9 mm 
ARMSCOR PRECISION INTL 
(PHILIPPINES) (TAYLOR & CO. INC) Taylor Tactical 1911 A1-FS 

N/A, 51465, 51473, 51474, 
51475, 51476, 51477 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm 

ARMSCOR PRECISION INTL 
(PHILIPPINES) (TAYLOR & CO. INC) Taylor Tactical 1911 A1 N/A, 1911 STD, 1911 AC 45 ACP 

ARSENAL (BULGARIA) Makarov N/A 380 ACP, 9X18 mm 

ARSENAL (BULGARIA) Sam 7K N/A 7.62X39mm 

ARSENAL (BULGARIA) SLR-104UR N/A 5.45X39mm 

ARSENAL (BULGARIA) SLR-107 
N/A, SLR-107UR, SLR107CR, 
SLR107F, SLR-107FR 7.62X39mm 

ARSENAL (BULGARIA) (PW ARMS) Makarov N/A 9X18 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

ARSENAL FIREARMS (ITALY) 
(AMERICAN PRECISION FIREARMS) AF-2011 A1 (Double Barrel) N/A 45 ACP, 38 Super 
ARSENAL FIREARMS (ITALY) 
(AMERICAN PRECISION FIREARMS) AF2011-A1 “Second Century” N/A 45 ACP 

ARSENAL FIREARMS (ITALY) 
(AMERICAN PRECISION FIREARMS) Strike One N/A 9 mm 
ARSENAL FIREARMS ITALY (AMERICAN 
PRECISION FIREARMS) Strike One Mark II N/A 9 mm 
ARSENAL FIREARMS ITALY (AMERICAN 
PRECISION FIREARMS) Strike One Speed N/A 9 mm 
ARSENAL FIREARMS (ITALY) (TCC 
IMPORTER) Strike One N/A 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig 

ARSENAL FIREARMS (ITALY) (TCC 
IMPORTER) AF-2011 A1 (Double Barrel) N/A 

45 ACP, 10 mm, 38 
Super 

ARSENAL, USA Sam 7 K N/A 7.62X39mm 

ARSENAL, USA SLR N/A, 106U, 106UR 
5.56X45 mm, 223 
Win, 223 Rem 

ASTRA 250 N/A 38 Spl 

ASTRA 680 N/A 38 Spl 

ASTRA A-60 N/A 380 ACP 

ASTRA A-70 N/A 9 mm 

ASTRA A-75 N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

ASTRA A-80 N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super 

ASTRA A-90 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ASTRA A-100 N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

ASTRA A-100 Carry Compact N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

ASTRA Constable N/A 380 ACP, 22 LR 

ASTRA M 357(Big Bore) N/A 357 Mag 

ASTRA M 41 (Big Bore) N/A 41 Rem Mag 

ASTRA M 44 (Big Bore) N/A 44 Mag 

ASTRA M 45 (Big Bore) N/A 45 ACP 

ASTRA Sport N/A 22 LR 

ASTRA (FOXTROT) 960 N/A 38 Spl 

ATLANTIC ARMS MFG AA89 N/A 9 mm 

ATLANTIC ARMS MFG 

AA89K ("Assault Pistol" Not for sale 
to general public, purchase by US 
Gov, Armed Forces, LE Agencies 
ONLY) N/A 9 mm 

ATLANTIC ARMS MFG 

AA89KFS ("Assault Pistol" Not for sale 
to general public, purchase by US 
Gov, Armed Forces, LE Agencies 
ONLY) N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. 1911 Complete Frame N/A 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 10 
mm, 357 Sig 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. 2011 Frame N/A 
Please enter caliber 
or N/A 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. Apollo N/A 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. Ares N/A 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. Artemis RDS V2 N/A 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. Athena N/A, HC1911 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. EOS N/A 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. Erebus V2 N/A 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. Hyperion N/A 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. NYX V2 N/A 9 mm 

ATLAS GUNWORKS, INC. Titan RDS N/A 9 mm 

AUSTRALIAN AUTOMATIC ARMS SAP N/A 5.56 NATO 

AUTO MAG 180-D Classic Edition N/A 44 AMP 

AUTO ORDNANCE 1911 A1 N/A 10 mm 

AUTO ORDNANCE 1911 A1 Commemorative N/A 45 ACP 

AUTO ORDNANCE 1911 A1 Competition N/A 45 ACP 

AUTO ORDNANCE 1911 A1 Government N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super 

AUTO ORDNANCE 1911 A1 General N/A 45 ACP 

AUTO ORDNANCE 1911 American Legion Centennial N/A 45 ACP 

AUTO ORDNANCE 1911A1 Custom N/A, 1911TCA 45 ACP 

AUTO ORDNANCE Model ZG-51 "Pit Bull" N/A, 1911A1 45 ACP 

AUTO ORDNANCE Thompson 1911A1 N/A 40 S&W 

AUTO ORDNANCE Thompson 1927A-1 N/A, TA5 45 ACP 

AUTO ORDNANCE Thompson Semi-Auto Carbine N/A, M1 SB 45 ACP 

AVIDITY ARMS, LLC PD10 N/A 
9 mm, 30 Super 
Carry 

AVIDITY ARMS, LLC PD10-OC N/A 
9 mm, 30 Super 
Carry 

AXON TASER 10 N/A 
MULTI-TASER, 
6.35MM TASER 

BAIKAL - (RUSSIA) Vostok MC55 N/A 22 LR 

BAIKAL - (RUSSIA) Vostok MC55-1 N/A 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 

BAIKAL - (RUSSIA) Vostok TOZ35 N/A 22 LR 

BAIKAL - (RUSSIA) Vostok TOZ35M N/A 22 LR 

BAIKAL OR IMEZ - (RUSSIA) IJ-70 N/A 
380 ACP, 9 mm 
Makarov 

BAIKAL OR IMEZ - (RUSSIA) IZH35M N/A 32 ACP, 22 LR 

Balikli Arms (GForce Arms) Chronicle 1911 N/A 9 mm 

Balistik Defence (GFORCE ARMS) 1911 Adam 45S N/A 45 ACP 
Balistik Defence/Balistik Savunma 
(Dickinson Arms) Adam 1911 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

BATTLE ARMS DEVELOPMENT, INC. AUTHORITY ELITE (BAD556) PISTOL N/A 5.56 NATO 

BATTLE ARMS DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
SILENT PROFESSIONAL (BADPDW) 
PISTOL N/A 5.56 NATO 

BATTLE ARMS DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
SILENT PROFESSIONAL (BAD556) 
PISTOL N/A 5.56 NATO 

BATTLE ARMS DEVELOPMENT, INC. WORKHORSE PISTOL N/A 5.56 NATO 

BATTLE ARMS DEVELOPMENT, INC. WORKHORSE DEFENSE PISTOL N/A 
5.56 NATO, 223 
Rem 

BATTLE ARMS DEVELOPMENT, INC. XIPHOS PISTOL N/A 9 mm 

BCG BCG-AR9 N/A 9 mm 

Bear Creek Arsenal BC-101 Grizzly Full Size N/A 9 mm 

Bear Creek Arsenal BC-102 Grizzly Compact N/A 9 mm 

BEARMAN INDUSTRIES BBG38 
N/A, BBG38SB, BBG38BB, 
BBG38CB 38 Spl 

BEARMAN INDUSTRIES BBG380 N/A 380 ACP 

BEARMAN INDUSTRIES LBG38 N/A 38 Spl 

BEEMAN PRECISION ARMS, INC. Mini P-08 Auto N/A 380 ACP 

BEEMAN PRECISION ARMS, INC. P-08 Auto Pistol N/A 22 LR 

BENELLI B76 N/A 30 Luger, 9 mm 

BENELLI B77 N/A 32 ACP 

BENELLI B80 N/A 30 Luger 

BENELLI Benelli 9 N/A 9 mm 

BENELLI M1 N/A 12 Gauge 

BENELLI M2 N/A 12 Gauge 

BENELLI M4 N/A 12 Gauge 

BENELLI MP3S N/A 32 S&WL WC 

BENELLI MP90S N/A 22 LR, 32 S&WL WC 
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make model model number caliber 

BENELLI MP95E N/A 22 LR, 32 S&WL WC 

BENELLI Nova N/A 12 Gauge 

BENELLI Super Nova N/A 12 Gauge 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) 30X Tomcat N/A 32 ACP 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) 80X Cheetah N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) 92GTS Launch Edition N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) 92GTS Full Size N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) 92GTS Centurion N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) 96 D N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) APX A1 Compact N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) APX A1 Tactical N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) APX Centurion N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) PMXs N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA (BERETTA USA) Px4 Storm SD Type F N/A 45 ACP 

BERETTA (Foxtrot) 96 Centurion N/A 40 S&W 
BERETTA [Langdon Tactical 
Technology] (BERETTA USA) PX4 STORM FULL SIZE G-SD N/A 9 mm 
BERETTA [Langdon Tactical 
Technology] (BERETTA USA) 92G Elite LTT Compact N/A 9 mm 
BERETTA [Langdon Tactical 
Technology] (BERETTA USA) 92G Elite LTT Centurion N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA (UMAREX) ARX 160 N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 20X Bobcat N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 21 Bobcat N/A 25 ACP, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 21-A Bobcat N/A 25 ACP, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 3032 Tomcat N/A 32 ACP 

BERETTA USA 70-S N/A 380 ACP, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 71 N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 76 N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 9000S Type D N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig 

BERETTA USA 9000S Type F N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig 

BERETTA USA 90two N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
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BERETTA USA 92 N/A 9 mm, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 92 A1 N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Billennium N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Brigadier N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 BS N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 C N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 CB N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Centennial N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Centurion N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Combat N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Compact L N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Compact Type M N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Competition Conversion N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 D N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 DS N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Elite I N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Elite IA N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Elite II N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 F N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 FS N/A 9 mm, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA 92 FS Inox Compact N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 G N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Inox N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Steel I N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Stock N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92 Target N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92G Elite LTT N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X F Compact N/A, J92C920 9 mm 
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BERETTA USA 92X FR Centurion N/A, J92QR920, J92QR921 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X FR COMPACT N/A, J92CR920 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X FR Full Size N/A, J92FR920 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X G COMPACT N/A, J92C920G 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X GR Centurion N/A, J92QR920G 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X GR COMPACT N/A, J92CR920G 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X GR Full Size 
N/A, J92FR920G, J92FR921G, 
J92FR915G 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X Performance N/A, J92XR20, J92XR21 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X Performance Defensive N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X RDO Compact N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X RDO Full Size FR N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92X RDO Full Size GR N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92XI SAO Full Size N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 92XI SAO Gara N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA 950 BS N/A 25 ACP 

BERETTA USA 950 (Jetfire) N/A 
25 ACP, 22 LR, 22 
Short 

BERETTA USA 96 N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA 96 A1 Type C N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA 96 A1 Type D N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA 96 A1 Type F N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA 96 A1 Type G N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA 96 COMPACT L N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA 98-FS N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA APX N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA APX Carry N/A, JAXN920, JAXN92006 9 mm 

BERETTA USA APX A1 Carry N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA APX A1 Full Size N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 81BB N/A 32 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 81FS N/A 32 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84 N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84B N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84BB N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84F N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84FS N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84P N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84W N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 84W-EL N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 85 N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 85B N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 85BB N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 85F N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 85FS N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 86 N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 86P N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 86W N/A 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 87 N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 87-BB N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 89-BB N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA Cheetah Model 89 Gold Standard N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8000 F N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8000 G N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8000 D N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8357 F N/A 357 Sig 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8357 G N/A 357 Sig 

BERETTA USA Cougar 80357 D N/A 357 Sig 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8040 F N/A 40 S&W 
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BERETTA USA Cougar 8040 G N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8040 D N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8045 F N/A 45 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8045 G N/A 45 ACP 

BERETTA USA Cougar 8045 D N/A 45 ACP 

BERETTA USA M9 N/A 9 mm, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA M9 A-1 N/A 9 mm, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA M9 A1-22 N/A 9 mm, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA M9 A-3 N/A 9 mm, 22 LR 

BERETTA USA M9A4 CENTURION N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA M9A4 Full Size N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Mini Cougar 8000 D N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Mini Cougar 8000 F N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Mini Cougar 8000 G N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Mini Cougar 8040 D N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Mini Cougar 8040 F N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Mini Cougar 8040 G N/A 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Mini Cougar 8045F N/A 45 ACP 

BERETTA USA Nano 
N/A, JMN9S15, JMN4S15, 
JMN9S55, JMN9S65 40 S&W, 9 mm 

BERETTA USA PB-765 N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA Pico N/A 32 ACP, 380 ACP 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Type C N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Type D N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Type F N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Type G N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Carry Compact N/A, JXC9GEL 9 mm 

BERETTA USA PX4 Storm Compact Carry 2 N/A 9 mm 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Compact Type C N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Compact Type D N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Compact Type F N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Compact Type G N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Sub-Compact Type C N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Sub-Compact Type D N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Sub-Compact Type F N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Px4 Storm Sub-Compact Type G N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BERETTA USA Stampede N/A, SAA 45 LC, 357 Mag 

BERETTA USA Target 87 N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA U22 Neos N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA (UMAREX) M9 N/A 22 LR 

BERETTA USA (UMAREX) M9 A1 N/A 22 LR 

BERNARDELLI PO18 N/A 9 mm, 7.65X21 mm 

BERNARDELLI PO18/9 N/A 9 mm, 7.65X21 mm 

BERNARDELLI PO18C N/A 9 mm, 7.65X21 mm 

BERNARDELLI 100 N/A 22 LR 

BERNARDELLI 69 N/A 22 LR 

BERNARDELLI 80 N/A 380 ACP, 22 LR 

BERNARDELLI 90 N/A 32 ACP, 22 LR 

BERNARDELLI AMR N/A 380 ACP, 22 LR 

BERNARDELLI P. One N/A 
40 S&W, 9X21 mm, 
9X19 mm 

BERNARDELLI PO10 N/A 22 LR 

BERNARDELLI U.S.A. N/A 380 ACP, 22 LR 

BERSA 383 N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA 224 N/A 22 LR 

BERSA 226 N/A 22 LR 

BERSA 85 N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA 90 N/A 9 mm 

BERSA 83 N/A, 83, 83 NKL 380 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

BERSA 23 N/A, 23, 23 NKL 22 LR 

BERSA 86 N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA 223 N/A 22 LR 

BERSA BAR-15 N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

BERSA BAR-9 N/A 9 mm 

BERSA BP9 N/A 9 mm 

BERSA BP9-CC N/A 9 mm 

BERSA BP9ODCC N/A 9 mm 

BERSA BP380 N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA BP380-MCC N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA BP40 N/A 40 S&W 

BERSA BP40-CC N/A 40 S&W 

BERSA Firestorm N/A 
32 ACP, 380 ACP, 22 
LR 

BERSA Mini Firestorm N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

BERSA Series 95 N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA Thunder 22 N/A, T 22 M 22 LR 

BERSA Thunder 380 N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA Thunder 380 CC N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA Thunder 380 Combat N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA Thunder 380 Matte Plus N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA Thunder 40 N/A 40 S&W 

BERSA Thunder 45 N/A 45 ACP 

BERSA Thunder 9 N/A 9 mm 

BERSA Thunder 9 Pro N/A 9 mm 

BERSA S.A. (RSA ENTERPRISES, INC) THUNDER 40 PRO N/A 40 S&W 

BERSA S.A. (RSA ENTERPRISES, INC) Thunder 45 Ultra Compact N/A 45 ACP 

BERSA S.A. (RSA ENTERPRISES, INC) TPR9C N/A, TPR9CDT 9 mm 

BERSA S.A. (TALON DISTRIBUTING, LLC) Thunder 380 Combat Plus N/A 380 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

BERSA S.A. (TALON DISTRIBUTING, LLC) Thunder 380 Plus N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA S.A. (TALON DISTRIBUTING, LLC) TPR 380 Plus N/A 380 ACP 

BERSA S.A. (TALON DISTRIBUTING, LLC) TPR45C N/A 45 ACP 

BERSA S.A. (TALON DISTRIBUTING, LLC) TPR9 Full Size N/A 9 mm 

BERSA S.A. (TALON DISTRIBUTING, LLC) TPR9C N/A, TPR9CDT 9 mm 

BF ARMS Single Shot Pistol N/A 

All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 

BG DEFENSE CO. LLC T-10 N/A, 48502 308 Win 

BIG HORN ARMORY INC. AR500 Pistol N/A 500 Auto Max 

Biofire Vulcan Inc. Smart Gun N/A 9 mm 

BLACK ACES TACTICAL Pro Series 5 N/A 12 Gauge 

BLACK ACES TACTICAL Pro Series 9 N/A 12 Gauge 

BLACK ACES TACTICAL Pro Series S 
N/A, 702706998512, 
702706998612 12 Gauge 

BLACK ACES TACTICAL PRO SERIES S MINI N/A, 702706998611 12 Gauge 

BLACK COLLAR ARMS Pork Sword Pistol 
N/A, PORKSWORD, PSP308, 
PSP300, PSP65 

308 Win, 6.5 
Creedmoor, 300 
BLK 

BLACK RAIN ORDNANCE Fallout 10 N/A 308 Win 

BLACK RAIN ORDNANCE FALLOUT15 Pistol 

N/A, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-SBA3-SGB, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-BLADE-SGB 
, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-BLADE-BLK, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-SBA3-BLK, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-300BLK-BL 
ADE-BLK, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-300BLK-SB 
A3-BLK, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-300BLK-BL 
ADE-SGB, 
BRO-FALLOUT15-P-300BLK-SB 
A3-SGB 

5.56 NATO, 223 
Rem, 300 BLK 

BLACK RAIN ORDNANCE Fallout-CQB 

N/A, BRO-FALLOUTCQB-9MM, 
BRO-FALLOUTCQB-9MM-SBA3 
, 
BRO-FALLOUTCQB-9MM-BLAD 
E, BRO-FALLOUTCQB-9MM-SI, 
BRO-FALLOUTCQB-9MM-SI-SB 
A3, 
BRO-FALLOUTCQB-9MM-SI-BL 
ADE 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

BLACK RAIN ORDNANCE Frontline N/A 9 mm 

BLACK RAIN ORDNANCE SPEC15 Pistol 

N/A, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-BLADE-BLK, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-SBA3-BLK, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-BLADE-SGB, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-SBA3-SGB, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-300BLK-BLADE-
BLK, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-300BLK-SBA3-B 
LK, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-300BLK-BLADE-
SGB, 
BRO-SPEC15-P-300BLK-SBA3-S 
GB 

5.56 NATO, 223 
Rem, 300 BLK 

BOBCAT WEAPONS BW 5 N/A 9 mm 

BOBERG XR9-S N/A 9 mm 

BOBERG XR9-L N/A 9 mm 

BOBERG XR45-S N/A 45 ACP 

BOND ARMS 1836 Texas Defender N/A 45 Colt/410 Bore 

BOND ARMS Blackjack N/A, BABJ 45 LC, 410 Gauge 

BOND ARMS Century 2000 N/A 

45 ACP, 327 Fed 
Mag, 32 H&R, 45 
LC, 22 LR, 357 
Mag, 357 Max, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 357 
Sig, 450 Super 
Bond, 44-40 Win, 
410 LC-Gauge, 
22 Mag-Sp, 40 
S&W, 38 Spl 

BOND ARMS Cub N/A, BACB 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

BOND ARMS Cyclops N/A 
45-70 Gov't, 44 
Mag 

BOND ARMS Cyclops Thumper N/A 50AE 

BOND ARMS Dead Man's Hand N/A, BADMB 
45 LC, 410 
Gauge 

BOND ARMS Dragon Slayer N/A, BADS 357 Mag, 38 Sp 

BOND ARMS DT47 N/A 45 COLT/410 BORE 

BOND ARMS Grizzly N/A, BAGR 45 LC, 410 Gauge 

BOND ARMS Honey B N/A 
22 LR, 380 ACP, 9 
mm, 38 Spl, 22 Mag 

BOND ARMS Nickel Boron Gun N/A, BA1NBX 45 LC, 410 Gauge 

BOND ARMS Old Glory (with Trigger Guard) N/A 410 Gauge, 45 LC 

BOND ARMS Papa Bear N/A, BAPB 410 Gauge, 45 LC 

BOND ARMS PT2A (Protect the 2nd Amendment) N/A 
45 LC, 410 Gauge, 
357 Mag, 38 Spl 

BOND ARMS Ranger-II (With Trigger Guard) N/A 
410 Gauge, 45 LC, 
357 Mag/38 Spl 
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BOND ARMS Roughneck N/A, BARN 

9 mm, 357 Mag/38 
Spl, 45 ACP, 380 
ACP 

BOND ARMS Rowdy N/A, BARW 45 LC, 410 Gauge 

BOND ARMS Rowdy XL N/A 45 Colt/410 Bore 

BOND ARMS Rustic Ranger (With Trigger Guard) N/A 410 Gauge, 45 LC 

BOND ARMS Snake Slayer N/A, BASS 

45 GAP, 32 H&R, 
45 LC, 22 LR, 357 
Mag, 357 Max, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, Sig, 38 Spl, 
450 Super Bond, 
410 LC, 32 HR 
Mag, 44-40 Win 

BOND ARMS Snake Slayer IV N/A 
410 Gauge, 45 LC, 
38 Spl, 357 Mag 

BOND ARMS Stinger N/A 
9 mm, 380 ACP, 
22 LR, 22 Mag 

BOND ARMS STINGER RS N/A 
22 LR, 380 ACP, 
9 mm, 38 Spl 

BOND ARMS Texas Defender (with trigger guard) N/A 

45 ACP, 327 Fed 
Mag, 32 H&R, 45 
LC, 22 LR, 357 
Mag, 9 mm, 44 
Russian, 40 S&W, 
38 Spl, 45 Super 

BOND ARMS Texas Ranger N/A, BATR 45 LC, 410 Gauge 

BOND ARMS The Texan N/A, BATX 45/410 410 Gauge, 45 LC 

BOND ARMS USA Defender N/A 410 Gauge, 45 LC 

BOND ARMS Backup N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

BOND ARMS Bullpup9 N/A, XRS-9 9 mm 

BOND ARMS Patriot N/A, BAPA 410 Gauge, 45 LC 

BOND ARMS Mama Bear N/A, BAMB 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

BOND ARMS Wicked N/A, BAJW - Package 
9 mm, 45 LC, 410 
Gauge 

BOND ARMS XLV N/A 45 ACP 

BOND ARMS Z Slayer N/A, BAZS 45 LC, 410 Gauge 

BRAVO COMPANY MFG, INC. BCM4 Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 
BRG - BURGU METAL (BUFFALO 
CARTRIDGE CO.) BRG9 ELITE N/A 9 mm 

BRIGADE MANUFACTURING INC. BM-F-9 Pistol 

N/A, A0919012, A0919031, 
A0915512, A0915522, 
A0915532 9 mm 

BRIGADE MANUFACTURING INC. BF-15 N/A 5.56 NATO 

BRITISH FIREARMS LTD. 2000 N/A 22 LR 

BRIXIA (CHIAPPA USA/CHARLES DALY) 1911 Field N/A, 440.113 45 ACP, 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

BRNO OR CZ BREN 2s 
N/A, 91370, 91371, 91372, 
91380, 91381, 91382 

5.56 X 45 mm, 7.62 
X 39 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 2075 Rami N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 Compact N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 B N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 BD N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 D Compact N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 P-01 N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 SA N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 Shadow N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 Shadow Custom N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 SP-01 N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 SP-01 Phantom N/A 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 SP-01 Tactical N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 B 45th Anniversary N/A, 91137 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 75 Kadet N/A 22 LR 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 100 N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 101 N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 40 N/A 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 40B N/A 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 50 N/A 32 ACP, 7.65 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 82 N/A 9X18 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 83 N/A 32 ACP, 380 ACP 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 85 N/A 9 mm, 7.65 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 85 Combat N/A 9 mm, 7.65 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 97 B N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ CZ 97 BD N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ CZ P-06 N/A 40 S&W 
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BRNO OR CZ CZ P-07 N/A 40 S&W, 9 mm 

BRNO OR CZ CZ P-09 
N/A, 91620, 91621, 91269, 
91268, 91640, 91270, 01268 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BRNO OR CZ Scorpion EVO 3 S1 

N/A, 01351, 91350, 91351, 
91352, 91353, 91354, 91355, 
91356, 01352, 01355, 01354, 
01353, 01356 9 mm 

BROLIN ARMS L45 N/A 45 ACP 

BROLIN ARMS L45C N/A 45 ACP 

BROLIN ARMS P45 Competition N/A 45 ACP 

BROLIN ARMS P45C Competition N/A 45 ACP 

BROLIN ARMS Pro-Stock (Pro Series) N/A 45 ACP 

BROLIN ARMS Pro-Competition (Pro Series) N/A 45 ACP 

Brownells, Inc. [Clark Custom Guns] 1911 N/A 45 ACP 

BROWNING 40 HiPower N/A, 2W05P24 40 S&W 

BROWNING 425 N/A 380 ACP 

BROWNING BDA N/A 380 ACP 

BROWNING 1911-22 A1 Compact 

N/A, 051803490, 051810490, 
051819490 (A1 Compact Black 
and Pink) 22 LR 

BROWNING 1911-22 A1 Full Size 

N/A, 051802490, 051808490, 
051818490 (A1 Full Size Black 
and Pink) 22 LR 

BROWNING 1911-22 Black Label 

N/A, 051876490 (BLACK LABEL 
SUPPRESSOR READY WITH 
MUZZLE BRAKE) 22 LR 

BROWNING 1911-22 Black Label Compact 

N/A, 051849490, 051850490, 
051821490 (Black Label 
Compact Suppressor Ready 
with Rail) 22 LR 

BROWNING 1911-22 Black Label Full Size 

N/A, 051847490, 051848490 
(Gray with Rail), 051816490 
(Black Label Full Size with 
Rail), 051820490 (Black Label 
Full Size Suppressor Ready 
with Rail) 22 LR 

BROWNING 
1911-22 Black Label Medallion 
Compact N/A, 051852490 22 LR 

BROWNING 
1911-22 Black Label Medallion Full 
Size N/A, 051851490 22 LR 

BROWNING 1911-22 Commemorative N/A, 051804490 22 LR 
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BROWNING 1911-380 Black Label Pro Compact 

N/A, 051929492 Pro, 
051925492 Pro, 051924492 
Pro, 051928492, 051911492 
Pro, 051909492 Pro, 
051908492 Pro 380 ACP 

BROWNING 1911-380 Black Label Pro Full Size 

N/A, 051901492 (Black Label 
Pro w/Rail), 051900492, 
051922492, 051923492 Pro, 
051927492 Pro, 051926492 
Pro, 051907492, 051906492 
Pro, 051900492 Pro 380 ACP 

BROWNING 1911-380 Black Label Compact N/A, 051905492 380 ACP 

BROWNING 1911-380 Black Label Full Size N/A, 051904492 380 ACP 

BROWNING 1911-380 Black Label Medallion 
N/A, 051956492 (Black Label 
Medallion Engraved) 380 ACP 

BROWNING 
1911-380 Black Label Medallion Pro 
Compact N/A, 051913492, 051915492 380 ACP 

BROWNING 
1911-380 Black Label Medallion Pro 
Full Size 

N/A, 051912492, 051914492, 
051930492 (Black Label 
Medallion Stainless Full Size) 380 ACP 

BROWNING 1911-380 High Grade Compact 
N/A, 051965492 (BLACK 
LABEL) 380 ACP 

BROWNING BPM-D N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig 

BROWNING Buckmark N/A 22 LR 

BROWNING Challenger I N/A 22 LR 

BROWNING Challenger II N/A 22 LR 

BROWNING Challenger III N/A 22 LR 

BROWNING Double Mode N/A, BDM 9 mm 

BROWNING High Power Capitan N/A, 2405144 9 mm 

BROWNING High Power Competition N/A 9 mm 

BROWNING High Power Mark II N/A 9 mm 

BROWNING High Power Mark III S N/A 9 mm 

BROWNING High Power Military Nato N/A 9 mm 

BROWNING High Power Practical N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BROWNING High Power Sport N/A 9 mm 

BROWNING High Power Vigilante N/A 9 mm 

BROWNING Hi-Power Standard 
N/A, 51003393, 51003493, 
51004393, 51004493 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BROWNING Pro-9 (Pro Series) N/A, 051251393 9 mm 
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BROWNING Pro-40 (Pro Series) N/A, 051252394 40 S&W 

BROWNING FABRIQUE NAT. High Power N/A 9 mm 

BRUGGER & THOMET APC N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 223 
Rem 

BRUGGER & THOMET GHM9 N/A 9 mm 

BRUGGER & THOMET GHM 45 N/A 45 ACP 

BRUGGER & THOMET KH 9 N/A 9 mm 

BRUGGER & THOMET P26 N/A 9 mm 

BRUGGER & THOMET TP9-US N/A 9X19 mm 

BRUGGER & THOMET USW-A1 N/A 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC300 N/A 300 BLK 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC300 SD Pistol N/A 300 BLK 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC308 N/A 308 Win 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC9 PRO N/A, BT-36039 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC9 SD N/A 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC9K Pro N/A, BT-36045 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC9K SD2 Pistol N/A 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) APC10 PRO N/A, BT-361300 10 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) MK-II N/A 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) SPC9 PDW Pistol N/A 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) SPR300 Pistol N/A 300 BLK 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) Station Six-9 N/A 9 mm 
BRUGGER & THOMET (BRUGGER & 
THOMET USA) STATION SIX-45 N/A 45 ACP 

BRUNI, S.P.A. Jaguar-80 N/A 32 

BUL (C.A.I.) Impact N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY 1911 EDC 4.25” N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY 1911 EDC 5” N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY 1911 RACER N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY AXE FS CLEAVER N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY AXE C CLEAVER N/A 9 mm 
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BUL ARMORY AXE C HATCHET N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY AXE C Tomahawk N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY AXE FS Hatchet N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY SAS II EDC PRO N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY SAS II SPIKE N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY SAS II Ultralight N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY SAS II Ultralight G2 N/A 9 mm 

BUL ARMORY SAS II Ultralight Pro N/A 9 mm 

BUL STORM (C.A.I.) Bul Storm Compact N/A 9 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II TAC COMP N/A 9 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) TAC PRO 5” N/A 9 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD (MAGNUM 
RESEARCH) Baby Desert Eagle III N/A 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD (MAGNUM 
RESEARCH) MR1911C N/A 45 ACP 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD (MAGNUM 
RESEARCH) MR1911G N/A 45 ACP 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD (MAGNUM 
RESEARCH) MR1911G10 N/A 10 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD (MAGNUM 
RESEARCH) MR1911GSS N/A 45 ACP 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. Cherokee Compact N/A, 10903 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. Cherokee Full Size N/A, 10901 9 mm, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. M-5 N/A 

45 ACP, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 9X19 mm, 
9X21 mm, 9X23 
mm 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. M-5 (Frame only) N/A 

45 ACP, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 9X19 mm, 
9X21 mm, 9X23 
mm 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. Storm N/A 9 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Commander Black N/A, 40103GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Commander Stainless Steel N/A, 40104GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Government Black N/A, 40101GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Government Stainless Steel N/A, 40102GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Hunter 6" N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 TAC Commander N/A, 40113GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 TAC Commander SC N/A, 40114GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 TAC Government N/A, 40112GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Target 6" N/A, 40111GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Trophy N/A, 40108GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Trophy Cesar N/A, 40110GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Trophy SAW N/A, 40109GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Ultra Aluminum Silver N/A, 40106GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Ultra Black N/A, 40105GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) 1911 Ultra-light N/A, 40107GC 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP, 40 S&W 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II Bullesteros N/A, 10101SA 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
38 Super 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II Radical 5.4" N/A, 10307SA 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 
9X21 mm 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II Radical 5.7" N/A, 10306SA 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 
9X21 mm 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II SL N/A, 10410SA 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 
9X21 mm 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II SL-AIR N/A, 10408SA 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 
9X21 mm 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II SL-SAW N/A, 10409SA 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 
9X21 mm 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II TAC 4.25" N/A 9 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II TAC 5” N/A 9 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II TAC Commander N/A, 10512SA 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II TAC Commander SC N/A, 10513SA 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II TAC Government N/A, 10511SA 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
45 ACP 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II TAC PRO 4.25” N/A 9 mm 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II UL N/A, 10614SA 9 mm, 45 ACP 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II UL SC N/A, 10615SA 9 mm, 45 ACP 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II UL Viper N/A, 10616SA 9 mm, 45 ACP 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II Ultra FS N/A, 10613SA 9 mm, 45 ACP 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II UR N/A, 10202SA 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
38 Super 

BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II UR Shorty N/A, 10203SA 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
38 Super 
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make model model number caliber 
BUL TRANSMARK, LTD. (BUL ARMORY 
USA, LLC) SAS II UR-F N/A, 10204SA 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
38 Super 

BUSHMASTER 

C-15 ("Assault Pistol" Not for sale to 
general public, purchase by US Gov, 
Armed Forces, LE Agencies ONLY) N/A 9 mm 

BUSHMASTER 

Carbon 15 P97-S ("Assault Pistol" Not 
for sale to general public, purchase 
by US Gov, Armed Forces, LE 
Agencies ONLY) N/A 5.56 NATO 

BUSHMASTER 

Pit Viper Pistol AP-21 ("Assault Pistol" 
Not for sale to general public, 
purchase by US Gov, Armed Forces, 
LE Agencies ONLY) N/A 

5.56 NATO, 223 
Rem 

CABOT GUNS American Joe Commander N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS APOCALYPSE N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS Apocalypse Commander Size N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS Black Diamond 45 ACP N/A 

CABOT GUNS Bullseye N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS CGI N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

CABOT GUNS Commander N/A Super 

CABOT GUNS Gentleman's Carry N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS GI N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS Icon N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS Insurrection N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS Insurrection Commander N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS Jones N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS National Standard N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS NATIONAL STANDARD COMMANDER N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS Nero N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS NERO COMMANDER N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS RangeMaster N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS Rebellion N/A 9 mm 

CABOT GUNS S100 N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS S103 N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS Serenity N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

CABOT GUNS South Paw N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS THE GRAN TORINO SS COMMANDER N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS The Gran Torino SS Full Size N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS The Ultimate Carry N/A 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS Ultimate Bedside 1911 N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CABOT GUNS Vintage Classic N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CALICO 950 N/A 9 mm 

CALICO M110 N/A 22 LR 

CANIK USA Mete MC9 Prime N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE MC9 N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE MC9L N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE MC9LS N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE SF N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE SF PRO N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE SFT N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE SFT PRO N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE SFX N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) METE SFX PRO N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) SFX RIVAL N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) SFX RIVAL-S N/A 9 mm 
SIGNATURE SERIES METE SF 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) APOCALYPSE N/A 9 mm 
SIGNATURE SERIES METE SFT MIAMI 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) DAYS N/A 9 mm 
SIGNATURE SERIES METE SFT MIAMI 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) NIGHTS N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) Signature Series TP9 SFX Whiteout N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 DA N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 ELITE COMBAT N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 ELITE COMBAT EXECUTIVE N/A, HG4950-N 9 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 Elite SC N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SA N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 
N/A, HG4542-N, HG4542D-N, 
HG4543-N, HG4543D-N, 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SA Mod.2 HG4863-N 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SF N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SF-Elite N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SF-Elite Combat N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SF-Elite S N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SFL N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SF-T N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 SFX N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 Sub Elite N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP9 V2 N/A 9 mm, 9X19 mm 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TP40 V2 N/A 40 S&W, 40 Sig 

CANIK (CENTURY ARMS) TTI COMBAT N/A 9 mm 

CANIK (TRI STAR) C 100 N/A, 85009 9 mm 

CANIK (TRI STAR) T 100 N/A, 85109 9 mm 

CANIK (TRI STAR) T-120 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

CANIK (TRI STAR) P-120 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

CANIK 55 L-120 N/A 9X19 mm 

CANIK 55 S-120 N/A 9X19 mm 

CANIK 55 Shark FC N/A 9 mm 

CANIK 55 Stingray C N/A 9 mm 

CANIK 55 TP-9 N/A 9 mm 

CARACAL INTERNATIONAL Model C N/A 9 mm 

CARACAL INTERNATIONAL Model F N/A 9 mm 

N/A, U80021321, U80021320, 
U80021318, U80021196, 

CARACAL USA CAR814 A2 Patrol U80021316, U80021197 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

CARACAL USA CAR816 A2 N/A, U80021362, U80021361 5.56 NATO 

CARACAL USA Enhanced F N/A, EF9QS, EF9SS 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

CARL WALTHER CCP N/A 9 mm, 380 ACP 
N/A, 2245708 (Gold 

CARL WALTHER Umarex Colt 1911 Gold Cup Cup-Umarex USA) 22 LR 
N/A, 2245700 (Government 

CARL WALTHER Umarex Colt 1911 Government Model-Umarex USA) 22 LR 
Umarex Colt 1911 Government Rail N/A, 2245705 (Government 

CARL WALTHER Gun Model - Rail Gun-Umarex USA) 22 LR 

CARL WALTHER CREED N/A, 2815516, 2815517 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER HK 416 N/A 22 LR 

CARL WALTHER P 22 N/A 22 LR 

CARL WALTHER PPQ SC N/A, 2815249, 2815249 TNS 9mm 
N/A, 2790025, 2790050, 

CARL WALTHER PPX 2790122, 2790131, 2790149 9 mm, 40 S&W 

IWI UZI PISTOL (MILITARY AND LAW 
CARL WALTHER (UMAREX USA) ENFORCEMENT SALES ONLY) N/A 22 LR HV 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) CCP M2 N/A 380 ACP, 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) CCP M2+ N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) COLT GOLD CUP TROPHY N/A 22 LR 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) P99 AS FINAL EDITION N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PD380 N/A 380 ACP 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Compact N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Compact Pro N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP F-Series N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Full Size N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Full Size Pro N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Match Polymer Frame N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Match Steel Frame N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Pro-E Compact N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Pro-E Full Size N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP PRO SD COMPACT N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP PRO SD FULL SIZE N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Pro-X PMM Full Size N/A 9 mm 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PDP Pro-X PMM Compact N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PPK SD N/A 32 ACP 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) PPK/S SD N/A 32 ACP 

CARL WALTHER (WALTHER ARMS) WMP N/A 22 WMR 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

CAROLINA ARMS GROUP Privateer 1911 N/A mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

CAROLINA ARMS GROUP Veterans Carry 1911 N/A mm, 38 Super 

CAROLINA ARMS GROUP TC-45 N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

CAROLINA ARMS GROUP Trenton 1911 N/A mm, 38 Super 

CASPIAN ARMS LTD. 1911 N/A 45 ACP, 22 LR 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

CASPIAN ARMS LTD. Frame N/A enter caliber. 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

CASPIAN ARMS LTD. M1911 Style N/A mm, 38 Super 
357 Mag/38 Spl, 44 

CBC (HERITAGE MFG.) 92 Ranch Hand N/A Mag, 45 LC 

CBC (HERITAGE MFG.) Settler Mare’s Leg N/A 22 LR 

CBC (MOSSBERG) 715 Pistol N/A 22 LR 

CBC [ROSSI] (BRAZTECH 
INTERNATIONAL, LC) Brawler N/A 45 Colt/410 Bore 

Please enter caliber 
CCF RACEFRAMES, LLC Alloy Glock Pistol (Frame) N/A or N/A 

CENTURY ARMS, INTERNATIONAL BFT47 US Draco Pistol N/A 7.62X39mm 

CENTURY ARMS, INTERNATIONAL C 39 Micro N/A 7.62X39 mm 

CENTURY ARMS, INTERNATIONAL C 39 V1 N/A 7.62X39 mm 

CENTURY ARMS, INTERNATIONAL C 39 V2 N/A, HG3788-N 7.62X39 mm 

CENTURY ARMS, INTERNATIONAL Draco / VSKA N/A 7.62X39mm 

CENTURY ARMS, INTERNATIONAL RAS 47 Pistol (Draco) N/A, HG3783N, HG4257N 7.62x39 mm 

CENTURY GUN DISTRIBUTING INC Model 100 N/A 45-70 Gov 

CENTURY GUN DISTRIBUTING INC Model 300 N/A 375 Win, 30-30 Win 

CENTURY GUN DISTRIBUTING INC Model 400 N/A 444 Marlin 

CENTURY GUN DISTRIBUTING INC Model 500 N/A 50-70 Gov 

CHAMBERS CUSTOM PISTOLS 2019 N/A 9 mm, 38 Super 

CHAMBERS CUSTOM PISTOLS YC2 N/A 9 mm 

CHARCO INC. Bonnie N/A 32 H&R 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog N/A 44 Spl, 45 LC 
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make model model number caliber 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Boomer N/A, 64429, 74429 44 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Bulldog On Duty N/A, 74410 44 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Classic Bulldog N/A, 34431 44 Spl 
357 Mag, 44 Spl, 45 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Police N/A LC 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Pug N/A 44 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Target N/A 357 Mag, 44 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Tiger N/A, 24420 44 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Bulldog - Tracker N/A 357 Mag 

N/A, 53832, 53839, 53899, 
CHARCO INC. Chic Lady 53849, 53842 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Chic Lady - Chic Lady Off Duty N/A, 53852 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Chic Lady - Leopard N/A, 53889 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Clyde N/A 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Cougar N/A, 53833 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Explorer II N/A, 9228 22 LR 

CHARCO INC. Explorer SII N/A, 9228S 22 LR 

CHARCO INC. Gunblaster N/A, 53838 38 Spl 

N/A, 73520, 13520, 74120, 
CHARCO INC. Mag Pug 63520, 73524, 73539 357 Mag, 41 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Mag Pug - Mag Pug On Duty N/A, 73510 357 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Mag Pug - Target Mag Pug N/A, 73521, 73540 357 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Mag Pug - Target Magnum N/A, 73542, 73560 357 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Mag Pug - Tiger III N/A, 23520 357 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Off Duty N/A 22 LR, 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. On Duty N/A 22 LR, 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Panther N/A, 53873 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Pathfinder N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Pathfinder - Lavender Lady N/A, 52340 22 LR, 22 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 

CHARCO INC. Patriot N/A, 73270, 73274 327 Fed Mag 

32 H&R, 38 Spl, 22 
CHARCO INC. Pink Lady N/A LR 

N/A, 69920, 79920, 74020, 
64520, 79942, 64020, 74042, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARCO INC. Pit Bull 74520, 79960, 73802 S&W, 380 ACP 

CHARCO INC. Pit Bull - Tiger IV N/A, 24520 45 ACP 
32 H&R, 38 Spl, 44 

CHARCO INC. Police Bulldog N/A Spl 

CHARCO INC. Police Undercover N/A 32 H&R Mag, 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Professional N/A, 63270 32 Mag, 357 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Rosie N/A, 53630 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. SouthPaw N/A, 93820, 93830 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Target Pathfinder N/A, 52242 22 LR 

CHARCO INC. The Boxer N/A 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. The Lavender Lady N/A 32 Mag 

CHARCO INC. Tiffany N/A 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover N/A, 63820 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover II N/A 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover - Gator N/A, 23830 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover - Police Undercover N/A, 73840 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover - Tiger II N/A, 13825 38 Spl 

N/A, 53871, 53870, 53824, 
CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite 53820, 53823 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Blue Diamond N/A, 53879 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Blue Line N/A, 23825 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Chameleon N/A, 25387 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Earthborn N/A, 53863 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Goldfinger N/A, 53890 38 Spl 
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CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Lavender Lady N/A, 53848, 53841, 53840 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Magenta N/A, 53869 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Old Glory N/A, 23872 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - On Duty N/A, 53810 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Red Line N/A, 23824 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Rosebud N/A, 53859 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Santa Fe Sky N/A, 53864, 53860 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - Shamrock N/A, 53844, 53845 38 Spl 

CHARCO INC. Undercover Lite - The Pink Lady N/A, 53835, 53830, 53831 38 Spl 
32 H&R Mag, 32 

CHARCO INC. Undercoverette N/A S&W Long 

CHARLES DALY ZDA N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

CHARLES DALY 1873 N/A 45 LC, 357 Mag 

CHARLES DALY 1911 Empire Grade N/A 45 ACP 

CHARLES DALY 1911 Superior Grade N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911A1 Empire ECMT N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911A1 Empire ECS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911A1 Empire EFS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911A1 Empire EFST N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911A1 Empire EMS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911-A1 Field CS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911-A1 Field ECS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911-A1 Field EFS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911-A1 Field EFST N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911-A1 Field EMS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911-A1 Field FS N/A S&W, 38 Super 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY 1911-A1 Field MS N/A S&W, 38 Super 

CHARLES DALY Daly HP N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY DDA 10-45 N/A S&W, 38 Super 

CHARLES DALY Field 1911-A1P N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY M-5 Commander N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY M-5 Government N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY M-5 IPSC N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARLES DALY M-5 Ultra-X N/A S&W 

CHARLES DALY (CHIAPPA) (P) AK-9 N/A 9 mm 

CHARLES DALY (CHIAPPA FIREARMS) Honcho Tactical Pump N/A 12 Gauge 

CHARTER 2000 357 Pug N/A 357 Mag 

CHARTER 2000 Bulldog - Pug N/A 44 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Bonnie N/A 32 H&R 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog N/A 44 Spl, 45 LC 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Boomer N/A, 64429, 74429 44 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Bulldog On Duty N/A, 74410 44 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Classic Bulldog N/A, 34431 44 Spl 
357 Mag, 44 Spl, 45 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Police N/A LC 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Pug N/A 44 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Target N/A 357 Mag, 44 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Tiger N/A, 24420 44 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Bulldog - Tracker N/A 357 Mag 

N/A, 53832, 53839, 53899, 
CHARTER ARMS Chic Lady 53849, 53842 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Chic Lady - Chic Lady Off Duty N/A, 53852 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Chic Lady - Leopard N/A, 53889 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Clyde N/A 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Cougar N/A, 53833 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Coyote N/A 380 ACP 
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CHARTER ARMS Explorer II N/A, 9228 22 LR 

CHARTER ARMS Explorer SII N/A, 9228S 22 LR 

CHARTER ARMS Gunblaster N/A, 53838 38 Spl 

N/A, 73520, 13520, 74120, 
CHARTER ARMS Mag Pug 63520, 73524, 73539 357 Mag, 41 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Mag Pug - Mag Pug On Duty N/A, 73510 357 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Mag Pug - Target Mag Pug N/A, 73521, 73540 357 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Mag Pug - Target Magnum N/A, 73542, 73560 357 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Mag Pug - Tiger III N/A, 23520 357 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Off Duty N/A 22 LR, 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS On Duty N/A 22 LR, 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Panther N/A, 53873 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Pathfinder N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Pathfinder - Lavender Lady N/A, 52340 22 LR, 22 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Patriot N/A, 73270, 73274 327 Fed Mag 

32 H&R, 38 Spl, 22 
CHARTER ARMS Pink Lady N/A LR 

N/A, 69920, 79920, 74020, 
64520, 79942, 64020, 74042, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHARTER ARMS Pit Bull 74520, 79960, 73802 S&W, 380 ACP 

CHARTER ARMS Pit Bull - Tiger IV N/A, 24520 45 ACP 
32 H&R, 38 Spl, 44 

CHARTER ARMS Police Bulldog N/A Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Police Undercover N/A 32 H&R Mag, 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Professional N/A, 63270 32 Mag, 357 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Rosie N/A, 53630 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS SouthPaw N/A, 93820, 93830 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Target Pathfinder N/A, 52242 22 LR 
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CHARTER ARMS The Boxer N/A 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS The Lavender Lady N/A 32 Mag 

CHARTER ARMS Tiffany N/A 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover N/A, 63820 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover II N/A 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover - Gator N/A, 23830 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover - Police Undercover N/A, 73840 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover - Tiger II N/A, 13825 38 Spl 

N/A, 53871, 53870, 53824, 
CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite 53820, 53823 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Blue Diamond N/A, 53879 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Blue Line N/A, 23825 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Chameleon N/A, 25387 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Earthborn N/A, 53863 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Goldfinger N/A, 53890 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Lavender Lady N/A, 53848, 53841, 53840 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Magenta N/A, 53869 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Old Glory N/A, 23872 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - On Duty N/A, 53810 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Red Line N/A, 23824 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Rosebud N/A, 53859 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Santa Fe Sky N/A, 53864, 53860 38 Spl 

CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - Shamrock N/A, 53844, 53845 38 Spl 
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CHARTER ARMS Undercover Lite - The Pink Lady N/A, 53835, 53830, 53831 38 Spl 
32 H&R Mag, 32 

CHARTER ARMS Undercoverette N/A S&W Long 

CHARTER ARMS [WHITEKNUCKLER 
BRAND] Working Man Special N/A 38 Spl 

CHIAPPA [ARIA BALLISTIC 10mm Magnum, 10 
ENGINEERING INC.] CHARGING RHINO 60DS N/A mm, 40 S&W 

CHIAPPA [ARIA BALLISTIC 
ENGINEERING INC.] RHINO DEFENDER 20DS N/A 10 mm, 40 S&W 

CHIAPPA [ARIA BALLISTIC 
ENGINEERING INC.] RHINO DEFENDER 40DS N/A 10 mm, 40 S&W 

CHIAPPA [ARIA BALLISTIC 10mm Magnum, 10 
ENGINEERING INC.] RHINO HUNTER 50DS N/A mm, 40 S&W 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS 1873 SAA 17-10 N/A 17 HMR 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS 1873 SAA-22 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS American Classic 1911-22 N/A 22 LR 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Charging Rhino 60DS N/A 9 mm 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS CHARGING RHINO GEN II 60DS N/A 9 mm 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS M9-22 N/A 22 LR 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS MFour-22 Pistol N/A, 500.159, 500.158 22 LR 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Plinkerton N/A 22 LR 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Puma 1911-22 N/A 22 LR 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Puma M-1911-22 N/A 22 LR 
44 LC, 44 Mag, 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Puma Bounty Hunter N/A 44-40 Win 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino 20DS N/A 357 Mag 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS RHINO 30DS N/A 357 Mag 
357 Mag, 40 S&W, 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino 40DS N/A 9 mm 
357 Mag, 40 S&W, 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino 50DS N/A 9 mm 
357 Mag, 40 S&W, 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino 60DS N/A 9 mm 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino 200 D N/A 357 Mag, 40 S&W 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino 200 DS N/A 357 Mag, 40 S&W 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino 400 DS (Combo Cylinders) N/A 357 Mag, 9 mm 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS Rhino Hunter 30 DS N/A 357 Mag 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS SAA 1873 22-10 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

CHIAPPA FIREARMS SAA 1873 Regulator N/A, 340.251 38 Spl 
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CHIAPPA FIREARMS White Rhino 30 DS N/A 357 Mag 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

CHIP MCCORMICK CORP. 1911A1 (Frame) N/A S&W, 38 Super 

CHIP MCCORMICK CORP. MCS-38 (Frame) N/A 38 Super 

CHIP MCCORMICK CORP. MCS-45 (Frame) N/A 45 ACP 

CHIPMUNK Silhouette N/A 22 LR 

CHRISTENSEN ARMS 1911 A4 N/A, CA10297-1281111 9 mm 

CHRISTENSEN ARMS 1911 Commander N/A 45 ACP 

CHRISTENSEN ARMS 1911 Government N/A 45 ACP 

CHRISTENSEN ARMS 1911 Officer N/A 45 ACP 

CHRISTENSEN ARMS 1911 Tactical N/A 45 ACP 

CHRISTENSEN ARMS CA9MM Pistol N/A, 801-11006-02 9 mm 
300 BLK, 223 Rem, 

Model 14 / Modern Precision Pistol 308 Win, 6.5 
CHRISTENSEN ARMS (MPP) N/A Creedmoor 

CIMARRON ARMS 1911A1 N/A 45 ACP 
44 Colt, 38 Spl, 45 

CIMARRON ARMS Rich Mason Conv 1851 Navy N/A S&W 
44 Colt, 38 Spl, 45 

CIMARRON ARMS Rich Mason Conv 1860 Army N/A S&W 

CIMARRON ARMS Schofield N/A 38 Spl, 44-40 Win 
1860 Richards Type II Transition 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) Model N/A 45 LC, 44 Spl 
38 Spl, 38 Colt, 44 
Colt, 44 Russian, 44 
Spl, 45 LC, 45 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) 1872 Open Top N/A Scholfield 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) 1875 Remington N/A Win 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) 1890 Remington N/A Win 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) 1911 N/A, 1911A1 45 ACP 
22 LR, 32 H&R Mag, 
32-20 Win, 38 Colt, 
38 Spl, 44 Colt, 44 
Russian, 44 Spl, 45 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) Lightning N/A Scholfield 
22 LR, 32 H&R Mag, 
38 Colt, 38 Spl, 44 
Colt, 44-40 Win, 45 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) Model P N/A LC, 357 Mag 
22 LR, 32 H&R Mag, 
32 SW, 32-20 Win, 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) P Jr. N/A 38 Spl, 38 S&W 
22 LR, 357 Mag, 38 
Win, 44 Spl, 44 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) Single Action Army N/A Win, 45 Colt 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

       

     

    
   

    

   

    
   

 
  

   

  
   

 

     

    

  
  

 
    

  

 

 

    

 
  

 
   

   
  

    
  

  

 

    

  
  

   

  

   

   

 
   

  

 

   
  
  

  
   

  

  

     

        

make model model number caliber 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) Single Action Large Frame N/A 44 Mag 
22 LR, 22 Mag, 357 
Mag, 38 Win, 44 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) Single Action Target N/A Spl, 44 Win, 45 Colt 
357 Mag, 38 Spl, 44 
Spl, 44-40, 45 ACP, 

CIMARRON ARMS (ALDO UBERTI) Thunderer N/A 45 LC 
CIMARRON ARMS (CHIAPPA 
FIREARMS) Plinkerton N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

45 LC, 357 Mag, 
CIMARRON ARMS (PIETTA) Frontier N/A 44-40 Win 

CIMARRON ARMS (PIETTA) Thunderball N/A 45 LC, 357 Mag 

CIMARRON ARMS (PIETTA) Thunderstorm N/A, PP4506TS 45 LC 

N/A, CIT38SFSPNP, CIT45FSP, 
CIT45CSP, CIT45, CIT9CSP, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

CITADEL 1911 CIT9FSP, CITC45CSPUSA Super 

CITADEL 1911-A1 BABY N/A 380 ACP 
N/A, CITC45FUSAAC, 
CITC45FSPUSA, 
CITC9MMFSPUSG, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

CITADEL M1911 A1-FS CIT10MMFSP mm 
5.56 NATO, 223 

CIVIL DEFENSE ARMORY RA-51 N/A REM 
10 mm, 38 Super, 
38 Super Comp, 

HCMF (High Capacity Modular 357 Sig, 40 S&W, 45 
CK ARMS Firearm) N/A ACP, 9 mm 

CK FRAME 2011 Frame N/A Multi 

CLINE TACTICAL C19 N/A 9 mm 

CMMG, INC. BANSHEE MK10 Pistol N/A 10 mm 
5.56X45 MM NATO, 

CMMG, INC. DISSENT MK4 N/A 300 BLK, 9 mm 

CMMG, INC. DISSENT MK47 N/A 7.62X39mm 

CMMG, INC. DISSENT MKG N/A 45 ACP 

CMMG, INC. DISSENT MKGS N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 57A247C (Banshee 200), 

CMMG, INC. MK57 57A1843 (Banshee 300) 5.7X28 

300 BLK, 5.56x45 
N/A, 30A81E2 (300 Series), mm NATO, 9 mm, 
55ADF68 (200 Series), 22 LR, 4.6x30mm, 

CMMG, INC. MK4 94A179C (300 SERIES) 5.7x28mm 

CMMG, INC. MK10 N/A 10 mm 

CMMG, INC. MK17 N/A, 92A17DA (300 SERIES) 9 mm 

CMMG, INC. MK 47 K Pistol N/A, MK 47 AKS8 7.62X39 mm 
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CMMG, INC. MK 47 Pistol N/A 7.62X39mm 
N/A, 90A3BAD, 90A3BE4, 

CMMG, INC. MK 9 90A3B37 9 mm 
N/A, 45A6972, 45ABFA2, 
45ABF68, 45A691C (300 

CMMG, INC. MKG Banshee Series) 45 ACP 
N/A, 99A178D, 99A5194, 
99A51D7, 99A172F (300 
Series), 40A513C (300 SERIES), 
40A73E5 (200 SERIES), 

CMMG, INC. MKGS Banshee 99A5188 9 mm, 40 S&W 

COBRA FIREARMS CA-32 (CA Series) N/A 32 ACP 

COBRA FIREARMS CA-380 (CA Series) N/A 380 ACP 

COBRA FIREARMS FS-32 (Freedom Series) N/A 32 ACP 

COBRA FIREARMS FS-380 (Freedom Series) N/A 380 ACP 

COBRA FIREARMS S38 Shadow N/A 38 Spl 

COBRA FIREARMS Pat 9 (Patriot) N/A 9 mm 

COBRA FIREARMS Pat 45 (Patriot) N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLT'S MFG. CO., INC. Wiley Clapp Concealed Carry Officers N/A, O9840WC 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. ***USMC N/A, O1070CQB 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1860 Army Black N/A, Powder Conversion 44 Colt 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1861 Navy Black N/A, Powder Conversion 38 LC 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1903 N/A 32 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 A1 Government Model N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 BLACK ARMY N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 CCU Government N/A 45 ACP 

9 mm, 38 Super, 45 
COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Combat Commander Series 80 N/A ACP 

10 mm, 38 Super, 
40 S&W, 45 ACP, 9 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Combat Elite N/A mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Combat Stallion N/A, O9848CS 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Combat Target N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, O1070CCU, O1072CCU, 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Combat Unit Rail Gun 01080RGCCU 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, O4091U, O4610, O9840T, 
COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Commander Models 04040WC 45 ACP, 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Commanding Officer N/A, O9186, O9046 45 ACP 
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N/A, 01091, 01070RG, 
01070XSE, 01980XSE, 02991, 45 ACP, 38 Super, 9 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Government Model O1070BSTS, O1072RG mm 
N/A, 01911C, O1911C Z (West 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Government Model Classic Point Class of 2021) 45 ACP 
N/A, O1070CCS, O1072CCS, 
O1073CCS, O1080CCS, 
O1970CCS, O1972CCS, 
O1980CCS, O1982CCS, 

1911 Government Model O1082CCS, O1083CCS, 38 Super, 45 ACP, 9 
COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Competition Series O1983CCS, O1070CCS-BT mm 

1911 Government Model Mk IV 
COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Series 70 N/A 45 ACP 

1911 Government Model Mk IV 22 LR, 38 Super, 40 
COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Series 80 N/A S&W, 45 ACP, 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Heirloom N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Lightweight Commander N/A, O4842XE, O4840XE 45 ACP, 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Lightweight Government N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 NCO Special Edition N/A, O9845NC 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 New Agent N/A, O7810D, O7812D 45 ACP, 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Night Defender N/A, 07000NDF 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Night Officer II N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Officers Match N/A, O50700M 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Silver Stallion N/A, O9847SS 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Special Combat Government N/A, O1990CM, O2580CM 45 ACP, 38 Super 
1911 Special Lightweight 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Commander N/A, O4540LWC 38 Super 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Super Stallion N/A, O5240SS 38 Super 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Tank Officers N/A, O4616t 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 Ultra Elite Government N/A, O6395UE 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1911 US Army (WW I) N/A, O1918 45 ACP 
1917 WORLD WAR I 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. COMMEMORATIVE 1967 N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1991 Special Editions Series 70 N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1991A1 Limited Class N/A, 01991LCM 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1991 AR (America Remembers) N/A, O1991AR 45 ACP 
N/A, 01991 WP (West Point 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 1991 Government Model Class of 2019) 45 ACP 
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COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. M1991A1 Government Model N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 22 Target N/A 22 LR 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. 380 Goverment Series 80 N/A 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Agent N/A 38 Super 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. All American 2000 N/A 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Anaconda N/A 45 LC, 44 Mag 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. AR15A3 N/A 5.56 NATO, 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Boa N/A 357 Mag 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Cobra N/A 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Colt 22 N/A 22 LR 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Combat Commander XSE N/A, O412XSE 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Combat Unit CCO N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Commando Special N/A 38 Spl 
45 LC, 44 Mag, 357 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Cowboy N/A Mag, 44-40 Win 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Custom Combat 10 N/A, O2011CC 10 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Custom Competition N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Defender N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Delta 10 Series 80 N/A 10 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Delta Elite N/A 10 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Delta Gold Cup N/A 10 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Detective Special N/A 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Diamondback N/A 22 LR, 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Double Diamond Officers N/A, O1986 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Double Diamond Python N/A, I1986 357 Mag 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Double Eagle Series 90 N/A ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. DS-II N/A 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. El Dorado N/A, O5138ED 38 Super 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. El General N/A, O2575 38 Super 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. El Jeffe N/A, O1070EJ 38 Super 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. El Potro Rampante N/A, 01973CCS-EPI 38 Super 
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COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Elite Team Pistol N/A, O8014, O2014 45 ACP, 10 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Gold Cup Commander N/A, O4070, O4070GS, O4870 45 ACP 
N/A, O5245GCE, O5842, 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Gold Cup Elite 05842GCE 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Gold Cup MK IV Series 70 N/A, 05870A1 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Gold Cup Mk IV Series 80 N/A Super 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Gold Cup National Match N/A, O5870NMD 45 ACP 

N/A, O5070X, O5070XE, 
O5072XE, O5072GCL, 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Gold Cup Trophy O5070CCC 45 ACP, 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Government Double Action N/A, 01991DA 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. GOVERNMENT MODEL SERIES 70 N/A, O1911C-SS38 38 Super, 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Government Pocketlite N/A 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Grizzly N/A 357 Mag 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. King Cobra N/A 357 Mag, 22 LR 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Kodiak N/A 44 Magnum 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Lawman MK V N/A 357 Mag 

N/A, LE6943, LE6945CQB, 9 mm, 5.56 NATO, 
COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. M4 LE6921, LE6933, LE6941 223 Rem 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. M45A1 Close Quarter Battle Pistol N/A, O1070M45, O1070CQB 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Magnum Carry N/A 357 Mag 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Match 10 Pistol N/A, O2010MT 10 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Mustang N/A 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Mustang Plus II N/A 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Mustang Pocketlite N/A 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. New Frontier Albany Tricentennial N/A, G2261AT 22 LR 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. NIGHT COBRA N/A 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Nite Lite N/A 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Officer's ACP Series 80 N/A 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Peacekeeper N/A 357 Mag 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Pocket Nine N/A 9 mm 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Police Positive N/A 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Pony N/A 380 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Python N/A 357 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 
ROYAL BLUE 1911 CLASSIC 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. GOVERNMENT MODEL N/A 45 ACP 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 22 LR, 22 
Mag, 32 H&R Mag, 
32 S&W, 32 Win, 
32-20 Win, 38 Colt, 
38 Spl, 38 Win, 
38-40 Win, 41 Colt, 
44 Rimfire, 44 
Russian, 44 Spl, 
44-40 Win, 45 Colt, 
357 Mag, 450 Colt, 
454 Casull, 455 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Single Action Army N/A Eley, 476 Eley 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. SF-VI N/A 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Snake Eyes N/A, I3021SE, I3620SE 357 Mag 
Texas 150th Sesquicentennial 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Premier N/A, P2840TP 45 ACP 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Trooper MK V N/A 357 Mag 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Ultra Ten N/A, O5012UT 10 mm 
357 Mag, 357 Mag 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Viper N/A / 38 Spl 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. Whitetailer N/A, V8385, AA3080WT 357 Mag 

COLTS MFG. CO. [CZ] Colt Z40 N/A 40 S&W 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. (WALTHER) Government 1911 A-1 N/A, 517030410 22 LR 

COLT/COLTS MFG. CO., INC. (WALTHER) Government 1911 A-1 Rail Gun N/A, 517030810 22 LR 
Colt Automatic Hammerless Model 

COLT'S PT. F.A. MFG. CO. 1908 N/A 380 ACP 
Colt Gunsite Pistol Combat 

COLT'S PT. F.A. MFG. CO. Commander Model O N/A 45 ACP 

COMANCHE Comanche I N/A 22 LR 

COMANCHE Comanche II N/A 38 Spl 

COMANCHE Comanche III N/A 357 Mag 

COMANCHE Super Comanche N/A 410 Gauge, 45 LC 

Combat Armory CA19 N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

COMBAT PRECISION 1911(FRAME ONLY) N/A Sig, 38 Super 

COMBAT PRECISION GT N/A 9 mm 
All calibers are 
approved. Please 

COMPETITION ARMS Competitor N/A, Single Shot enter caliber. 

Competitor Corporation, Inc. Competitor OP-1 N/A 270 Win 
CONTINENTAL WEAPONS (GRIFFON 
INC.) Griffon 1911A1 Combat N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

COONAN ARMS A N/A 357 Mag 

COONAN ARMS B N/A 357 Mag 

COONAN ARMS Cadet N/A 357 Mag 

COONAN, INC. 357 (Compact) N/A 357 Mag 

COONAN, INC. Classic N/A 357 Mag 

COONAN, INC. MOT 10 N/A, 100053005 10 mm 

COSAINT ARMS COS11 N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

COSAINT ARMS COS21 N/A mm, 38 Super 
223 Rem, 300 BLK, 

CORE RIFLE SYSTEMS Core 15 Roscoe N/A 5.56 NATO 
5.56 NATO, 223 

CTE FIREARMS CTE 15 N/A Rem 
1911 Government Model (US Army 

CYLINDER & SLIDE 100th Anniversary Limited Edition) N/A 45 ACP 
1911 Government Model (Navy 

CYLINDER & SLIDE 100th Anniversary Limited Edition) N/A 45 ACP 
1911 Government Model (Marine 
Corps 100th Anniversary Limited 

CYLINDER & SLIDE Edition) N/A 45 ACP 

CYLINDER & SLIDE Pocket Model 2008 N/A 45 ACP 

CZ P-09 C Nocturne N/A 9 mm 

CZ P-09 F Nocturne N/A 9 mm 

CZ (C.A.I.) CZ 75 BD POLICE N/A 9 mm 

CZ (DWJ) CZ 75 SC Massada N/A 9 mm 

CZ (CZ USA) CZ 75 B High Polished Stainless N/A 9 mm 

CZ (CZ USA) CZ 75 B Matte Stainless N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA 1911 A1 N/A 45 ACP 

N/A, 91450, 91451,91452, 
CZ USA Bren 2 MS 91460, 91461, 91462 223/5.56, 7.62x39 

CZ USA Bren 805 PS1 N/A 5.56 NATO 
CZ 75 B Cold War Commemorative 

CZ USA Edition N/A, 91116 9 mm 

CZ USA CZ 75 B Omega Convertible N/A, 01136, 91136 9 mm 

CZ USA CZ 75 B RETRO N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA CZ 75 Compact N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA CZ 75 DAO N/A 40 S&W, 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

CZ USA CZ 75 P-01 OMEGA CONVERTIBLE N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA CZ 75 SP 01 N/A 40 S&W, 9 mm 
N/A, 91171, 91172, 91261 
(Orange), 91264 (Blue), 01772, 
01171, 91260 (Orange), 01260 

CZ USA CZ 75 Tactical Sport (Orange) 9 mm, 40 S&W 
N/A, 91174, 91175 

CZ USA CZ 75 Tactical Sport Czechmate (Czechmate Parrot) 9 mm 

N/A, 91519, 91520, 91521, 
91523, 91524, 91525, 91526, 
01519, 01520, 01521, 01523, 
01525, 01526, 91528, 01528, 
95130, 91531, 91532, 91533, 

CZ USA CZ P-10 C 91534, 05130, 91538 9 mm, 40 S&W 

CZ USA CZ Scorpion EVO 3 S2 Micro N/A, 91348, 91345 9 mm 

CZ USA CZ Shadow 2 Compact N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA CZ TS 2 N/A, 91220 9 mm, 40 S&W 

N/A, 95150, 91545, 91540, 
91541, 91543, 91544, 05150, 

CZ USA P-10 F 01540, 01541, 01544, 01543 9 mm, 45 ACP 

CZ USA P-10 F Competition-Ready N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA P-10 M N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA P-10 S N/A 9mm 

CZ USA CZ P-10 SC N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA SCORPION 3+ N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA Scorpion 3+ Micro N/A 9 mm 

CZ USA Shadow 2 N/A 9 mm 

CZC A01-C N/A 9 mm 

CZC A01-C RAIL N/A 9 mm 

CZC A01-C RAIL PRO TEK N/A 9 mm 

CZC A01-LD N/A, 91731 9 mm, 357 Sig 

CZC A01-LD RAIL N/A 9 mm 

CZC A01-LD RDS N/A 9 mm 

CZC A01-SD N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

CZC A01-SD RDS N/A 9 mm 
5.56x45 mm, 

CZECH SMALL ARMS (CSA) VZ.58 Sporter N/A 7.62x39 mm 
380 ACP, 9X18 mm, 

CZECH SMALL ARMS (CSA) VZ.61 N/A 32 ACP 
CZECH WEAPONS (FOUR PEAKS 
IMPORTS LLC) CSV-9 N/A 9 mm 

DF 89 K *(Subject to any restrictions 
that may apply-Crim Law Sub Sec 

D J GETZ 4-301 and 4-303) N/A 9 mm 

D J GETZ DF 94 KFS N/A 9 mm 

D-MAX L5 SideWinder N/A 375 Win 
32 ACP, 380 ACP, 

D-TECHNIK VZ.61 N/A 9X18 mm 

D’ARMES DES PYRENEES FRANCAISES Unique Des 69 N/A 22 LR 

DAEWOO DH-380 N/A 380 ACP 

DAEWOO DH-40 N/A 40 S&W 

DAEWOO DP-51 N/A 9 mm 

DAEWOO DP-52 N/A 22 LR 

DAKOTA TACTICAL D 54 N N/A 9 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [CZ] DWX N/A 9 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [CZ] DWX Compact N/A 9 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 1911 50th Anniversary N/A 45 ACP 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 1911 CCO N/A 45 ACP, 45 LC 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 1911 Specialist N/A mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 22 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 32/732 N/A 32 H&R Mag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 357 N/A 357 Mag, 357 Max 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 375 Super Mag N/A 375 Super Mag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 38 N/A 38 Spl 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 41 N/A 41 Rem Mag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 44 N/A 44 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 445/7445 N/A 445 Super Mag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 45 N/A 45 LC 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 715 N/A 357 Mag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] 744 N/A 44 Mag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] A 2 N/A, 01844, 01946, 01947 45 ACP 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Bruin N/A, 01880, 01881, 1882 45 ACP, 10 mm 
357 Mag, 357 Sig, 
357 SuperMag, 41 
Rem Mag, 44 Mag, 
45 ACP, 414 
SuperMag, 445 
SuperMag, 460 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Compensated Series N/A Rowland 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Discretion N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] ECO N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] ECP N/A, 01884, 01883 9 mm, 45 ACP 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Elite Series Fury N/A, 01878 9 mm, 10 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Elite Series Mayhem N/A 40 S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Guardian N/A Super 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Heirloom N/A, 01822 45 ACP, 38 Super 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Heritage RZ-45 N/A 45 ACP 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Kodiak N/A, 01852, 01853 10 mm 
357 SuperMag, 41 
Rem Mag, 44 Mag, 
45 ACP, 460 S&W 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Large Frame Series N/A Mag 

Commander Classic Bobtail PT-C 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Patriot N/A, 01912 45 ACP 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Pointman N/A Super 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Razorback N/A 10 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Silverback N/A mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Single Stack Classic (SSC) N/A 40 S&W 
22 LR, 22 Mag, 32 
H&R Mag, 32-20 
Win, 38 Spl, 357 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Small Frame Series N/A Mag 
41 Rem Mag, 44 
Mag, 357 Mag, 414 
Mag, 445 Mag, 22 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Standard Silhouette N/A LR 
22 LR, 357 Mag, 
357 SuperMag, 41 
Rem Mag, 44 Mag, 
414 SuperMag, 445 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Super Ram Silhouette N/A SuperMag 
357 SuperMag, 414 
SuperMag, 445 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] SuperMag Frame N/A SuperMag 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] TCP N/A, 01846, 01845 9mm, 45 ACP 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Titan (Elite Series ) N/A 10 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Valkyrie N/A, 1865, 1866, 1965, 1966 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, 1861, 1863, 1864, 1876, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Valor 1986, 1926, 1928, 01824 mm 

DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Valor V-Bob N/A, 1982, 1983, 01827 45 ACP 

N/A, 1870, 1872, 1873, 1874, 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Valor Commander 1875 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, 01831, 01830, 1832, 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Vigil 1833, 1836, 1837, 1834, 1835 9 mm, 45 ACP 

9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
DAN WESSON FIREARMS [NYI] Wraith N/A ACP 

DANIEL DEFENSE, INC. DANIEL H9 N/A 9 mm 

DANIEL DEFENSE, INC. DDM4 N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 
N/A, 02-088-22070-047, 

DANIEL DEFENSE, INC. DDM4 PDW 02-088-22070-067 300 BLK 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, 02-128-18052, 
02-128-17050, 02-128-09263, 
02-128-19153, 02-128-00166, 
02-128-16550, 02-128-08252, 
02-128-19050, 
02-128-09263-067, 
02-128-19050-067, 223 Rem, 5.56 

DANIEL DEFENSE, INC. DDM4 V7 P 02-128-19153-067 NATO, 300 BLK 

DANIEL DEFENSE, INC. DDMK18 N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

DARK STORM INDUSTRIES LLC DS-9 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

DARK STORM INDUSTRIES LLC DS-15 Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

DARK STORM INDUSTRIES LLC VARIANT-1 Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

DAVIDE PEDERSOLI (IFG) Howdah N/A 45 LC/410 Gauge 

DAVIS INDUSTRIES P-32 N/A 32 ACP 

DAVIS INDUSTRIES P-380 N/A 380 ACP 
223 Rem, 5.56 

DEER COUNTRY ARCHERY, INC. (DCA) Red X Arms DCA15 N/A NATO 

DEFINITIVE ARMS AKX-9 N/A 9 mm 

DEL-TON, INC. DTI-15 Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

DENEL LAND SYSTEMS Vektor SP1 SPORT N/A 9 mm 
Derya Arms (ARMSCOR-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY) DY9 N/A 9 mm 
Derya Arms (ARMSCOR-ROCK ISLAND 
ARMORY) Melik N/A 9 mm 

DETONICS 9-11-01 N/A 45 ACP, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

DETONICS Combat Master N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

DETONICS Combat Master MARK V N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

DETONICS Combat Master MARK VI N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

DETONICS Combat Master MARK VII N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

DETONICS Combat Master MC-1 N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

DETONICS Combat Master MC-2 N/A Super 

DETONICS Compmaster N/A 45 ACP 

DETONICS Janus Scoremaster N/A 45 ACP, 451 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 

DETONICS Ladies Escort N/A 45 ACP 

DETONICS Pocket 380 N/A 380 ACP 

DETONICS Pocket 9 N/A 9 mm 

DETONICS Pocket 9 LS N/A 9 mm 

DETONICS Power 9 N/A 9 mm 

DETONICS Scoremaster N/A 45 ACP, 451 Mag 

DETONICS Servicemaster N/A 45 ACP 

DETONICS StreetMaster N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, DDA-350, DDA-350R, 
DDA-425, DDA425R, DDA-500, 

DEVIL DOG ARMS DDA 1911 DDA500R 9mm, 45 ACP 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS AM2 N/A 9 mm 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS DB320 N/A 32 NAA 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS DB380 N/A 380 ACP 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS DB9 N/A 9 mm 
N/A, DB10PTG13, 308 Win, 7.62X51 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS DB10 DB10P13BGB NATO 
N/A, DB15PFDE7, 
DB15PODG7, DB15PB7, 
DB15PCB10, DB15PCB10M, 
DB15P300B10, DB15PD10B, 223 Rem, 300 BLK, 
DB15PCML7SB3, 5.56 NATO, 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS DB15 DB15PDS7MB 7.62X39mm 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS DB9R N/A 9 mm 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS DBX57 N/A 5.7x28mm 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS FS Nine N/A 9 mm 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS SDR N/A 357 Mag, 9 mm 

DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS Sidekick N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

DIKAR (CVA) SCOUT N/A 350 LEGEND 
243 Win, 300 BLK, 
6.5 Creedmore, 44 
Mag, 350 Legend, 
204 Ruger, 6mm 
ARC, 30-30 Win, 

DIKAR (CVA) Scout V2 N/A, CP713S, CP702S, CP709S 22-250 Rem 

DILO SVRATOUCH, GOTTWALDOVO Drulov 75 F.P. N/A 22 LR 

DLASK DAC 394 N/A 9 mm 

DPMS ANVIL-S N/A 7.62X39mm 
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make model model number caliber 
5.56 NATO / 223 

DPMS DP-15 Kitty Kat Pistol N/A Rem 
45 ACP, 45 LC, 9 

N/A, DT009011, DT009001, mm, 40 S&W, 410 
DOUBLETAP DEFENSE Doubletap DT045011 Guage 

DRD TACTICAL CDR-15 Pistol N/A 300 BLK 
308 Win, 7.62x51 

DSA, INC SA58 FAL Pistol N/A Nato 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

E.A. BROWN MFG. Single Shot Pistol N/A enter caliber. 
22 LR, 32-20 Win, 
357 Mag, 38-40 
Win, 44 Spl, 

E.M.F. (ALDER-JAGER) Dakota N/A 44-40 Win, 45 LC 
22 LR, 32-20 Win, 
357 Mag, 38-40 
Win, 44 Spl, 

E.M.F. (ALDER-JAGER) Dakota Bisley N/A 44-40 Win, 45 LC 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 

E.M.F. (ALDO UBERTI) 1875 Remington N/A 44-40 Win 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 

E.M.F. (ALDO UBERTI) 1890 Remington N/A 44-40 Win 

E.M.F. (ALDO UBERTI) Hartford N/A 45 LC 
32-20 Win, 357 
Mag, 38-40 Win, 

E.M.F. (ALDO UBERTI) Hartford Premier I N/A 44-40 Win, 45 LC 
32-20 Win, 357 
Mag, 38-40 Win, 

E.M.F. (ALDO UBERTI) Hartford Premier II N/A 44-40 Win, 45 LC 
22 LR, 32-20 Win, 
357 Mag, 38-40 
Win, 44 Spl, 

E.M.F. (SAN MARCO) New Hartford N/A 44-40 Win, 45 LC 
22 LR, 32-20 Win, 
357 Mag, 38-40 
Win, 44 Spl, 

E.M.F. (SAN MARCO) New Model Dakota N/A 44-40 Win, 45 LC 

E.R. AMANTINO (STOEGER) Coachgun N/A 12 Gauge 
9 mm, 38 Super, 45 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Alpha Elite N/A ACP 
9 mm, 38 Super, 45 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Alpha Carry N/A ACP 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS California Kobra Carry N/A, KC-SS-CAL, CAL-KC-SS 45 ACP 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Carry Commander N/A 9 mm 
N/A, C-BB, C-SB, C-SS, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Classic Custom CC18-BB, CC18-SB, CC18-SS 45 ACP 
N/A, CC2-BB-Sig, CC18-BB-SIG, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Classic Custom (Signature Edition) CC18-SS-SIG 45 ACP 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Elite LS 10 N/A, ET18-G4-LS10 10 mm 
N/A, EC-BB, EC-BB-A, EC-SB, 
EC-SB-A, EC-SS, EC-SS-A, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Executive Carry EC-SS-G3, EC-SS-G3-A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS EXECUTIVE COMMANDER N/A, EC18-SS 9 mm, 45 ACP 
N/A, E-BB, E-BB-A, E-SB, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Executive Elite E-SB-A, W-SS, E-SS-A, E18-SS 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS FX2 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
N/A, K-BB, K-BB-A, K-SB, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Kobra K-SB-A, K-SS, K-SS-A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
N/A, KC-BB, KC-BB-A, KC-SB, 
KC-SB-A, KC-SS, KC-SS-A, 
KC-SS-G3, KC-SS-G3-A, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Kobra Carry KC18-SS, KC18-G4 45 ACP, 9 mm 
N/A, KC-LW-G3, KC-LW-G3-A, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Kobra Carry Lightweight KC18-LW 45 ACP, 9 mm 
N/A, SF18-G4, SF18-SG, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS SPECIAL FORCES SF18-BZ 9 mm, 45 ACP 

N/A, SF-3-SS, SF-SS, SF-SS-G3, 
ED BROWN PRODUCTS Special Forces 1911 SF-SS-A, SF-SS-G3-A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, SFC-SS, SFC-SS-G3, 
SFC-SS-A, SFC-SS-G3-A, 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Special Forces Carry EB-SS-9 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS Special Forces (Krypteia Edition) N/A, SF2-SS-BZ-KE 45 ACP 

ED BROWN PRODUCTS ZEV 1911 N/A, VX-ZEV-G4-9 9mm 
22 LR, 357 Mag, 
357 Max, 375 
SuperMag, 41 Rem 

EL DORADO ARMS INC. El Dorado N/A Mag, 44 Mag, 45 LC 

ELITE WARRIOR ARMAMENT P 35 N/A 9mm 
EMPEROR ARMS (SARAC N/A, DUKE, DUKE110, 12 Gauge, 20 
DISTRIBUTORS, LLC) DUKE DUKE111 Gauge, 410 Gauge 
EMPEROR ARMS (SARAC 12 Gauge, 20 
DISTRIBUTORS, LLC) MOGUL N/A, 12, 12W, MAX, MAXS, XL Gauge, 410 Gauge 

300 BLK, 5.56 
NATO, 22 LR, 

ENGAGE ARMAMENT LLC E4 N/A 5.7X28 mm, 9 mm 
5.45X39 mm, 5.56 

ENGAGE ARMAMENT LLC Para 47 N/A NATO, 7.62X39 mm 
5.45X39 mm, 5.56 

ENGAGE ARMAMENT LLC Para 74 N/A NATO, 7.62X39 mm 
5.45X39 mm, 5.56 

ENGAGE ARMAMENT LLC Suchka N/A NATO, 7.62X39 mm 

ENTERPRISE ARMS, INC. Elite P325 N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, Government, Please enter caliber 

ENTERPRISE ARMS, INC. Frame Kit Commander, Officer or N/A 

ENTERPRISE ARMS, INC. Tactical P325 N/A 45 ACP 

ENTERPRISE ARMS, INC. Titleist P500 N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

ENTERPRISE ARMS, INC. Tournament Shooter N/A 45 ACP 

ERMA-WERKE 772 N/A 22 LR 

ERMA-WERKE 773 N/A 32 S&WL 
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make model model number caliber 

ERMA-WERKE 777 N/A 357 Mag 

ERMA-WERKE EP 22 N/A 22 LR 

ERMA-WERKE EP459 N/A 380 ACP 

ERMA-WERKE Erman KGP 69 N/A 22 LR 
22 LR, 32 S&W 

ERMA-WERKE ESP-85A N/A Long Wadcutter 
380 ACP, 32 ACP, 22 

ERMA-WERKE KGP 68 N/A LR 
380 ACP, 32 ACP, 22 

ERMA-WERKE KGP 68A (P08) N/A LR 

ERMA-WERKE KGP 69 N/A 22 LR 

ERMA-WERKE Mini PO8 N/A 380 ACP 

ERMA-WERKE P08 N/A 22 LR 

ERMA-WERKE PK22 N/A 22 LR 

ERMA-WERKE GMBH EP380 N/A 380 ACP 

ERMOX DEFENSE (PW ARMS) X-FIRE N/A 9 mm 
Please enter caliber 

ESSEX 1911A1 Receiver N/A or N/A 
Please enter caliber 

ESSEX Commander Receiver N/A or N/A 

EXCAM [TARGA] GT 22 N/A, B, C, T 22 LR 

EXCAM [TARGA] GT 32 N/A, B, C 32 ACP 

EXCAM [TARGA] GT 380 N/A, B, BE, C, CE, XE 380 ACP 

EXCAM [TARGA] RX - 38 N/A 38 Spl 

EXCEL ARMS Accelerator MP-17 N/A 17 HMR 

EXCEL ARMS Accelerator MP-22 N/A 22 Mag 

EXCEL ARMS Accelerator MP-5.7 N/A 5.7 X28 mm 

EXCEL ARMS Accu-Tek AT380 II N/A 380 ACP 

EXCEL ARMS Accu-Tek HC-380 N/A 380 ACP 

EXCEL ARMS X-22P N/A 22 LR 

EXTAR EP45 N/A 45 ACP 

EXTAR EP9 N/A 9 mm 

EXTAR EP9 Gen 2 N/A 9 mm 

EXTAR EXP556 N/A 5.56 NATO 
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make model model number caliber 

F. LLI PIETTA 1873 Convertible N/A 45 LC/45 ACP 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 

F. LLI PIETTA Great Western II "1873 Californian" N/A 44-40 Win, 9 mm 

F. LLI PIETTA Great Western II "Alchimista I" N/A 45 LC 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 

F. LLI PIETTA Liberty 1873 N/A Mag, 44-40 Win 

F. LLI PIETTA Puma Westerner N/A 357 Mag 

F. LLI PIETTA Rawhide 1873 N/A, SAT73-262 45 LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (CABELA) 1873 SA N/A 45 LC, 22 LR 
357 Mag, 38 Spl, 

F. LLI PIETTA (CIMARRON ARMS) 1873 El Malo N/A 44-45 Mag-LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (CIMARRON ARMS) Angel Eyes 1858 Rem N/A 45 LC 
357 Mag, 22 LR, 45 

F. LLI PIETTA (CIMARRON ARMS) Pistolero N/A LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (CIMARRON ARMS) Wyatt Earp Buntline N/A 45 LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (DIXIE GUN WORKS) 1873 SA N/A 45 LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (E.M.F.) 1873 GREAT WESTERN II N/A 357 Mag 

F. LLI PIETTA (E.M.F.) 1873 SA N/A 45 LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (E.M.F.) The Shootist N/A 45 LC, 357 Mag 

F. LLI PIETTA (KC LLC) 1873 SA GEN II N/A 357 Mag 

F. LLI PIETTA (KC LLC) Great Western II “1873 SA Gen II” N/A 45 LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (TAYLOR’S & CO.) 1873 OUTLAW LEGACY N/A 357 Mag, 45 LC 

F. LLI PIETTA (TAYLOR’S & CO.) 1873 SA N/A 9 mm 

F. TANFOGLIO AT 84DA N/A 9 mm 

F. TANFOGLIO AT 88 N/A 9 mm 

F. TANFOGLIO E15 N/A, MB, C 22 

F. TANFOGLIO E32 N/A 32 

F. TANFOGLIO E380 N/A, B, C 380 ACP 

F. TANFOGLIO GT22 N/A 22 

F. TANFOGLIO Mossad Compact N/A 9 mm 

F. TANFOGLIO TA 226M N/A 22 

F. TANFOGLIO TA 380 N/A 380 ACP 

F. TANFOGLIO TA76 N/A 22 

F. TANFOGLIO TA76M N/A 22 

F. TANFOGLIO TA90 N/A 9 mm 

F. TANFOGLIO TA90 Baby N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

F. TANFOGLIO TZ 75 N/A, B, C 9 mm 
N/A, EASAB, EASAC, EASAMB9, 
EASAM B/C/6, EASAM B6/C6, 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Bounty Hunter EASAMBR6 22 LR 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Carry Comp. N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) EA 380-F.T. N/A 380 ACP 

N/A, EA 22 T, EA 22B, EA 22C, 
EA 32B, EA 32C, EA 380B, EA 22 LR, 32 ACP, 380 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) European 380C, EA 380 DAB/C/BC ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) FAB-92LB N/A S&W 

N/A, EA38, EA40 B, EA40 C, 
EA40 BC, EA40 SS, EA40 LB, 
EA40 LC, EA40 LBC, EA40 LSS, 
EA40 Ported, EA41 B, EA41 C, 
EA41 BC, EA41 SS, EA41 LB, 
EA41 LC, EA41 LBC, EA41 LSS, 
EA41 Ported, EA45 B, EA45 C, 
EA45 BC, EA45 SS, EA45 LB, 
EA45 LC, EA45 LBC, EA45 LSS, 
EA45 Ported, EA9 B, EA9 C, 45 ACP, 41 AE, 22 
EA9 BC, EA9 SS, EA9 LB, EA9 LR, 9 mm, 10 mm, 
LC, EA9 LBC, EA9 LSS, EA9 40 S&W, 38 Super, 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Ported, EA10 9X21 mm 
Please enter caliber 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness (Frame) N/A or N/A 
45 ACP, 41 AE, 22 
LR, 40 S&W, 9 mm, 
10 mm, 38 Super, 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Elite Gold Team N/A 9X21 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

N/A, 600660, 600670, 600640, ACP, 10 mm, 38 
F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) WITNESS ELITE MATCH 600650, 600655 Super 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness FAB 92 N/A S&W 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Gold Match Extreme N/A, 610660 9 mm 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Hunter N/A, 600257, 600252, 600250 45 ACP, 10 mm 
9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
10 mm, 22 LR, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 41 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Limited N/A AE, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 45 ACP, 357 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness P N/A Sig 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness P Match N/A, 600662 9 mm 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness P Match Pro N/A, 600663, 600647 9 mm, 10 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

9 mm, 40 S&W, 380 
F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Pavona (Compact) N/A ACP 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
10 mm, 22 LR, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 41 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Silver Team N/A AE, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
10 mm, 22 LR, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 41 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Sport N/A AE, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
10 mm, 22 LR, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 41 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Sport Long Slide N/A AE, 45 ACP 
9X21 mm, 10 mm, 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Sport LSP N/A 22 LR, 38 Super 
N/A, 600600, 600610, 600620, 9 mm, 10 mm, 40 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Stock I (Elite) 600630 S&W, 45 ACP 

N/A, 600605, 600608, 600615, 9 mm, 10mm, 38 
F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Stock II (Elite) 600617 Sup, 40 S&W 

N/A, 600595, 600580, 600585, 9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Stock III (Elite) 600590 ACP, 40 S&W 

9 mm, 9X21 mm, 
10 mm, 22 LR, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 41 

F. TANFOGLIO (E.A.A.) Witness Unlimited N/A AE, 45 ACP 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 
GROUP) DEFIANT FORCE 22L N/A 22 LR 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 
GROUP) Defiant Force Compact N/A 9 mm 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 
GROUP) Defiant Force Plus N/A, TF-FORCEP-9 9 mm, 40 S&W 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 10 mm, 9 mm, 45 
GROUP) Defiant Gold Match N/A ACP, 40 S&W, 38 SA 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 
GROUP) DEFIANT LIMITED MASTER N/A, TF-LIMMSTR-10 10 mm 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 10 mm, 45 ACP, 9 
GROUP) Defiant Limited Pro N/A mm, 38 Super 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 
GROUP) Defiant Stock II N/A 9 mm 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 
GROUP) Defiant Stock Master N/A 40 S&W, 45 ACP 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 
GROUP) Defiant Stock Master Xtreme N/A ACP, 38 SA, 10 mm 
F. TANFOGLIO (ITALIAN FIREARMS 
GROUP) FORCE COMPACT F N/A 10 mm 

F.A.P.A. M87 Tala N/A 22 

F.A.S. OP 601 N/A 22 Short 

F.A.S. SP 602 N/A 22 LR 

F.E.G. 40 RZ N/A 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

F.E.G. AP9 (PA63) N/A 380 ACP 

F.E.G. B9R N/A 380 ACP 

F.E.G. Firebird T/58 N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. FP9 N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. GKK45 N/A 45 ACP 

F.E.G. GKK-92C N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. Mark II AP N/A 380 ACP 

F.E.G. Mark II APK N/A 380 ACP 

F.E.G. Mark II AP22 N/A 22 LR 

F.E.G. MBK-9HP N/A, GR 1031 9 mm 

F.E.G. Model 74 N/A 7.65X21 mm 

F.E.G. P9M N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. P9R N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. P9RC N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. P9RK N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. PA 63 N/A 380 ACP, 9 mm 

F.E.G. PJK-9HP N/A, GR 1066 9 mm 

F.E.G. PMK-380 N/A, GR 1007 380 ACP 

F.E.G. PPH N/A 380 ACP 

F.E.G. R-61 N/A 380 ACP 

F.E.G. R-9 N/A 9 mm 

F.E.G. SMC-22 N/A 22 LR 

F.E.G. SMC-380 N/A 380 ACP 

F.E.G. T-58 N/A 9 mm, 7.62 Tokarev 
N/A, CWB3, CWB6, CWMB3, 22 LR, 22 LR/Mag 

F.I.E. Cowboy CWMB6 combo 

F.I.E. 

F.I.E. 

Gold Rush 

Little Ranger 

N/A, GRMS3, GRMS4, GRMS6, 
GRS3, GRS4, GRS6 

N/A, TEX22B3, TEX22MB3 

22 LR, 22 LR/Mag 
combo 
22 LR, 22 LR/Mag 
combo 

F.I.E. SSP N/A 380 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, S22B2, S22MB2, S32B2, 22 LR, 22 WMR, 32 

F.I.E. Standard S38B2 H&R Mag, 38 Spl 
N/A, TEX22B, TEX22B7, 
TEX22B9, TEX22MB, 22 LR, 22 LR/Mag 

F.I.E. Texas Ranger TEX22MB7, TEX22MB9 combo 
N/A, E27B, E27BG, E27C, 

F.I.E. Titan 25 E28B, E28BG, E28C, LADY 25 25 ACP 

F.I.E. Titan II N/A, E22B 22 LR 

F.I.E. Titan Tiger N/A, N38B2, N38B4 38 Spl 

F.I.E. CORP./CBC Silhouette Pistol N/A, 722TP 22 LR 
N/A, E15AT, E15B, E15C, 22 LR, 22 LR/Mag 

F.I.E. CORP./F. TANFOGLIO Buffalo Scout E15MAT, E15MB, E15MC combo 

F.I.E. CORP./F. TANFOGLIO Super Titan II N/A, S380B 380 ACP 

F.I.E. CORP./F. TANFOGLIO Titan II N/A, E380B, E380C 380 ACP 
N/A, TZ9B, TZ9BC, TZ9C, 

F.I.E. CORP./F. TANFOGLIO TZ-75 TZ41B, TZ41BC, TZ41C 41 AE, 9 mm 

F.I.E. CORP./F. TANFOGLIO TZ-75 Government N/A 9 mm 

F.I.E. CORP./F. TANFOGLIO Yellow Rose N/A, E15LTD, E15MGW 22 LR/Mag combo 
N/A, 3575G, 3577G, 445G, 45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 

F.I.E. CORP./HERMANN WEIHRAUCH Golden Hombre 447G, 455G, 457G Mag 
N/A, 3575, 3577, 445, 447, 45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 

F.I.E. CORP./HERMANN WEIHRAUCH Hombre 455, 457 Mag 
223 Rem, 223 
Wylde, 300 BLK, 

F4 DEFENSE, LLC F4-15 PDW N/A 5.56 

FA CUGIR (M+M, INC.) M10-762P N/A, MO-MMI-M10-762P 7.62X39 mm 
Fabbrica D'Armi Pietro Beretta (PW 
ARMS) 92 SB N/A 9 mm 

FABRICA ARMI SPORTIV CF603 N/A 32 S&W 
FABRYKA BRONI "LUCZNIK" - RADOM 
(ARMS OF AMERICA LLC) .223 S Mini Beryl Pistol M1 N/A 5.56X45 MM NATO 
FABRYKA BRONI "LUCZNIK" - RADOM 
(ARMS OF AMERICA LLC) VIS-100 M1 PISTOL N/A 9 mm 

FALCON ARMS Portsider N/A 45 ACP 

FALKOR DEFENSE FD-15P / Phantom Pistol N/A 300 BLK 

FAXON FIREARMS, LLC FF10XRS N/A 8.6 Blackout 

FAXON FIREARMS, LLC FF9F N/A, FX910 9 mm 

FAXON FIREARMS, LLC FX-19 Patriot LT Compact Pistol N/A 9 mm 

FEATHER INDUSTRIES, INC. Mini-AT N/A 22 LR 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. PSP-07 Combat C N/A, GU-0916, GC-0955 45 ACP, 10 mm 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger 10 N/A, GU-0953 10 mm 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

   

  
  
  
      

     

     

     

     

        

   

   
  
 

  
 

   

    

  
  
 

    

    

    

  
   

   

    

  

    

  
    

  

    

  
    

    

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

make model model number caliber 
N/A, GU-0964, GU-0965, 
GU-0966, GU-0967, GU-0956, 
GU-0957, GU-0958, GU-0959, 
GU-0960, GU-0961, GU-0962, 45 ACP, 10 mm, 38 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger Alpha GU-0963 Super 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger Ambo N/A, GU-0741 45 ACP 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger EXT N/A, GU-0742 45 ACP 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger G.I. N/A, GU-0740 45 ACP 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger Lite N/A, GU-0952 45 ACP 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger Supercomp N/A, GU-0915, GU-0980 45 ACP, 10 mm 
N/A, GU-0438, GU-0439, MKII 
L-Fram (GU-0179), MKII Please enter caliber 

FEDERAL ORDANCE, INC. Ranger (Frame) L-Fram (GU-0180) or N/A 

FEINWERKBAU AW93 N/A 22 LR, 32 S&WL 

FEINWERKBAU AW93 Light N/A 22 LR, 32 S&WL 
300 BLK, 5.56x45 

FIGHTLITE INDUSTRIES SCR N/A, SCR-300PM, SCR-556PM mm NATO 

FIOCCHI MUNIZIONI SP GPO Internation N/A 22 Short 

FIOCCHI MUNIZIONI SP MP32 Internatio N/A 22 LR 

FIOCCHI MUNIZIONI SP Standard Pistol N/A 22 LR 
45 ACP, 40 S&W, 

FIREARMS INTERNATIONAL 5000 Combat N/A 357 Sig, 38 Super 

FIRESTORM 45 Government Mini Compact N/A 45 ACP 

FIRESTORM Firestorm 380 N/A 380 ACP 

FIRESTORM Mini Firestorm N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
7.5 FK, 9 mm, 10 

FK BRNO (FKBUS) PSD N/A mm, 40 S&W 

FM (FABRICACIONES MILITARES) FM95 Classic N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

FM (FABRICACIONES MILITARES) Detective N/A S&W 

FM (FABRICACIONES MILITARES) Hi Power N/A 9 mm 

FM (FABRICACIONES MILITARES) FM90 N/A 9 mm 
N/A, PA7-FM9G-PSBA3, 
PA7-FM9G-TRI-PSBA3, 

FM PRODUCTS FM-9 PA5-FM9G-PSBA3 9 mm 
N/A, FMPGFM59CP, 
FMPGAMCHARFM59CP, 

FM PRODUCTS FMP-9 MFT-FM9P-5 9 mm 

FMK 9C1 Gen 2 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

FMK 9C1 Gen 3 N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC FNX-45 Tactical N/A, FNX-45 Tactical FDE 45 ACP 
N/A, 66-100098-1, 

FN AMERICA LLC 503 66-100098-2 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 CC Edge N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 CC Edge XL N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 COMPACT N/A, 66-100816 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 Compact MRD N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 Compact Tactical N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 LS Edge N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 Midsize N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 MIDSIZE MRD N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 Midsize Tactical N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 509 Tactical N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 510 MRD N/A 10 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 510 Tactical N/A 10 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC 545 MRD N/A 45 ACP 

FN AMERICA LLC 545 Tactical N/A 45 ACP 

FN AMERICA LLC FN 15 Pistol N/A, 36322 5.56 NATO 

FN AMERICA LLC Reflex N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC Reflex MRD N/A 9 mm 

FN AMERICA LLC Reflex XL MRD N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

FN HERSTAL BDA9 N/A Sig 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

FN HERSTAL BDAO N/A Sig 

FN HERSTAL Five-Seven N/A 5.7X28 mm 

FN HERSTAL Five-Seven IOM N/A 5.7X28 mm 

FN HERSTAL FIVE-SEVEN MK2P N/A 5.7X28 mm 

FN HERSTAL FIVE-SEVEN MRD N/A 5.7X28 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

FN HERSTAL FIVE-SEVEN MRD MK3 N/A 5.7X28 mm 

FN HERSTAL FNP-9 N/A 9 mm 

FN HERSTAL FNP-40 N/A 40 S&W 

FN HERSTAL FNP-45 N/A 45 ACP 

FN HERSTAL FNP-357 N/A 357 Sig 

FN HERSTAL FNS-9 N/A 9 mm 

FN HERSTAL FNS-9C N/A 9 mm 

FN HERSTAL FNS-9LS N/A 9 mm 

FN HERSTAL FNS-40 N/A 40 S&W 

FN HERSTAL FNS-40C N/A 40 S&W 

FN HERSTAL FNS-40LS N/A 40 S&W 

FN HERSTAL FNX-9 N/A 9 mm 

FN HERSTAL FNX-40 N/A 40 S&W 

FN HERSTAL FNX-45 N/A 45 ACP 

FN HERSTAL FNX-45 Tactical N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

FN HERSTAL Forty Nine Pistol N/A Sig 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

FN HERSTAL Hi Power N/A, DA, DAO, SA Sig 
PS90 (This firearm is an assault 
weapon and its sale is subject to the 
restrictions under Title 4, Subtitle 3 

FN HERSTAL of the Criminal Law Article.) N/A 5.7X28 mm 
5.56x45 mm, 300 

FN HERSTAL (FN AMERICA, LLC) SCAR 15P Pistol N/A BLK 

FOLDAR FLDR15 MOBETTA Pistol N/A 300 BLK 

FOSTECH [SIG SAUER] Drone Predator N/A 9 mm 
Please enter caliber 

FOSTER INDUSTRIES High Capacity Recon (Frame) N/A or N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

FOSTER INDUSTRIES M1911 (FRAME) N/A Super 

Fowler Industries Vanta 9/V9K N/A 9 mm 

FRANKLIN ARMORY SALUS (XO-26-S) N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 
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make model model number caliber 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 223 Rem, 
6.5X55, 7mm BR, 
7mm-08 Rem, 308 
Win, 338 Fed, 357 
Mag, 357 Max, 375 

FREEDOM ARMS 2008 Single Shot Handgun N/A Win 
22 LR, 22 Mag, 357 
Mag, 38 Spl, 41 
Rem Mag, 44 Mag, 
44 Spl, 45 ACP, 45 
Casull, 45 LC, 45 
Mag, 454 Casull, 
475 Linebaugh, 50 

FREEDOM ARMS 83 N/A AE, 500 WE 
9 mm, 17 HMR, 22 
LR, 22 Mag, 32 ACP, 
32 H&R Mag, 32-20 
Win, 327 Fed Mag, 
357 Mag, 38 Spl, 41 
Rem Mag, 44 Mag, 
44 Spl, 44-40 Win, 
45 ACP, 45 LC, 45 

FREEDOM ARMS 97 N/A Mag, 454 Casull 

FREEDOM ODRANCE FX-9 N/A 9 mm 

FUNDULUN (IND. ARGENTINA) P-22 N/A 22 LR 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Bantam N/A, Freedom-Bantam 9 mm, 45 ACP 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Bantam-R N/A, Freedom-Bantam-R 9 mm, 45 ACP 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. BANTAM "TRUMP 2020" N/A, 1911FSB145 45 ACP 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. CCO N/A, Freedom-CCO mm, 40 S&W 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Combat N/A, Freedom-Combat mm, 40 S&W 
N/A, Government, Please enter caliber 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Frame Commander, Officer or N/A 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Gold N/A, Freedom-Gold mm, 40 S&W 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Government GI N/A, Freedom-Government mm 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. JW Custom N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Longslide N/A, Freedom-Longslide mm 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. NCOM-D N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. NCOM-T N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Reaction N/A, Freedom-Reaction mm 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Riptide-C N/A, Freedom-Riptide-C mm, 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Riptide N/A, Freedom-Riptide mm, 40 S&W 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. Thorn N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. [Ermox] XP PRO Pistol N/A 9 mm 

FUSION FIREARMS, INC. [Ermox] XF PRO Pistol N/A 9 mm 

FUSION FIREARMS [PCI ARMS] Grimm XLV N/A 45 ACP 

GAMBA (ITALY) SAB 90 Competition Model N/A 9 mm 
SAB G91 Competition Model 

GAMBA (ITALY) Compact N/A 9 mm 
32 CP, 380 ACP, 
7.65 mm, 9 mm 

GAMBA (ITALY) Mauser HSc-80s N/A Kurtz 

GAMBA (ITALY) SAB G90 Service Model N/A 9 mm 

GAMBA (ITALY) SAB G91 Service Model Compact N/A 9 mm 

GAUCHER GP N/A 22 LR 

GAUCHER GN1 Silhouette N/A 22 LR 

GEISSELE AUTOMATICS DUTY PISTOL N/A 5.56 NATO 

GEISSELE AUTOMATICS SD-556 Border Patrol Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

GEISSELE AUTOMATICS SD-556 Super Duty Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

GEISSELE AUTOMATICS Super Duty Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

GEISSELE AUTOMATICS URG-I PISTOL N/A 5.56 NATO 

GEM TECH Oasis ***(Subject to Class 3) N/A 22 LR 

GENESIS ARMS LLC Gen-12 N/A 12 Gauge 

GERMAN SPORTS GUNS GSG - 522 P N/A 22 LR 

GERMAN SPORTS GUNS GSG 5 (ASA) Austrian Sporting Arms N/A 22 LR 
GSG 5P Pistol (ATI) American Tactical 

GERMAN SPORTS GUNS Imports N/A 22 LR 
GSG 5PK Pistol (ATI) American 

GERMAN SPORTS GUNS Tactical Imports N/A 22 LR 

GERMAN SPORTS GUNS GSG-1911 N/A 22 LR 
N/A, GERG2210GSG9SF, 

GERMAN SPORTS GUNS GSG-9 22 GER2210GSG9 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, GERG2210FF, 
GERG2210FFT, GERG2210FFG, 
GERG2210TFF, 
GERG2210TFFBW, 
GERG2210TFFG, 
GERG2210TFFP, 
GERG2210TFFT, GERG2210FFP, 
GERG2210TFFL, 

GERMAN SPORTS GUNS (AMERICAN GERG2210FFS, 
TACTICAL) Firefly GERG2210TFFS, GERG2210FFL 22 LR 
GERMAN SPORTS GUNS (AMERICAN 
TACTICAL) MP 40 P N/A, GERGMP409X 9X19 mm 
German Sport Guns GmbH (Blue Line 
Solutions LLC) Mauser HSR N/A 22 LR 

GILL GPR N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN MC 1911 S N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

GIRSAN MC 1911 Match N/A 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (CHIAPPA FIREARMS) Chiappa M-9 N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 

GIRSAN (EAA) 1911 Influencer N/A Super, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 

GIRSAN (EAA) 1911 Untouchable N/A Super, 45 ACP 
10 mm, 38 Super, 

GIRSAN (EAA) Influencer X N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 C N/A, 390050 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 C Liberador N/A ACP 
N/A, 390053, 390051, 390055, 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 C-T/C-TV 390071, 390073, 390075 9 mm, 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 C XLV N/A 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 S Gold Lux N/A 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 S Match Negotiator N/A 10 mm, 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 S10 / Hunter N/A 10 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 S Noel N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 S XLV N/A 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 SC N/A, 390045 9 mm, 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 SC Ultimate N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 1911 S Liberador N/A ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC14BDA N/A 380 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC14G84 N/A 380 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 14T N/A 380 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 14T Lady N/A 380 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 14T X N/A 380 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 Match N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 Negotiator N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 OPS N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 PI N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 PI LW OPS N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 PI LW Match N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 PI Match N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 PI OPS N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC P35 Select 1 N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC39 N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC21 N/A, 390310 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 28 SA N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 28 SAC N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC 28 SA-T N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC9 BX N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC9 Disruptor N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC9 Disruptor X N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC9 MATCH T/TV N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC9 STANDARD N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) MC9 STANDARD TV N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) Regard GEN 4 N/A, 390087 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) Regard MC N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) Regard MC BX N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

GIRSAN (EAA) Regard MC Compact N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) Regard MC Liberador N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) Regard MC X N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

GIRSAN (EAA) Witness 2311 N/A mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) Witness 2311 C Negotiator N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

GIRSAN (EAA) WITNESS2311C N/A ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) Witness2311SC Brat N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (EAA) Witness2311S Match N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (EAA) Witness2311S Match X N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (R.OX.NJ) MC 1911 N/A 45 ACP 

GIRSAN (ZENITH FIREARMS) MC 28 SA N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (ZENITH FIREARMS) MC 28 SAC N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (ZENITH FIREARMS) Regard MC N/A 9 mm 

GIRSAN (ZENITH FIREARMS) Regard MC Compact N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 17 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 17 Gen 4 N/A, 17 Gen 4 MOS 9 mm 

GLOCK 17 Gen 5 N/A, 17 Gen 5 MOS 9 mm 

GLOCK 17 RTF-2 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 17C N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 17C Gen 4 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 17L N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 17L GEN 5 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 17M N/A 9 mm 
9 mm Training (FX 

GLOCK 17T Gen 4 N/A or FOF) 

GLOCK 19 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 19 Gen 4 N/A, 19 Gen 4 MOS 9 mm 

GLOCK 19 Gen 5 N/A, 19 Gen 5 MOS 9 mm 

GLOCK 19 “1989 Inaugural Model” N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

GLOCK 19 RTF-2 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 19C N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 19C Gen 4 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 19M N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 19M GEN 5 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 19X N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 20 N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 20 Gen 4 N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 20 GEN 5 N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 20C N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 20SF N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 21 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 21 Gen 4 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 21 GEN 5 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 21 SF N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 21 SF MB N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 21 SF RTF-2 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 21C N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 21C GEN 4 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 22 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 22 Gen 4 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 22 GEN 5 N/A, 22 GEN 5 MOS 40 S&W 

GLOCK 22 RTF-2 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 22C N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 22C GEN 4 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 22C RTF-2 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 23 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 23 Compact N/A 40 S&W 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

   

   

  

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

make model model number caliber 

GLOCK 23 Gen 4 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 23C GEN 4 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 23C RTF-2 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 23 GEN 5 N/A, 23 GEN 5 MOS 40 S&W 

GLOCK 23C N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 24 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 24C N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 25 N/A 380 ACP 

GLOCK 26 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 26 Gen 4 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 26 Gen 5 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 27 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 27 Gen 4 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 27 GEN 5 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 27C N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 28 Gen 3 N/A 380 ACP 

GLOCK 29 N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 29 Gen 4 N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 29 GEN 5 N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 29C N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 29SF N/A 10 mm 

GLOCK 30 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 30 Gen 4 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 30 GEN 5 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 30 S N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 30 SF N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 30C N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 31 N/A 357 Sig 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

     

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

     

     

 

 

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

make model model number caliber 

GLOCK 31 Gen 4 N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 31C N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 31C GEN 4 N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 32 N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 32 Gen 4 N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 32C N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 32C GEN 4 N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 33 N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 33 Gen 4 N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 33C N/A 357 Sig 

GLOCK 34 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 34 Gen 4 N/A, 34 Gen 4 MOS 9 mm 

GLOCK 34 Gen 5 N/A, 34 GEN 5 MOS 9 mm 

GLOCK 35 N/A 40 S&W 

GLOCK 35 Gen 4 N/A, 35 Gen 4 MOS 40 S&W 

GLOCK 36 N/A 45 ACP 

GLOCK 37 N/A 45 GAP 

GLOCK 37 Gen 4 N/A 45 GAP 

GLOCK 38 N/A 45 GAP 

GLOCK 39 N/A 45 GAP 

GLOCK 40 Gen 4 N/A, 40 Gen 4 MOS 10 mm 

GLOCK 41 Gen 4 N/A, 41 Gen 4 MOS 45 ACP 

GLOCK 42 N/A 380 ACP 

GLOCK 43 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 43X N/A, 43X MOS 9 mm 

GLOCK 44 N/A, UA4450101 22 LR 

GLOCK 45 N/A, 45 MOS 9mm 

GLOCK 45 Gen 5 N/A 9mm 
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make model model number caliber 
9 MM TRAINING 

GLOCK 45T N/A (FX OR FOF) 

GLOCK 47 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 48 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK 49 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK P80 N/A, P81750201, P81750203 9 mm 

GLOCK [APOLLO CUSTOM INC.] 19 GEN 5 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK [APOLLO CUSTOM INC.] 43 NRA N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK [APOLLO CUSTOM INC.] 43X N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK [FIRING SQUAD INC.] 45 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK [GUNSITE ACADEMY] Gunsite Glock Service Pistol 45 MOS N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK [Parker Mountain Machine] PMM G34 N/A 9 mm 

GLOCK [Shark Coast Customs] 42 N/A 380 ACP 

GLOCK [The Tactical Store] 17 N/A 9 mm 

GP ARMS LLC 1911 DS3 Forza N/A 9 mm 

GP ARMS LLC 1911 DS4 Patriot N/A 9 mm 

GQ ARMORY PALADIN 10 PISTOL N/A 8.6 Blackout 

GQ ARMORY Paladin Pistol N/A 300 BLK 

GQ ARMORY [SIG SAUER] Paladin Sig P320 Pistol N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. K-100 N/A Sig 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. K-100 Dynamic N/A 9 mm 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. K100 MK23 N/A 9 mm 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. K-100 Target N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. K-100 X Trim N/A Sig 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. P-1 N/A 9 mm 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. P-1 Ultra N/A 9 mm 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. X-Calibur N/A 9 mm 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. P 40 N/A 10 mm, 40 S&W 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. P 40 L N/A 10 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. P 45 N/A 45 ACP 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. P-11 N/A 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (RSA 
ENTERPRISES, INC) Stribog SP9A1 N/A 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) CP22 N/A 22 LR 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) CP380 N/A 380 ACP 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) K22 X-TRIM MK12 N/A 22 LR 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) K22/K22S MK12 N/A 22 LR 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) LP380 N/A 380 ACP 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) P380 N/A 380 ACP 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) Q1 N/A, 8588005808392 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) Q1 MK23 N/A 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) Q100 N/A, 8588005808255 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) Q100 MK23 N/A 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) STRIBOG SP45A3 N/A 45 ACP 

GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) Stribog SP9A1 N/A 9 mm 

N/A, 8588005808538, 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 850003223124, 
ORDNANCE LLC) STRIBOG SP9A3 850003223117 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) STRIBOG SP9A3G N/A 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) STRIBOG SP9A3S N/A 9 mm 
GRAND POWER S.R.O. (GLOBAL 
ORDNANCE LLC) STRIBOG SP10A3 N/A 10 mm 
GREAT LAKES FIREARMS AND 223 Wylde, 223 
AMMUNITION, LLC GL-15 Pistol N/A Rem, 5.56 NATO 
GREAT LAKES FIREARMS AND 
AMMUNITION, LLC GL19 STRIKER N/A 9 mm 
GREAT LAKES FIREARMS AND 
AMMUNITION, LLC GL-1911 N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
GREAT LAKES FIREARMS AND 
AMMUNITION, LLC GL-1911DS Synergy N/A 9 mm 

GRENDEL P-10 N/A 380 ACP 

GRENDEL P-12 N/A 380 ACP 

GRENDEL P-30 N/A 22 Mag 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES American N/A mm, 38 Super 
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make model model number caliber 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 50 GI, 45 
ACP, 9 mm, 10 mm, 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES BC-17 Hellcat CCO N/A 38 Super 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 50 GI, 45 
ACP, 9 mm, 10 mm, 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES BC-17 Hellcat Commander N/A 38 Super 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 50 GI, 45 
ACP, 9 mm, 10 mm, 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES BC-17 Hellcat Government N/A, Government 6" 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES Frag N/A mm, 38 Super 
38 Super, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 45 ACP, 10 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES Hellcat X2 Government N/A mm 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES Model No. 1 N/A 50 GI 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES Model No. 2 N/A 50 GI 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES Model No. 3 N/A 50 GI 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES Model No. 4 N/A 50 GI 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES No Name CCO N/A mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES No Name Commander N/A mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES No Name Government N/A mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES No Name Long Slide N/A mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

GUNCRAFTER INDUSTRIES Talisman N/A Super 

HAENEL (BRUGGER & THOMET USA) CR223 / BT-15 Pistol N/A 223 Rem 

HAMMERLI 107 N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI 150 N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI 152 N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI 208 N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI 208 S N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI 212 N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI 215 N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI 215 S N/A 22 LR 
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HAMMERLI P232 N/A 22 Short 

HAMMERLI SP-20 N/A 22 LR, 32 S&WL 

HAMMERLI 280 Target Pistol N/A 22 LR, 32 S&WL 

HAMMERLI X-Esse Long N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI X-Esse Short N/A 22 LR 

HAMMERLI X-Esse Sport N/A 22 LR 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

HANOVER ARMORY HA-9 N/A Sig 
308 Win., 243, 338, 
7.62x51, 7mm-08, 
260, 6.5 
Creedmoor, 358 , 

HANOVER ARMORY HA-10 N/A 375, 45 Raptor 
9 mm, 300 BLK, 
5.56 NATO, 223 
Wylde, 12.7x42 (50 
Beowulf), 7.62X39 
mm, 458 Socom, 
6.5 Grendel, 264 
LBC, 375 Socom, 
6.8 Rem SPC, 338 
Spectre, 5.7X28 

HANOVER ARMORY HA-15 N/A mm, 350 Legend 
308 Win., 243, 338, 
338 Spectre, 
7.62x51, 7mm-08, 
260, 6.5 
Creedmoor, 358 
,375, 45 Raptor, 
223 Rem, 5.56 
NATO, 22 Nosler, 
224 Valkyrie, 204 
Ruger, 22-250, 6.5 
Grendel, 300 BLK, 
7.62x39mm, 450 
Bushmaster, 458 
Socom, 375 Socom, 
12.7X42 (50 

HANOVER ARMORY (REMINGTON Beowulf), 300 
ARMS) Remington 700 N/A WSM, 7mmWSM 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
HARPERS FERRY ARMORY 1911 N/A S&W 

HARPERS FERRY ARMORY A.H. 357 N/A 357 Mag 

HARPERS FERRY ARMORY I.S. 38 N/A 38 Spl 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 504 N/A 32 H&R 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 532 N/A 32 H&R 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 586 N/A 32 H&R 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 622 N/A 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 623 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 632 N/A 32 S&WL 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 633 N/A 32 S&WL 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 649 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 650 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 686 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 732 N/A 32 S&WL 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 733 N/A 32 S&WL 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 904 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 922 Second Issue N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 923 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 926 N/A 22 LR, 38 S&W 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 929 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 930 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 939 Ultra N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 949 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 950 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 976 N/A 22 LR 

HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON 999 Second Issue N/A 22 LR 

Hayes Custom Guns LLC Cobra HC1911 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

HD DEFENSE Genesis V3 Pistol N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 
45 ACP, 40 S&W, 9 

Heavy Armor Division 1911 N/A mm, 10 mm 

HEAVY METAL TACTICAL HMT-15 Pistol N/A 5.7X28 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH 4 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH CC9 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH HK 4 N/A 7.65mm 

HECKLER & KOCH HK45 N/A 45 ACP 

HECKLER & KOCH HK45C N/A 45 ACP 

HECKLER & KOCH HK45C Tactical N/A 45 ACP 

HECKLER & KOCH HK45 Tactical N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

HECKLER & KOCH MK23 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

HECKLER & KOCH MK23-USSOCOM N/A S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH MR223 N/A 223 Rem 

HECKLER & KOCH P10 N/A 9X19 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH P10 Jubilee N/A 9X19 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

HECKLER & KOCH P2000 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

HECKLER & KOCH P2000SK N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

HECKLER & KOCH P30 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH P30L N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

HECKLER & KOCH P30LS N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

HECKLER & KOCH P30S N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

HECKLER & KOCH P30SK N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

HECKLER & KOCH P30SKS N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH P4 N/A 22 

HECKLER & KOCH P7 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH P7K3 N/A 22 LR, 380 S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH P7M8 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH P7M8 Jubilee N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH P7M10 N/A 40 S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH P7M13 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH P8 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH P9S N/A 45 ACP 

HECKLER & KOCH SFP9 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH SFP9CC N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH SP5 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH SP5K N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH SP5K PDW N/A, 81000482, 81000481 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH SP5L N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 

HECKLER & KOCH SP2000 N/A 40S&W, 357 Sig 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 

HECKLER & KOCH USP N/A 40S&W, 357 Sig 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 

HECKLER & KOCH USP Compact N/A 40S&W, 357 Sig 

HECKLER & KOCH USP Elite N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

HECKLER & KOCH USP Expert N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 

HECKLER & KOCH USP Match N/A 40S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 

HECKLER & KOCH USP Tactical N/A 40S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH VP70Z N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9-B N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9F A1 N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 81000591, 81000592, 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9L 81000593, 81000594 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9K A1 N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9SK N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9SK-B N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9SKS N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9 Match N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP9 Tactical N/A 9 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH VP40 N/A 40 S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH VP40-B N/A 40 S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH VP40 Tactical N/A 40 S&W 

HECKLER & KOCH VP45 N/A 45 ACP 

HECKLER & KOCH MR 5.56 A1 N/A 5.56X45 mm 

HECKLER & KOCH (HBI) HK 416 N/A 5.56 x45 

HECKLER & KOCH (UMAREX) HK 416 N/A 22 LR 

HEGE JAGD Single Action N/A 357 Mag 
N/A, PAR1-BLK, PAR1-SS, 

HEIZER DEFENSE LLC PAR1 PAR1-BLK-P, PAR1-SS-P 223 Rem 
N/A, CKH-45-BLK, 
CKH-45-JTBLK, CKH-45-SPN, 
CKH-45-DSN, CKH-45-HJ-BLZ, 
CKH-45-HJ-ODY, 
CKH-45-HJ-NEP, 

HEIZER DEFENSE LLC PKO-45 CKH-45-HJ-SPT, CKH-45-HJ-CSP 45 ACP 
N/A, PS1-BLK, PS1-SS, 
PS1-SS-AQ, PS1-SS-PN, 
PS1-SS-GR, PS1-SS-PU, 

HEIZER DEFENSE LLC PS1 PS1-BLK-GN 45 LC, 410 Gauge 

HELWAN Brigadier N/A 9 mm 

HENDERSHOT'S WCA 15 N/A 300 BLK 
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make model model number caliber 
300 BLK, 5.56 

HENDERSHOT'S HTAC-15-P N/A NATO, 9 mm 

HENRY AXE N/A, H018AH-410 410 Gauge 

HENRY Big Boy Revolver H017BDM N/A 357 Mag/38 Spl 

HENRY Big Boy Revolver H017GDM N/A 357 Mag/38 Spl 

HENRY Golden Boy Revolver H016BD N/A 22 S/L/LR 

HENRY Golden Boy Revolver H016GD N/A 22 S/L/LR 

N/A, H001 ML, H006 CML, 45 LC, 22 LR, 44 
H006ML, H006MML, Mag, 357 Mag, 22 

HENRY Mare's Leg H001MML Short, 22 Mag, 

HERBERT SCHMIDT HS 21 N/A 22 LR 

HERBERT SCHMIDT HS 21S N/A 22 LR 

HERBERT SCHMIDT HS 38 N/A 38 Spl 

HERBERT SCHMIDT Sierra N/A 38 Spl 

HERBERT SCHMIDT Texas Scout N/A 22 

HERITAGE MFG. CO. BARKEEP N/A, BK22CH2WBRN10 22 LR, 22 WMR 
357 LC, 357 Mag, 

HERITAGE MFG. CO. Big Bore N/A, RR4440, RR45, RR357 44-40 WCF, 45 LC 

17 HMR, 22 LR, 22 
Mag, 32 H&R Mag, 

HERITAGE MFG. CO. Rough Rider N/A 32 S&W, 32 S&WL 
22 LR, 22 Win Mag 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) HW 7 T N/A RF 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) ARM 357 N/A 357 Mag 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) ARM 44 N/A 44 Mag 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) ARM 45 N/A 45 LC 
22 LR, 22 Mag RF, 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) HW 4 T N/A 32 S&WL 
22 LR, 22 Mag RF, 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) HW 5 T N/A 32 S&WL 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) HW 357 N/A 357 Mag 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (ARMINIUS) HW 38 T N/A 38 Spl 
41 Rem Mag, 44 
Mag, 44-40 Win, 45 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (E.A.A.) Big Bore Bounty Hunter N/A LC, 357 Mag 

HERMANN WEIHRAUCH (E.A.A.) Windicator N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

HI POINT FIREARMS C9 N/A 9 mm 

HI POINT FIREARMS CF-380 N/A 380 ACP 

HI POINT FIREARMS JCP N/A 40 S&W 

HI POINT FIREARMS JHP N/A 45 ACP 

HI POINT FIREARMS JS Series Compensated N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

HI POINT FIREARMS JXP N/A 10 mm 

HI POINT FIREARMS YC9 N/A 9 mm 

HI POINT FIREARMS YC9 Yeet Cannon N/A 9 mm 

HI POINT FIREARMS YC380 N/A 380 ACP 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. 10X N/A 22 LR 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Citation II N/A 22 LR 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. GI 1911 N/A, HSTX 1911 45 ACP, 38 Super 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Olympic ISU N/A 22 Short 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Sharpshooter N/A 22 LR 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Sport King N/A 22 LR 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Super Citation N/A 22 LR 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Super Trophy N/A 22 LR 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Tournament N/A 22 LR 

HIGH STANDARD MAN. CO., INC. Victor N/A 22 LR 
HILL COUNTRY HANDGUNS (JEM 
ENTERPRISES) Hunter N/A 10 mm 

N/A, HG9SCF, HG9SC, 
HONOR DEFENSE LLC Honor Guard HG9SCCT, HG9SCMS, HG9SCLS 9 mm 

HS HSC N/A, HSC55 22 LR 

HS HSK N/A, HSK45 22 LR 

HS HSO N/A, HSO67 22 LR 

HS HSS N/A, HSS55 22 LR 

HS HST N/A, HST55 22 LR 

HS HSV N/A, HSV55 22 LR 

HUDSON H9 N/A 9 mm 

I. O., INC. Hellcat 380 N/A 380 ACP 

I. O., INC. Pioneer Arms PPS43-C N/A 9 mm, 7.62X25 mm 

I. O., INC. Sporter (M214 Nano) N/A 7.62X39 mm 

IAI 380 Backup II N/A 380 ACP 

IAI 45 Backup N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

IAI 400 Accelerator N/A 400 Corbon 

IAI Automag II N/A 22 Mag 

IAI Automag III N/A 30 Carbine, 9 mm 

IAI Automag IV N/A 45 Win Mag 

IAI Automag V N/A, AMT-00050 50 AE 

IAI Backup N/A 380 ACP, 22 LR 
380 ACP, LR, 9 mm, 

IAI Backup DAO N/A 40 S&W, 38 Spl 

IAI Commando N/A 40 S&W 

IAI Government N/A 45 ACP 

IAI Hardballer N/A 45 ACP 

IAI Hardballer Long N/A 45 ACP 

IAI Javelina N/A 10 mm 

IAI Javelina Long Slide Hunting Model N/A 10 mm 

IAI Lightning N/A 22 LR 

IAI Lightning Bulls N/A 22 LR 

IAI On Duty N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

IAI Skipper N/A 40 S&W 
5.56 NATO/223 

IKON WEAPONS G223 N/A Rem 

Inglis Manufacturing P-35 N/A 9 mm 

INLAND MANUFACTURING 1911 A1 29th Infantry Special Edition N/A 45 ACP 

INLAND MANUFACTURING 1911 A1 Government Model N/A 45 ACP 

INLAND MANUFACTURING 1911 Custom Carry N/A, 1911TCILM 45 ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

INTRAC HS2000 N/A Sig 

INTRATEC Skorpion (TEC-22) N/A 22 LR 

INTRATEC Sport 22 N/A 22 LR 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ISRAEL ARMS INT., INC. M5000 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ISRAEL ARMS INT., INC. M6000 N/A S&W 
44 Mag, 50 Mag, 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Desert Eagle N/A 357 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 41 AE, 9 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Baby Desert Eagle N/A mm, 40 S&W 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Jericho 45FS N/A 45 ACP 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Jericho 941 N/A 9 mm, 41 AE 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Jericho 941F N/A 9 mm, 41 AE 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Jericho 941FL N/A 9 mm, 41 AE 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Jericho 941FS9 N/A 9 mm, 41 AE 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Magnum N/A 41 Rem Mag 
50 AE, 41 AE, 357 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Magnum Massada N/A Mag, 44 Mag 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES Mini Massada N/A S&W 
7.62x39mm, 5.56 
NATO, 223 Rem, 
5.45X39mm, 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) GALIL ACE SAR GEN II PISTOL N/A 7.62X51MM NATO 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) Jericho 941 FS N/A 45 ACP 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) Jericho 941 FS9 N/A 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) Jericho 941 RS N/A 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) Masada 9 ORP N/A, M9ORP10, M9ORP17 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) Masada 9 ORP Tactical N/A 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) Masada Slim N/A 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) UZI Pro Pistol N/A 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPON INDUSTRIES (IWI US) Zion-15 Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

5.56 NATO, 7.62X39 
mm, 5.45X39 mm, 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) Galil Ace SAR (Pistol) N/A 7.62x51mm NATO 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) Jericho II N/A, J941PL9-II, J941PL910-II 9 mm 
N/A, J941PSL9-II, 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) Jericho II M J941PSL910-II 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) Jericho 941F9 N/A 9 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) Jericho 941R9 N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 40 S&W, 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) Jericho 941 R-40 N/A 9X19 mm 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) SP-21 Barak N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) UZI (Military and Law Enforcement 
(CARL WALTHER) sales only) N/A 22 LR 

ISRAEL WEAPONS INDUSTRIES (I.W.I.) N/A, BE9915R, BE9400RL, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
(MAGNUM RESEARCH) Baby Desert Eagle II BE9413RSL, BE4500RS S&W, 357 Sig 

ISSC M22 N/A 22 LR 

ISSC (BLUE LINE SOLUTIONS) Raptor N/A 22 LR 

ISSC (BLUE LINE SOLUTIONS) Raptor SD N/A 22 LR 

ITHACA 1911-A1 50th Anniversary N/A 45 ACP 

ITHACA M 1911-A1 N/A 45 ACP 

IVER JOHNSON ARMS 1911 Hawk N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

IVER JOHNSON ARMS 1911A1 N/A 45 ACP 

IVER JOHNSON ARMS 1911A1 Zombie N/A, G1911A1ZOMBIE 45 ACP 

IVER JOHNSON ARMS Eagle N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

IVER JOHNSON ARMS Eagle XL N/A 10 mm, 45 ACP 

IVER JOHNSON [AMAC] Pony N/A 380 ACP 

IVER JOHNSON [AMAC] TP22 N/A 22 LR 

IVER JOHNSON [AMAC] TP25 N/A 25 ACP 

IVER JOHNSON [AMAC] Trailsman N/A 22 LR 
45 LC, 44 Mag, 

J.B. CUSTOM, INC. Mares Leg Pistol N/A 44-40 WCF 

J.G. ANSCHUTZ 1416 P N/A, Unlimited, XIV Unlimited 22 Hornet, 22 LR 

J.G. ANSCHUTZ Exemplar N/A, Exemplar Left 22 Hornet, 22 LR 

J.G. ANSCHUTZ Exemplar XIV N/A 22 Hornet, 22 LR 

J.P. SAUER & SOHN 6 Shooter N/A 22 Mag 

J.P. SAUER & SOHN Chief Marshall N/A 357 Mag 

J.P. SAUER & SOHN Deluxe N/A 357 

J.P. SAUER & SOHN P-357 N/A 357 

J.P. SAUER & SOHN Texas Marshall N/A 44 Mag 

J.P. SAUER & SOHN Western Marshal N/A 357 

JACOB GREY TWC Black N/A 9 mm 

JACOB GREY TWC Hex N/A 9 mm 

Jacob Grey TWC9 N/A 9 mm 

JANZ (SIMPSON LIMITED) JTL N/A 44 Rem 

JEM GUNS, LLC 1911 N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

JEM GUNS, LLC 2011 Hi Cap Frame N/A N/A 

JESSE JAMES FIREARMS UNLIMITED 1911 N/A 45 ACP 

JIMENEZ ARMS J A 380 N/A 380 Auto ACP 

JIMENEZ ARMS J.A. Nine N/A 9 mm 

JL Machining Works JL 15 N/A 5.56 NATO 

JSL LIMITED Spitfire N/A 9 mm 
JTAC Industries [HOWA] (Legacy 
Sports) HOWA Model 1500 Elf Owl Pistol N/A 300 BLK 

12 Gauge, 20 
KAHN Honcho Tactical Pump N/A, CF930-155, CF930-156 Gauge 

KAHR ARMS CM9 (CM Series) N/A, CM 9093 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS CM40 (CM Series) N/A, CM 4043 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS CM45 (CM Series) N/A, CM 4543 45 ACP 

KAHR ARMS CT380 (CT Series) N/A, CT3833 380 ACP 

KAHR ARMS CT9 (CT Series) N/A, CT9093 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS CT40 (CT Series) N/A, CT4043 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS CT45 (CT Series) N/A, CT4543 45 ACP 

KAHR ARMS CW380 (CW Series) N/A 380 ACP 

KAHR ARMS CW9 (CW Series) N/A 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS CW40 (CW Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS CW45 (CW Series) N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

KAHR ARMS E9 N/A S&W 

KAHR ARMS K9 (K Series) N/A 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS K40 (K Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS K40 Covert (K Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS KP40 N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS MK9 (MK Series) N/A 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS MK40 (MK Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS P380 (P Series) N/A, KP3833, KP3834 380 ACP 

KAHR ARMS P9 (P Series) N/A 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS P9-2 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

KAHR ARMS P40 (P Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS P45 (P Series) N/A 45 ACP 

KAHR ARMS PM9 (PM Series) N/A 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS PM40 (PM Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS PM45 (PM Series) N/A, PM4543 45 ACP 

KAHR ARMS S9 (S Series) N/A, S9093 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS ST9 (S Series) N/A, ST9093 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS T9 (T Series) N/A 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS T40 (T Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS TP9 (TP Series) N/A 9 mm 

KAHR ARMS TP40 (TP Series) N/A 40 S&W 

KAHR ARMS TP45 (TP Series) N/A 45 ACP 

KALASHNIKOV USA KHAOS K12 N/A 12 Gauge 

KALASHNIKOV USA Komrad (KS 12) N/A, Komrad (SKU #) 12 Gauge 

KALASHNIKOV USA KP-9 N/A, KP-9 (SKU #) 9 mm 

KALASHNIKOV USA KP-104 Pistol N/A 7.62X39mm 
6.5 Creedmoor, 6.5 

KAUGER ARMS Black Widow N/A PRC, 7mm WSM 

KC’S KUSTOM CREATIONS, LLC 1911 A1 N/A 45 ACP 

KEL-TEC CP33 N/A 22 LR 

KEL-TEC P-32 N/A 32 ACP 

KEL-TEC P3AT N/A 380 ACP 

KEL-TEC PF9 N/A 9 mm 

KEL-TEC P11 N/A 9 mm 

KEL-TEC P15 N/A 9 mm 

KEL-TEC P17 N/A 22 LR 

KEL-TEC P40 N/A 40 S&W 

KEL-TEC P50 N/A 5.7x28 mm 
223 Rem, 5.56 

KEL-TEC PLR-16 N/A NATO 
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make model model number caliber 

KEL-TEC PLR-22 N/A 22 LR 
PMR-30 (Subject to magazine 

KEL-TEC capacity req. under MD. Law) N/A 22 WMR 

PR57 (MILITARY AND LAW 
KEL-TEC ENFORCEMENT SALES ONLY) N/A 5.7X28 mm 

KELBY'S INC. Stolle Cub Pistol N/A 222 Rem, 308 Win 

KEYSTONE SPORTING ARMS Chipmunk Hunter N/A 22 LR, 22 WMR 
22 LR, 22 Short, 22 

KEYSTONE SPORTING ARMS (K.S.A.) Crickett N/A WMR 

KIMBER 2K11 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER 2K11 Target N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

KIMBER 45th Anniversary Edition N/A 45 ACP 

N/A, 3000350, 3000351, 
KIMBER Aegis Elite Custom 3000352, 3000353 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, 3000365, 3000349, 
KIMBER Aegis Elite Pro 3000355, 3000354 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Aegis Elite Ultra N/A, 3000356, 3000357 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Amethyst Ultra II (Special Edition) N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Camp Guard 10 N/A, 3000233 10 mm 

KIMBER CDS9 N/A 9 mm 

KIMBER Classic Carry Pro (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Classic Model Custom N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Classic Stainless Target N/A 45 ACP 

N/A, Compact Aluminum 
KIMBER Compact Stainless, Compact Stainless 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

KIMBER Compact Carry N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

KIMBER Compact CDP N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Compact CDP II N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

KIMBER Compact Custom N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
N/A, Compact Aluminum 
Stainless II, Compact Stainless 

KIMBER Compact II II 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

KIMBER Covert (Custom Shop) N/A, Covert Stainless 45 ACP 

KIMBER Covert II (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

     

   

    

  

    
   

  

   

      

      

    
   

  

 
    

 

  
  
  
    

    

  

   

    
    

  
    

  
   

 

     

  

    
   

  

   

    
   

  

  

    
   

  

  

    
   

  

  
   

  

make model model number caliber 

KIMBER Crown Custom II (Special Edition) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Custom N/A, Custom Stainless 45 ACP 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Custom CDP 

Custom CDP II 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER Custom Covert II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Custom Crimson Carry II 

Custom Eclipse II 

N/A 

N/A, Custom Eclipse II (LG) 

45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Custom II 

Custom LW 

N/A 
N/A, 3700597, 3700596, 
3700598, 3700643, 3700639, 
3700595, 3700642, 3700638, 
3700613, 3700614 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Custom Royal (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Custom Target N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Custom Target II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Custom TLE II 

Custom TLE/RL II 

N/A, Custom TLE II (TFS) 

N/A 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Desert Warrior 
Ducks Unlimited 1911 Wetlands 
Advocate 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP 

45 ACP 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

DUTY HONOR COUNTRY 

Eclipse Pro II 

Eclipse Pro Target II 

Eclipse Target II 

Eclipse Ultra II 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Elite Carry 

EVO-SP 

N/A 
N/A, Two-Tone, TLE, CDP, 
Custom Shop 

45 ACP 

9 mm 
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KIMBER EVO-SP Raptor N/A, Collector’s Edition 9 mm 

KIMBER EVO-SP Select N/A, Stainless, Black 9 mm 

KIMBER Gold Combat (Custom Shop) N/A, Gold Combat Stainless 45 ACP 

KIMBER Gold Combat II (Custom Shop) N/A, Gold Combat Stainless II 45 ACP 

KIMBER Gold Guardian (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

KIMBER Gold Match N/A, Gold Match Stainless S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

N/A, Stainless Gold Match II, mm, 40 S&W, 357 
KIMBER Gold Match II Stainless Gold Match SE II Sig, 38 Super 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KIMBER Gold Match Ten II N/A Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER Grand Raptor N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Grand Raptor II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Hero Custom N/A, 3200383 45 ACP 

KIMBER Home Guard 9 N/A, 3700496 9mm 

KIMBER Independence N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER K1911 N/A 38 Super, 45 ACP 

KIMBER K6 S N/A, 3700584 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

KIMBER K6S COMBAT N/A 357 Mag 

KIMBER K6 S Target N/A, 3400032 357 Mag 

KIMBER K6XS N/A 38 SPL+P 

KIMBER KDS9C N/A 9 mm 

N/A, 3000360, 3000359, 
KIMBER KHX Custom 3000358, 3000374 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, 3000376, 3000377, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
KIMBER KHX Custom (OI) 3000378, mm 

N/A, 3000380, 3000381, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
KIMBER KHX Custom RL (OI) 3000382 mm 

N/A, 3000362, 3000363, 
KIMBER KHX Pro 3000364, 3000361 9 mm, 45 ACP 

KIMBER KHX Ultra N/A, 3000371, 3000370 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KIMBER LTP II N/A Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER Master Carry Custom N/A, 3000282 45 ACP 

KIMBER Master Carry Pro N/A, 3000242, 3000283 9 mm, 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

KIMBER Master Carry Ultra 

KIMBER MICRO 

KIMBER Micro 9 

KIMBER Micro Carry 

KIMBER NRA Protector 

KIMBER Onyx Ultra II (Special Edition) 

KIMBER Polymer 

KIMBER Polymer Custom 

N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, Micro Black (3700601), 
Micro Stainless (3700604) 380 ACP 
N/A, Micro 9 Bel Air, Micro 9 
Covert, Micro 9 Crimson Carry, 
Micro 9 Two-Tone, Micro 9 
Stainless Steel, Micro 9 
Stainless Raptor, Micro 9 
Desert Tan, Micro 9 Rose Gold, 
Micro 9 TLE, Micro 9 
Woodland Night, Micro 9 
Desert Night, Micro 9 LG, 
Micro 9 CDP, Micro 9 
Sapphire, Micro 9 Nightfall, 
Micro 9 Eclipse, Micro 9 
Stainless Steel Rosewood, 
Micro 9 KHX, Micro 9 ESV 
(Gray), Micro 9 ESV (Black), 
Micro 9 LG Shot Show Special 
(KIM3700548), Micro 9 Shot 
Show Special (KIM3700547), 
Micro 9 ESV (NWTF 2020), 
Micro 9 Raptor (Collector’s 
Edition), Micro 9 Amethyst, 
Micro 9 Triari, MICRO 9 CSE, 
Micro 9 2020 Shot Show 
Special (3700635), MICRO 9 
RAPIDE (3300223), Micro 9 
Stainless Rosewood 
(3700482), Micro 9 STS 
(3700636) 9 mm 
N/A, Micro Carry Stainless, 
Micro Crimson Carry, Micro 
Bel Air, Micro Sapphire 
(3300090), Micro Stainless 
Rosewood, Micro CDP, Micro 
CDP (LG), Micro Raptor, Micro 
Raptor Stainless, Micro Carry 
Advocate, Micro Diamond, 
Micro RCP, Micro RCP (LG), 
Micro DC, Micro DC (LG), 
Micro Two-Tone, Micro 
Amethyst, Desert Night 
(3300167), Desert Tan 
(3300177), Covert (3300186), 
TLE (3300190), Rose Gold 
(3300173), Micro Eclipse 
(3300188) 380 ACP 

N/A, 3700572 45 ACP 

N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

N/A, Polymer Stainless S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

N/A S&W, 38 Super 
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make model model number caliber 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Polymer Gold Match 

Polymer Pro Carry 

Predator 

N/A, Polymer Gold Match 
Stainless 
N/A, Polymer Pro Carry 
Stainless 

N/A 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 38 Super 
221 Fire, 7 mm, 223 
Rem 

KIMBER Pro Aegis II N/A 9 mm 

KIMBER Pro Carry N/A, Pro Carry Stainless 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Pro Carry HD 

Pro Carry HD II 

Pro Carry II 

Pro Carry Ten II 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 
Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Pro CDP 

Pro CDP II 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

KIMBER Pro Covert II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Pro Crimson Carry II N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

Pro Elite 

Pro Raptor II 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 38 
Super 

KIMBER PRO RL N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Pro SLE N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Pro TLE II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Pro TLE/RL II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER R7 Mako Carbon Compact N/A 9 mm 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

KIMBER 

R7 MAKO 

Rapide 

Raptor II 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
ACP 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 38 
Super 

KIMBER Rimfire Target II N/A 17 Match 2, 22 LR 

KIMBER Rose Gold Ultra II (Special Edition) N/A, 3200372, 3200373 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Royal Carry (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

KIMBER Royal II (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Sapphire Pro II (Special Edition) N/A 9 mm 

KIMBER Sapphire Ultra II (Special Edition) N/A, 3200273, 3200362 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER SIS Custom (SIS Series) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER SIS Custom RL (SIS Series) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER SIS Pro (SIS Series) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Solo Carry N/A 9 mm 

KIMBER Solo CDP N/A 9 mm 

KIMBER Solo Crimsom Carry N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 17 HM2, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

KIMBER Stainless N/A ACP 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

KIMBER Stainless II N/A Super 

N/A, 3700641, 3700591, 
3700592, 3700594, 3700634, 

KIMBER Stainless LW 3700593, 3700640, 3700633 9 mm, 45 ACP 

KIMBER Stainless Pro Carry II N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 9 

KIMBER STAINLESS RAPTOR II N/A mm 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

KIMBER Stainless Target II N/A Super 

KIMBER Stainless Target LS N/A, 3000373, 3000372 45 ACP, 10 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KIMBER Stainless Ten II N/A Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER Stainless Ultra Carry II N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

KIMBER STAINLESS ULTRA RAPTOR N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER STAINLESS ULTRA RAPTOR II N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Super Carry Custom N/A, 3000246 45 ACP 

KIMBER Super Carry Pro N/A, 3000247 45 ACP 

KIMBER Super Carry Pro HD N/A, 3000265 45 ACP 

KIMBER Super Carry Ultra N/A, 3000248 45 ACP 
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KIMBER Super Carry Ultra + N/A, 3000268 45 ACP 

KIMBER Super Jagare N/A 10 mm 
17 HM2, 22 LR, 45 

KIMBER Super Match (Custom Shop) N/A ACP 

KIMBER Super Match II (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Tactical Custom HD II N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KIMBER Tactical Custom II N/A Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER Tactical Entry II N/A, 3200199 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KIMBER Tactical Pro II N/A Sig, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KIMBER Tactical Ultra II N/A Sig, 38 Super 

KIMBER Target Match N/A 45 ACP 

9mm, 45 ACP, 38 
KIMBER Team Match II N/A, 3200377, 3200376 Super 

KIMBER Till Duty is Done N/A, 3700389 45 ACP 
N/A, STAINLESS TLE II 

KIMBER TLE II (3200342) 45 ACP 

KIMBER TLE/RL II N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

KIMBER Ultra Aegis II N/A 9 mm 

KIMBER Ultra Bel Air II (Special Edition) N/A, 3300091 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

KIMBER Ultra Carry N/A S&W 

KIMBER Ultra Carry II N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 40 S&W, 9 

KIMBER Ultra CDP N/A mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

KIMBER Ultra CDP II N/A S&W 

KIMBER Ultra Covert II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Ultra Crimson Carry II N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Ultra Elite (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Ultra Raptor N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Ultra Raptor II N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

KIMBER Ultra RCP II (Custom Shop) N/A 45 ACP 
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KIMBER Ultra Shadow LE II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Ultra SP II (Special Edition) N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Ultra Ten II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER Ultra TLE II N/A 45 ACP 

KIMBER VELOCIRAPTOR N/A, 3700637 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 38 

KIMBER Warrior N/A Super 

KIMBER Warrior SOC N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 40 

Kings River Custom 1911 Phoenix Fighting Gun N/A S&W, 9 mm 

KORRIPHILA GMBH HSP 701 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
357 Mag/38 Spl, 44 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) Korth Classic N/A Mag 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) Mongoose N/A 357 Mag, 44 Mag 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) NXR N/A 44 Mag 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) NXS N/A 357 Mag, 9 mm 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) Ranger N/A 357 Mag 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) Super Sport N/A 357 Mag, 9 mm 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) Super Sport GTA N/A 357 Mag 

KORTH (NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM) Super Sport GTS N/A 357 Mag 

KORTH GMBH 1979 N/A 32 S&W/357 Mag 

KORTH GMBH Combat N/A 357 Mag 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KORTH GMBH Semi-Automatic N/A Sig, 9X21 mm 

KORTH GMBH Tactical N/A 45 ACP 

Kral Arms (TRISTAR) APOC N/A 9 mm 

Kral Arms (TRISTAR) Protege X Sub Compact N/A 9 mm 

KRISS, USA, INC Vector N/A, KSBRB0800101 45 ACP 

KRISS, USA, INC Vector-SDP N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

KRISS, USA, INC Vector-SDP Gen II N/A Sig 
N/A, KV45-PSBBL30, 
KV40-PSBBL30, 
KV10-PSBBL30, 
KV357PSBBL30, 
KV90-PSBBL30, 
KV90-PSBAP31, 45 ACP, 40 S&W, 10 
KV45-PSBBL20, mm, 357 Sig, 9 mm, 

KRISS, USA, INC Vector Gen II SDP - SB Enhanced KV22-PSBAP00 22 LR 

KSN INDUSTRIES, INC. Golan N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
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KSN INDUSTRIES, INC. Kareen Compact N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

KSN INDUSTRIES, INC. Kareen MK II N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
10 mm, 357 Mag, 
357 Mag/45 ACP, 

L.A.R. Grizzly N/A 45 ACP, 45 Mag 

L.A.R. Grizzly 44 (Mark IV) N/A, G44M4 44 Mag 

L.A.R. Grizzly 50 (Mark V) N/A 50 AE 
N/A, 1015-FS, 1015-AS, 
1015-LS, 1015-US, 4513-FS, 
4513-LS, 4515-FS, 4515-AS, 

LASERAIM ARMS Series I 4515-LS, 4515-US 45 ACP, 10 mm 
N/A, 1025-FS, 1025-AS, 
1025-LS, 1025-US, 4525-FS, 
4525-AS, 4525-LS, 4525-US, 

LASERAIM ARMS Series II 4523-FS 45 ACP, 10 mm 
N/A, 1035-FS, 1035-AS, 

LASERAIM ARMS Series III 4535-FS, 4535-AS, 4535-LS 45 ACP, 10 mm 

LASERAIM ARMS Warthog N/A, 403WS, 453WS 45 ACP, 40 S&W 
N/A, 405WS, 405WHS, 455WS, 

LASERAIM ARMS Wild Weasel 455WHS 40 S&W, 45 ACP 

LASSERRE S.A. Super Comanche N/A 22 WMR 

LAUGO ARMS (LANCER SYSTEMS, LP) Alien N/A 9 mm 

LAUGO ARMS (LAUGO ARMS USA LLC) Alien N/A 9 mm 

LAUGO ARMS (LAUGO ARMS USA LLC) Alien Creator Evolution N/A 9 mm 

LAUGO ARMS (LAUGO ARMS USA LLC) Alien Remus N/A 9 mm 

Legion Precision Weapon Systems LLC LPWS 2011 N/A 9 mm 

LES BAER CUSTOM 1911 Black Baer N/A 9 mm 

LES BAER CUSTOM 1911 Boss .45 N/A, LBP429/BOSS 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM 1911 GT Monolith Stinger N/A 10 mm 

LES BAER CUSTOM 1911 S.R.P. N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM 1911 Target Master N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM AMERICAN HANDGUNNER N/A 10 mm, 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Baer Premier II N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Baer S.R.P. N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Bullseye Wadcut N/A 45 ACP, 38 Super 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept I N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept II N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept III N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept IV N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept V N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept VI N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept VII N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept VIII N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept IX N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Concept X N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Custom Carry N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM GUNSITE N/A, LBP2318 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM HEMI N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM Mama Baer N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LES BAER CUSTOM Monolith Heavyweight N/A S&W, 38 Super 

LES BAER CUSTOM National Match Hardball N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM PPC Distinguished Match N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

LES BAER CUSTOM Premier II N/A ACP, 38 Super 

LES BAER CUSTOM Prowler III N/A 45 ACP, 38 Super 

LES BAER CUSTOM Prowler IV N/A 45 ACP, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LES BAER CUSTOM Stinger N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LES BAER CUSTOM Thunder Ranch N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LES BAER CUSTOM Ultimate Master N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LES BAER CUSTOM Ultimate Master Combat N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LES BAER CUSTOM Ultimate Master Compensated N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LES BAER CUSTOM Ultimate Master Para N/A S&W, 38 Super 

LES BAER CUSTOM Ultimate Tactical Carry N/A 45 ACP 

LES BAER CUSTOM X-treme Tactical Pistol N/A, LBP2310/ETP 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
9 mm, 300 BLK, 
5.56 NATO, 223 
Wylde, 12.7x42 (50 
Beowulf), 7.62X39 
mm, 458 Socom, 
6.5 Grendel, 264 
LBC, 375 Socom, 
6.8 SPC, 6.8 Rem 
SPC, 338 Spectre, 

LEWIS MACHINE & TOOL CO. (LMT) Defender 2000 N/A, CQB 10.5 204 Ruger 

LIONHEART INDUSTRIES Regulus Alpha N/A 9 mm 

LIONHEART INDUSTRIES Regulus Beta N/A 9 mm 

LIONHEART INDUSTRIES Regulus Combat N/A 9 mm 

LIONHEART IND. (S&T MOTIV) LH9 N/A 9 mm 

LIONHEART IND. (S&T MOTIV) LH9 C N/A 9 mm 

LIONHEART IND. (S&T MOTIV) LH9 MK 2 N/A 9 mm 

LIVE FREE ARMORY AMP N/A 9 mm 

LIVE FREE ARMORY APOLLO 11 COMPACT N/A 9 mm 

LIVE FREE ARMORY APOLLO 11 FULL SIZE N/A 9 mm 

LIVE FREE ARMORY Apollo 11 Sub-Compact N/A 9 mm 

LIVE FREE ARMORY [GLOCK] G26 N/A 9 mm 

LLAMA IIIA N/A 380 ACP 

LLAMA XA N/A 32 ACP 

LLAMA XV N/A 22 LR 

LLAMA VIII N/A 38 Super 

LLAMA IX-A N/A 45 ACP 

LLAMA IX-B (Compact Frame) N/A 45 ACP 

LLAMA IX-C (Large Frame) N/A 45 ACP 

LLAMA IX-D Compact N/A 45 ACP 

LLAMA XI N/A 9 mm 

LLAMA XII-B N/A 40 S&W 

LLAMA Omni N/A 9 mm 

LLAMA MAX I N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
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LLAMA MAX-I Compensated N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

LLAMA MAX II N/A mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LLAMA Mini-Max N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

LLAMA Mini-Max II (Sub-Compact) N/A S&W 

LLAMA Micro-Max N/A 380 ACP 

LLAMA M-82 N/A 9 mm 

LLAMA M-87 N/A 9 mm 

LLAMA Comanche III N/A 357 Mag 

LLAMA Super Comanche IV N/A 44 Mag 

LMT DEFENSE MARS-LS Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 
Please enter caliber 

LONE WOLF Timberwolf (Frame) N/A or N/A 

LONE WOLF ARMS LTD17 N/A 9 mm 

LONE WOLF ARMS LTD19 V1 N/A 9 mm 

LONE WOLF ARMS TWC3 N/A 9 mm 
Please enter caliber 

LONE WOLF R&D, LLC TWC (Frame) N/A or N/A 
Please enter caliber 

LONE WOLF R&D, LLC TWF (Frame) N/A or N/A 

LORCIN L 380 N/A 380 ACP 

LORCIN L9MM N/A 9 mm 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL IC-9 Pistol N/A 9 mm 
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N/A, ICA5P5B10BR, 
ICA5P5B10SBA3, 
ICA5P5B12BR, 
ICA5P5B12SBA3, 
ICA5P5CK10BR, 
ICA5P5CK10SBA3, 
ICA5P5CK12BR, 
ICA5P5CK12SBA3, 
ICA5P5ODG10BR, 
ICA5P5ODG10SBA3, 
ICA5P5ODG12BR, 
ICA5P5ODG12SBA3, 
ICA5P5PBC10BR, 
ICA5P5PBC10SBA3, 
ICA5P5PBC12BR, 
ICA5P5PBC12SBA3, 
ICA5P5TG10BR, 
ICA5P5TG10SBA3, 
ICA5P5TG12BR, 
ICA5P5TG12SBA3, 
ICA5P5PG10BR, 
ICA5P5PG10SBA3, 
ICA5P5PG12BR, 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL IC-A5 ICA5P5PG12SBA3 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL IC-DI N/A, M-Lok 
N/A, ICPSDPR5B8, 
ICPSDPR5CK8, 

5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

ICPSDPR5ODG8, 
ICPSDPR5PBC8, 
ICPSDP5B8SBA3, 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL IC-PSD ICPSDPR5PBC8SBA3 5.56 NATO 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL M6 PSD Pistol 
N/A, PSDPR5B8, PSDPR5CK8, 
PSDPR5PBC8, PSDPR5ODG8 

5.56 NATO, 6.8 Rem 
SPC 

N/A, REPRMKIIP7B12SBA3, 
REPRMKIIP7BF12SBA3, 
REPRMKIIP7CK12SBA3, 
REPRMKIIP7ODG12SBA3, 
REPRMKIIP7PBC12SBA3, 
REPRMKIIP7PBCF12SBA3, 
REPRMKIIP7TG12SBA3, 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL REPR MKII REPRMKIIP7TGF12SBA3 7.62 NATO 
N/A, Six8PRB8, Six8PRCK8, 
Six8PODG8, Six8PPBC8, 
SIX8PRODG8, 
SIX8PRODG8SBA3, 
SIX8PRPBC8, 
SIX8PRPBC8SBA3, SIX8PRTG8, 
SIX8PRTG8SBA3, 
SIX8PRCK8SBA3, 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL Six8Pistol SIX8PRB8SBA3 6.8 SPC II 

LWRC INTERNATIONAL SMG N/A, SMG45 45 ACP 

M+M, INC. M10X-P N/A 7.62X39mm 
All calibers 

M.O.A. Maximum N/A 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
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MAADI CO Helwan N/A 9 mm 
30-30 Win, 45 LC, 
45-70, 450 Marlin, 
454 Casull, 460 
S&W, 475 
Linebaugh, 480 
Ruger, 500 JRH, 
500 S&W Mag, 
350 Legend, 357 

MAGNUM RESEARCH BFR N/A, BFR454C6 Mag, 44 Mag 
22 Hornet, 45 LC, 

MAGNUM RESEARCH BFR Little Max N/A 454 Casull, 50 AE 
444 Marlin, 45 

MAGNUM RESEARCH BFR Maxine N/A LC, 45-70 
45 ACP, 41 AE, 357 
Mag, 44 Mag, 50 
AE, 9 mm, 40 S&W, 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Desert Eagle N/A 38 Super, 429 DE 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Desert Eagle 1911 C N/A S&W, 38 Super 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Desert Eagle 1911 G N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 
45 ACP, 41 AE, 357 
Mag, 44 Mag, 50 
AE, 9 mm, 40 S&W, 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Desert Eagle 1911 U N/A 38 Super, 429 DE 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Desert Eagle Mark XIX N/A 50 AE, 357 Mag 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Lone Eagle N/A enter caliber. 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Micro Desert Eagle N/A, ME 380 380 ACP 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Mountain Eagle N/A, MEP 2201 22 LR 

MAGNUM RESEARCH MR 40 Eagle N/A, MRFA40 40 S&W 

MAGNUM RESEARCH MR9 Eagle N/A, MRFA9 9 mm 

MAGNUM RESEARCH Picuda N/A, ML-1722 17 HMR, 22 LR 

MANCHESTER ARMS Commando Mini N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

MANURHIN MR 22 N/A 22 

MANURHIN MR 32 N/A 32 

MANURHIN MR 73 N/A 357 

MANURHIN MR88 N/A 38 Spl 

MANURHIN MR-96 N/A 357 Mag 

MANURHIN P-1 N/A 9 mm 

MANURHIN PP N/A 22 LR 
22 LR, 32 ACP, 380 

MANURHIN PPK/S N/A ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

MANURHIN (SIMPSON, LTD.) MR93 N/A 357 Mag 
5.56x45 mm, 223 

MASON DIXON ARMS HBAR Pistol N/A Rem 
Please enter caliber 

MASON DIXON ARMS HBAR Receiver N/A or N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 

MASTERPIECE ARMS Defender N/A 5.7x28 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9 N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9 Commander N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9 DL Steel Challenge N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9 Hybrid N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9 Hybrid IDPA V2 N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9 LOC N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9 LOC-V2 N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS DS9-TC Hybrid N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS Grim Reaper N/A 9 mm 

MASTERPIECE ARMS MPA Protector N/A, MPA 32B, MPA 380B 32 ACP, 380 ACP 

MATCH GUNS MG2 N/A 22 LR 
44 Rem Mag, 357 

MATEBA 6 Unica N/A Mag 

MATEBA MTR-8 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

MATRIX ARMS MX19 N/A 9 mm 
9 mm Kurtz, 32 
ACP, 380 ACP, 7.65 

MAUSER HSc N/A mm 

MAUSER 90 DA N/A 9 mm 

MAUSER 90 Compact DA N/A 9 mm 

MAUSER 80 SA N/A 9 mm 

MAUSER (BLUE LINE SOLUTIONS) 1911 N/A 22 LR 

MAUSER (BLUE LINE SOLUTIONS) M20 N/A 22 LR 

MAXIM DEFENSE MD9 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

MAXIM DEFENSE MD-15 Pistol N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 
5.56 NATO, 300 

MAXIM DEFENSE MDX Pistol N/A BLK, 7.62X39mm 
7.62X39 mm, 5.56 

MAXIM DEFENSE PDX N/A NATO, 300 BLK 

MERIDIAN DEFENSE CORP Alpha / MDC-556 N/A 5.56 NATO 
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make model model number caliber 

MERIDIAN DEFENSE CORP LITTLE DIRTY PISTOL N/A 7.62X39mm 

MERIDIAN DEFENSE CORP MDC-47 Pistol N/A 7.62X39mm 
N/A, ACC9B, ACC45B, ACC45C, 

METRO ARMS American Classic Commander ACC45DT 45 ACP, 9 mm 

American Classic II - 1911 N/A, 1911 45ACII, AC45G, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
METRO ARMS Government Model AC45G2, AC45G2DT, AC9G2C mm 

METRO ARMS American Classic Trophy N/A, ACT 45 C 45 ACP 

METRO ARMS MAC 1911 Bobcut N/A, M19BC45B, M19BC45C 45 ACP 

METRO ARMS MAC 1911 Classic N/A, M19CL45B 45 ACP 

METRO ARMS MAC 3011 SSD N/A 45 ACP 

METRO ARMS MAC 3011 SSD-T N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, SPP40 BC, SPP45 BC, 9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

METRO ARMS SPS Pantera SPP9 ACP 

METRO ARMS (RSA ENTERPRISES, INC) American Classic N/A, AC38SGC, AC38SG 38 Super 

MICHAELS MACHINE MM53 N/A 5.56 NATO 
308 Win, 7.62x51 

MICHAELS MACHINE [PTR] MM51/PTR-91 N/A mm-NATO 
45 LC, 410 LC, 38 
Mag, 357 Mag, 44 
Mag, 380 Mag, 9 

MIL, INC. Thunder 5 N/A mm 

Military Armament Corporation MAC 5 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

Military Armament Corporation MAC 5K Pistol N/A 9 mm 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. American Eagle Luger P-08 N/A 9 mm 
45 LC, 22 LR, 44 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. Army Model N/A Mag, 357 mm 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. Gold Series N/A, Standard, Wide 45 ACP 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. High Standard Citation II N/A, HSCITSS5/7 22 LR 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. High Standard Sharpshooter II N/A, HSSHFSS5 22 LR 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. High Standard Sport King II N/A, HSKNGSS4/6 22 LR 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. High Standard Trophy II N/A, HSTPHSS5/7 22 LR 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. High Standard Victor II N/A, HSVIC 554/5/DTS/WRS 22 LR 

MITCHELL ARMS INC. High Standard Olympic ISUII N/A, HSISUSS6 22 LR 

MKE (A.T.I.) T 94 N/A, AT 94 P 9 mm 

MKE (CENTURY ARMS) AP5 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

MKE (CENTURY ARMS) AP5-M N/A 9 mm 

MKE (CENTURY ARMS) AP5-P N/A 9 mm 
N/A, Z 5RS (MKZ5RS0009BK), 
Z-5P (MKZ5P00009BK), Z-5K 
(MKZ5K00009BK), Z-5RS SB 
Classic (MKZ5RSFBT9BK), Z 5 K 
SB CLASSIC (MKZ5K0FBS9BK ), 
Z 5 K SB Rail (MKZ5K0FBR9BK), 
Z 5RS SB RAIL 
(MKZ5RSFBRMBK), Z 5P SB 
CLASSIC (MKZ5P0FBS9BK), Z 

MKE (ZENITH FIREARMS) MKE Z 5P SB RAIL (MKZ5P0FBR9BK) 9 mm 

MKE (ZENITH FIREARMS) Z 43 P N/A 5.56 NATO 

MORIARTI ARMAMENTS LLC AR-9 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

MORIARTI ARMAMENTS LLC AR-10 N/A 308 Win 
5.56 NATO, 223 
Rem, 300 BLK, 

MORIARTI ARMAMENTS LLC AR-15 N/A 6MM ARC 

MORIARTI ARMS [BRIGADE 
MANUFACTURING INC.] BM-F-9 N/A 9 mm 

MORINI 84E Single Shot N/A 22 LR 
N/A, 51697 **(Class 3 firearm 
- restrictions apply)**, 51696 
**(Class 3 firearm -

MOSSBERG 500 Compact Cruiser restrictions apply)** 12 Gauge 

MOSSBERG 590 M Shockwave N/A, 50208 12 Gauge 
N/A, 51664 **(Class 3 firearm 

MOSSBERG 590A1 Compact Cruiser - restrictions apply)** 12 Gauge 
12 Gauge, 20 

MOSSBERG 590 Nightstick N/A, 50651 Gauge 

N/A, 50644, 50649, 50653, 
50657, 50658, 50659, 50661, 
50656, 50638, 50647, 50648 12 Gauge, 20 

MOSSBERG 590 Shockwave (SPX), 50637, 50639 Gauge, 410 Gauge 

MOSSBERG 590S SHOCKWAVE N/A 12 Gauge 

MOSSBERG 715 P N/A, 37235, 37251 22 LR 

MOSSBERG M590 A1 N/A, 51689, 51682 12 Gauge 
12 Gauge, 20 

MOSSBERG Maverick 88 Cruiser N/A Gauge 

N/A, 89001, 89003, 89004, 
89005, 89002, 89008, 89006, 

MOSSBERG MC1 89009, 89010, 89011, 89007 9 mm 

N/A, 89012, 89018, 89014, 
MOSSBERG MC2c 89016, 89020, 89023, 89022 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

MOSSBERG MC2sc N/A 9 mm 

MYRL'S COUNTRY LLC MC-10 N/A 308 Win 
300 BLK, 
5.56x45mm NATO, 

MYRL'S COUNTRY LLC MC-15 N/A 7.62X39mm 
5.7X28 mm, 

MYRL'S COUNTRY LLC MC-15B N/A 4.6x30mm 

NAROH ARMS N1 Sub-Compact N/A 9 mm 

NAVY ARMS 1875 Schofield Cavalry N/A 45 LC, 44-40 WCF 

NAVY ARMS 1875 Schofield Cavalry Deluxe N/A 45 LC, 44-40 WCF 

NAVY ARMS 1875 Schofield Cavalry Engraved N/A 45 LC, 44-40 WCF 

NAVY ARMS 1875 Schofield Hideout N/A 45 LC, 44-40 WCF 

NAVY ARMS 1875 Schofield Wells Fargo N/A 45 LC, 44-40 WCF 

NAVY ARMS 1875 Schofield Wells Fargo Deluxe N/A 45 LC, 44-40 WCF 

NAVY ARMS 1875 Schofield Wells Fargo Engraved N/A 45 LC, 44-40 WCF 

NAVY ARMS New Model Russian N/A 44 Russian 

NEW DETONICS Series II N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, R22-091, R22-092, 
R22-001, R22-002, R73-021, 
R73-022, R73-031, R73-032, 
R92-001, R92-002, R92-091, 32 H&R, 22 LR, 22 

NEW ENGLAND FIREARMS Standard Revolver R92-092, R92-093 WMR 
N/A, R22-094, R22-095, 
R73-095, R73-094, R92-094, 32 H&R, 22 LR, 22 

NEW ENGLAND FIREARMS Ultra Revolver R92-095 WMR 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 9 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM 1911 Bull Commander N/A mm 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 9 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM 1911 Chairman N/A mm 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 9 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM 1911 President N/A mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 9 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM 1911 T4 N/A mm 
45 ACP, 10 mm, 9 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM 1911 Trooper N/A mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Advanced Armament N/A ACP 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Agent 2 N/A, 1911 45 ACP, 9 mm 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM BDS9 COMMANDER N/A 9 mm 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM BDS9 GOVERNMENT N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Bob Marvel N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Border special N/A ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Bull N/A, 1911 45 ACP 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Bull Officer N/A mm, 38 Super 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Carry Plus N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Counselor N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM DELEGATE N/A ACP, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Dominator N/A, 1911 Sig, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Enforcer N/A Super 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Enforcer II N/A Super 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Falcon N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Firehawk N/A mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Frame N/A Super 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM GRP N/A Super 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM GRP II N/A Super 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM GRP Recon N/A Super 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Heinie Long Slide N/A 10 mm 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Heine Personal Defense N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Heine Signature Competition N/A ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Lady Hawk N/A, 1911 S&W 
45 ACP, 10 mm , 9 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Lady Hawk 2.0 N/A mm 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Nighthawk Custom Classic N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Predator N/A Super 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Predator II N/A Super 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Predator III N/A Super 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Sand Hawk N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Shadow Hawk N/A mm 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Silent Hawk N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM T3 N/A, 1911 Sig 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Talon N/A Super 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Talon II N/A Super 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Talon III N/A Super 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Talon IV N/A Super 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Talon Recon Rail N/A Super 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Thunder Ranch Combat Special N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM TREASURER N/A ACP 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Tri Cut Carry N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM TRS COMMANDER N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM TRS COMP N/A ACP 
9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Vice President N/A mm, 38 Super 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Vickers Tactical N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM VIP N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM VIP AGENT 2 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM VIP Black N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM TURNBULL VIP N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Turnbull VIP1 N/A ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Turnbull VIP2 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM WAR HAWK GOVERNMENT N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM WAR HAWK OFFICER N/A ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 40 

NIGHTHAWK CUSTOM Warhawk Recon N/A Cal 

NITE SCOUT LLC Nite Scout A3 N/A 9 mm 

NODAK SPUD NDS 2 N/A 5.45X39 mm 

NODAK SPUD (ALABAMA ORDNANCE) NDS-1 Pistol N/A 7.62X39mm 

NORINCO 77B N/A 9 mm 

NORINCO M1911 N/A 45 ACP 

NORINCO 1911-A1 N/A 45 ACP 

NORINCO M-213 N/A 9 mm 

NORINCO Makarov 59 N/A 380 ACP, 9X18 mm 

NORINCO Mini-NZ75 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

NORINCO NP-15 N/A 9 mm 

NORINCO NP-15A N/A 9 mm 

NORINCO PS-01 Pistol N/A 22 LR 

NORINCO M-93 Sportsman N/A 22 LR 

NORINCO Tokarev 54-1 N/A 9 mm, 7.62X25 mm 

NORINCO Type NZ75 Pistol N/A 9 mm 

NORINCO - NAVY ARMS TT Olympia N/A, WOP022 22 LR 

NORTH AMERICAN ARMS 1860-4 "The Earl" N/A 22 Mag 
32 ACP, 380 ACP, 25 

NORTH AMERICAN ARMS Guardian N/A NAA, 32 NAA 

NOVA MODUL (CENTURY ARMS) DRACO 9S N/A 9 mm 

NOVA MODUL (CENTURY ARMS) Draco NAK 9 N/A, HG3736-N 9 mm 

NOVA MODUL (CENTURY ARMS) Drako NAK9X N/A, HG4900-n 9 mm 

NOVESKE RIFLEWORKS, LLC Ghetto Blaster N/A, 02000575 300 BLK 

NOVESKE RIFLEWORKS, LLC N 4 N/A 5.56 NATO 

NOVESKE RIFLEWORKS, LLC N4-PDW N/A, 02000595 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 
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make model model number caliber 
9 mm, 38 Super, 

NOWLIN MFG. 7 X Excaliber (Dominator) N/A 9X23 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

NOWLIN MFG. Carry N/A ACP, 9X23 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 9X23 mm, 45 

NOWLIN MFG. Challenger N/A ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 9X23 mm, 45 

NOWLIN MFG. Crusader N/A ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 9X23 mm, 45 

NOWLIN MFG. Match Classic N/A ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 
Super, 9X23 mm, 45 

NOWLIN MFG. Match Master N/A ACP 

NOWLIN MFG. Mickey Fowler N/A 45 ACP 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

NOWLIN MFG. World Cup PPC N/A enter caliber. 

OA Defense 2311 Full Size N/A 9 mm 

OA Defense 2311 Compact N/A 9 mm 

OA Defense 2311 Compact Pro N/A 9 mm 

OA Defense 2311 Compact Pro Plus N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 38 Spl, 380 

OLD WEST FIREARMS BBG N/A ACP, 22 LR 
9 mm, 38 Spl, 380 

OLD WEST FIREARMS SBG N/A ACP 

OLYMPIC ARMS Wolverine N/A 22 LR 
9 mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 45 ACP, 5.56 

OLYMPIC ARMS K23 N/A NATO 

OMEGA GIDEON SHADOW N/A, GS9-FS 9 mm 

OMEGA OM 9-FS N/A 9 mm 

OMEGA OM 10-FS N/A 10 mm 

Oracle Arms 2311 Full Size N/A 9 mm 

Oracle Arms 2311 Compact N/A 9 mm 

Oracle Arms 2311 Compact Pro N/A 9 mm 

Oracle Arms 2311 Compact Pro Plus N/A 9 mm 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

ORDNANCE TECHNOLOGY SSP-91 N/A enter caliber. 

ORDNANCE TECHNOLOGY SSP-86 N/A 357 Mag, 308 Win 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

Oriskany Arms Inc. 350FP N/A mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

Oriskany Arms Inc. 425FP N/A mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

Oriskany Arms Inc. 500FP N/A mm 

P7Pro LLC P7M8 N/A 9 mm 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

PACHMAYR Dominator N/A enter caliber. 

PACIFIC ARMS CORP 1911A (Frame) N/A 45 ACP 
PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES 
(POF) (FEDARM) POF-5 MP5 N/A 9X19 mm 
PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES N/A, All SMG PK model years 
(POF) (FEDARM) POF-5 SMG PK are approved 9X19 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY 5.7 Rock N/A 5.7x28 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY 5.7 Rock Compact N/A 5.7X28 mm 
N/A, 5165500968, 
5165500469, 5165500468, 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY AK-47 GF3 Pistol 5165500467 7.62X39mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY AK-102 N/A 5.56 NATO 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY AK-104 N/A 7.62X39mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY AK-105 N/A 5.45X39mm 
N/A, 5165490429, 
5165458038, 5165458048, 
5165450735, 5165490609, 
5165490608, 5165490607, 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY AK-P 5165490604 7.62x39 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY AK-V N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 5655102565, 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY AR-V 5655024879, 5655024877 9 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY Jakl N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY KS-47 G2 Pistol N/A 7.62X39mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY PA-15 N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY Palmetto Dagger Compact N/A 9 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY Palmetto Dagger Full Size-S N/A 9 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY Palmetto Dagger Micro N/A 9 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY Palmetto Dagger Micro C-1 N/A 9 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY Palmetto Sabre Dagger Full Size - S N/A 9 mm 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY PX9 N/A 9 mm 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

  
      

  

 
  
  

   

   
 

      

      

   

  
    

   

   
    

   

     

   

   

   

    

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

    

make model model number caliber 

PALMETTO STATE ARMORY [ROCK 
ISLAND ARMORY] Admiral M1911 A1 Tactical FS N/A 45 ACP 

PANDA TACTICAL PT9 N/A 9 mm 
5.56 NATO, 300 

PANDA TACTICAL PT15 N/A BLK, 223 Wylde 

PARABELLUM COMBAT SYSTEMS PCS G3K N/A 7.62x51mm 

PARABELLUM COMBAT SYSTEMS [PTR 
INDUSTRIES] PCS G3K N/A 7.62x51mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE F14-45 ** Special Restrictions ** N/A Please enter caliber 

PARA-ORDNANCE F16-45GR ** Special Restrictions ** N/A Please enter caliber 

PARA-ORDNANCE D18 (D Series) N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

PARA-ORDNANCE P10 (P Series) N/A ACP 

PARA-ORDNANCE P12 (P Series) N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

PARA-ORDNANCE P12 LDA (P Series) N/A ACP 

PARA-ORDNANCE P13 (P Series) N/A 45 ACP 

PARA-ORDNANCE P14 (P Series) N/A 40 S&W, 45 ACP 

PARA-ORDNANCE P14-10 (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P14-10C (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P14-10S (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P14-45 LDA (P Series) N/A 45 ACP 

PARA-ORDNANCE P15 (P Series) N/A 40 S&W 

PARA-ORDNANCE P15-10 (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P15-10C (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P15-10S (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P16 (P Series) N/A 40 S&W 

PARA-ORDNANCE P16-10 (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P16-10C (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P16-10S (P Series) N/A 10 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P18 (P Series) N/A 9 mm 

PARA-ORDNANCE P18-9 (P Series) N/A, PX189S 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE T18 (T Series) N/A S&W 

PARA-ORDNANCE 745 LDA N/A 45 ACP 

PARA-ORDNANCE 1911 SSP N/A 45 ACP, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE CCW N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE LTC N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE OPS N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Tac-S N/A S&W 

PARA-ORDNANCE PX938 N/A 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Black Watch N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Black Watch SSP N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Carry N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Carry 9 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Carry 12 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Colonel N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Companion Carry Option (CCO) N/A S&W 

PARA-ORDNANCE D1640LDA N/A 40 S&W 

PARA-ORDNANCE Hawg 9 N/A, WHX129R 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Para Carry C6.45LDA N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Para Companion C7.45LDA N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Stealth Carry N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Stealth Hi-Cap N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Stealth Limited N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Stealth P14-45 N/A S&W 

PARA-ORDNANCE Super Hawg N/A, PLX745S 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Tac-Four N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Tac-Four Spec Ops N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

PARA-ORDNANCE Warthog N/A S&W 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC 16-40 Limited N/A, SX1640S 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC 18-9 Limited N/A, SX189S, SX189SR 9 mm 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC 1911 LTD N/A, SX745S 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC 1911 SSP N/A, PX745EK 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC 1911 Wild Bunch N/A, GI45WB 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Black OPS 10.45 N/A, 96696 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Black OPS Limited N/A, SRX845SO 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Black OPS Recon N/A, 96697 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Black OPS 1911 Full Size N/A, 96690 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Carry 9 N/A, CWX79R 9 mm 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Ducks Unlimited 1911 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
N/A, 96663, 96671 (Stainless), 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Elite 96675 (Stainless) 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Elite Carry N/A, 96669 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Elite Commander N/A, 96667 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Elite LS Hunter N/A, 96666 10 mm 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Elite Officer N/A, 96668, 96674 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Elite Pro N/A, 96665, 96672 (Stainless) 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Elite Target N/A, 96664 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Executive Carry N/A, 96661 45 ACP 

N/A, 96746, 96749, 96756, 
PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Expert 96747 (Stainless) 45 ACP, 9 mm 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Expert 10.45 N/A, 96767 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Expert 14.45 N/A, 96765, 96766 (Stainless) 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Expert Carry N/A, 96745 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Expert Commander N/A, 96748 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC GI Expert N/A, GI45, GI45EK 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC LDA Companion II N/A 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC LDA Officer N/A 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC LDA Officer 9 N/A 9 mm 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Lite Hawg 45 N/A, RHX1045E 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC LTC 1911 N/A, PCX99R 45 ACP, 9 mm 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Pro Custom 10.45 N/A, 96706 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Pro Custom 14.45 N/A, 96705 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Pro Custom 18.9 N/A, 96707, 96709 9 mm, 40 S&W 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC S16-40 Limited N/A, SX1640S 40 S&W 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC SF-45-A N/A, PRX1445-CB 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Slim Hawg N/A, PSHX645R 45 ACP 

PARA-USA, INC & PARA-USA, LLC Super Hawg N/A, PLX745S, PLX1445S 45 ACP 

PARDINI ARMI GT45 N/A, GT45, GT45S 45 ACP 
N/A, GT95B, GT95S, GT95DT, 

PARDINI ARMI GT9 GT96B, GT96S, GT96DT 9 mm 

PARDINI ARMI PC45 N/A, PC45, PC45S 45 ACP 

PARDINI ARMI GPO Internation N/A 22 Short 

PARDINI ARMI GPS N/A 22 Short 

PARDINI ARMI MP32 N/A 32 S&WL 

PARDINI ARMI SP N/A 22 LR 

PARDINI ARMI HP N/A 32 S&WL 

PARKWEST ARMS PWP9 N/A 9 mm 

PATRIOT ORDNANCE FACTORY P-SG 22 / Rebel N/A 22 LR 

PATRIOT ORDNANCE FACTORY Revolution .308 CMR N/A, 01392 308 Win 
PATRIOT ORDNANCE FACTORY, INC 
(POF) P-15 Minuteman Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 
PATRIOT ORDNANCE FACTORY, INC 
(POF) P-308 N/A 308 Win 

PATRIOT ORDNANCE FACTORY, INC N/A, 01128, 01127, 01513, 
(POF) P 415 (Edge) 01514 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
PETER STAHL GMBH M1911 N/A S&W 

PHELPS Eagle I N/A 44 Mag 

PHELPS Heritage I N/A 45-70 
9 mm, 38 LC, 357 

PHILLIP & RODGERS Medusa 47 N/A Mag 

PHOENIX ARMS HP-22 N/A 22 LR 

PHOENIX ARMS HP-22A N/A 22 LR 

PHOENIX ARMS HP-25A N/A 25 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
Please enter caliber 

PHOENIX TRINITY 1911 Frame N/A or N/A 
Please enter caliber 

PHOENIX TRINITY 2011 Frame N/A or N/A 

PHOENIX TRINITY Desert Pro N/A 9 mm 

PHOENIX TRINITY H-Duty N/A 9 mm 

PHOENIX TRINITY H-Pro N/A 9 mm 

PHOENIX TRINITY H-Tac N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 

PHOENIX TRINITY Honcho 3 Gun N/A Super Comp 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 

PHOENIX TRINITY Honcho Race Ready N/A Super Comp 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 

PHOENIX TRINITY Honcho Race Shop N/A Super Comp 

PHOENIX TRINITY Morph 1776 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

PHOENIX TRINITY Morph Switch N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

Pietro Beretta (R Guns) 82 BB N/A 32 ACP/7.65 mm 

PIETTA (TRADITIONS) 1873 Rawhide N/A 357 Mag 

PIETTA (TRADITIONS) 1873 Single Action Frontier N/A 44 Mag 
7.62X39 mm, 5.56 

PIONEER ARMS CORPORATION Hellpup N/A NATO 

PIONEER ARMS CORPORATION Hellpuppy N/A 7.62X39mm 

PIONEER ARMS CORPORATION PM63-C N/A 9x18mm Makarov 

PIONEER ARMS CORPORATION PPS 43-C N/A 7.62X25 mm, 9 mm 
N/A, P80-PFS9-TFNS-BLK, 
P80-PFS9-CMP-BLK, 
P80-PFS9-CMP-BLK-10, 
P80-PFS9-CMP-FDE, 
P80-PFS9-CMP-FDE-10, 
P80-PFS9-CMP-TFNS-BLK 
, P80-PFS9-CMP-

POLYMER80, INC. PFS9 TFNS-BLK-10 9 mm 
N/A, P80-PFC9-CMP-BLK, 
P80-PFC9-CMP-FDE, 
P80-PFC9-CMP-BLK-10, 
P80-PFC9-CMP-FDE-10, 
P80-PFC9-CMP-TFNS-BLK 
, 
P80-PFC9-CMP-TFNS-BLK 

POLYMER80, INC. PFC9 -10 9 mm 

Possum Kingdom Tactical Little Possum Pistol N/A 300 BLK 
N/A, GR4001, GR4002, 
GR4003, GR4004, 
GR4006, GR4007, 
GR4009, GR4010, 

PRECISION SMALL ARMS PSA-25 GR4011, GR4012 25 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
223 Wylde, 223 

PRIMARY WEAPONS SYSTEMS MK107 MOD 1-M PISTOL N/A Rem, 5.56 NATO 
223 Wylde, 223 

PRIMARY WEAPONS SYSTEMS MK111 MOD 2-M Pistol N/A Rem, 5.56 NATO 
223 Wylde, 223 

PRIMARY WEAPONS SYSTEMS MK111 PRO PISTOL N/A Rem, 5.56 NATO 

PRODUCTION CNC Autauga MK II N/A 32 ACP 

PTR INDUSTRIES 9C N/A 9 mm 

PTR INDUSTRIES 9CT N/A 9 mm 

PTR INDUSTRIES 9KT N/A 9 mm 

PTR INDUSTRIES PTR-PDW N/A 308 Win 

PTR INDUSTRIES PTR 9 N/A 9 mm 

PTR INDUSTRIES PTR 32 N/A 7.62x39 

PTR INDUSTRIES PTR91 51P N/A, PTR110 308 Win 

PTR INDUSTRIES PTR91 K3P N/A, PTR111 308 Win 

PTR INDUSTRIES PTR91 PDWR N/A, PTR105 308 Win 
N/A, 

Q MINI FIX MINIFIX-300BLK-8IN-PISTOL 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

Q Sugar Weasel N/A, SW-300BLK-7IN-PISTOL 300 BLK 

Q THE FIX N/A 8.6 Blackout 
300 Blackout, 5.56 

Q (MOE-K) Honey Badger N/A NATO 

QUALITY FIREARMS, INC. SO 38 N/A, SO38B2, SO38B4 38 Spl 

QUALITY FIREARMS, INC. SAA Western Ranger N/A 22 LR 
9 mm, 357 Sig, 40 

QUARTERCIRCLE 10 Glock Small Frame N/A S&W, 45 GAP 

QUARTERCIRCLE 10 Glock Large Frame N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

QUARTERCIRCLE 10 GSF Pistol N/A 9 mm 

RADIAN WEAPONS A-DAC 15 Model 1 Pistol N/A 300 BLK, 223 Wylde 
223 Rem, 7.62X39 
mm, 300 BLK, 5.56 

RADICAL FIREARMS RF-15 N/A NATO 

RADICAL FIREARMS RFT-15 N/A 223 Rem 
223 Rem, 5.56 

RADICAL FIREARMS RIP N/A NATO, 7.62X39 mm 
RADICAL FIREARMS (WITH AERO 
PRECISION LOWER MODEL X-15) M4 N/A 5.56 NATO 

Radikal (GFORCE ARMS) RPX9 Exodus N/A 9 mm 

RADOM MAG 95 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

RADOM MAG 98 N/A 9 mm 

RADOM P-83 N/A 9 mm 

RAM-LINE, INC. Exactor N/A, RPR 2215 22 LR 

RAM-LINE, INC. Exactor-Target N/A, RPT 2238 22 LR 

RANDALL Combat 45 N/A 45 ACP 

RANDALL Raider N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

RANDALL Service Model A-111 N/A 45 ACP 

RED ARROW WEAPONS N/A, RAW15P300B10, 
[DIAMONDBACK FIREARMS] RAW15 Pistol RAW15P300MB10 300 BLK 

REEDER CUSTOM Black Mamba N/A 44 Mag 

REGENT R200S N/A 45 ACP 

REGENT R 350 CR N/A 45 ACP 

REK Firearms 9HBP Pistol N/A 9 mm 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. XP100 N/A enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. XP-100 Custom N/A enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. XP-100R KS N/A enter caliber. 
N/A, 96304, 96323, 96324, 
96328, 96329, 96342 (Talo 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Edition) 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Carry N/A, 96332, 96335 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Carry Commander N/A, 96356 (Crimson Trace) 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Centennial N/A, 96340 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Commander N/A, 96336 45 ACP 
N/A, 96364, 96339 (Threaded 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Enhanced Barrel) 45 ACP, 9 mm 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Enchanced Commander N/A, 96359 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Hunter N/A, 96495, 96679 10 mm 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Tactical N/A, 96486, 96385, 96488 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 R-1 Ultralight Executive N/A, 96493 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

308 Win, 223 Rem, 
N/A, 96815, 96821, 96816, 6.5 Creedmoor, 300 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 700 (Chassis Pistol) 96818, 96810 BLK, 8.6 Blackout 

12 Gauge, 20 
REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 870 TAC-14 N/A Gauge, 410 Gauge 

12 Gauge, 20 
REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 870 TAC-14 Marine Magnum N/A Gauge, 410 Gauge 

870 MCS Breacher **NFA Class 3 
REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. firearm** N/A, 24981 12 Gauge 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 870 Police Magnum (SBS) N/A, 25049 12, 20, 410 Gauge 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. 1911 UMC Pistol N/A, 96367 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. R-51 N/A 9 mm 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. RM 380 N/A 380 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. RP 9 N/A, 96466, 96476 9 mm 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. RP 45 N/A, 96474 9 mm, 45 ACP 

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC. V3 TAC-13 N/A 12 Guage 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 38 Super, 10 

REMSPORT MFG. 1911 Commander N/A mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 38 Super, 10 

REMSPORT MFG. 1911 Government N/A mm 

REPUBLIC ARMS OF SOUTH AFRICA RAP 401 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

REPUBLIC ARMS OF SOUTH AFRICA RAP 440 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

REPUBLIC ARMS, INC. Patriot N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

REPUBLIC FORGE LLC Patriot N/A Super 
Retay Arms (Banshee Brands/Retay 
USA) RXP-22 N/A 22 LR 

REXIO RJ-38 N/A 38 Spl 

REXIO Pucara 226 N/A 22 LR 

REXIO Pucara 324 N/A 32 S&WL 

REXIO Pucara 326 N/A 32 S&WL 

REXIO Pucara 384 N/A 38 Super 

RIFLE DYNAMICS 704 Pistol N/A 7.62x39 mm 
5.45x39mm, 
7.62X39mm, 

RIFLE DYNAMICS Quickhatch Pistol N/A 5.56X45mm 

ROBERTS DEFENSE Super Grade 2 Tone N/A, SGT45500 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
5.56 NATO, .223 
REM, 300 BLK, 6.8 
SPC, 7.62 X 39mm, 

ROBINSON ARMAMENT XCR-L N/A 5.45 X 39mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY 1911 Tactical N/A mm, 22 TCM 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY 1911 Tactical II FS N/A 10 mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY 1911 Tactical 2011 N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY 1911 Tactical 2012 N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 
N/A, 51431 (Match Tactical 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY M1911-A1 FS Tac 2011) 45 ACP, 10 mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY M1911-A1 FS Tac Ultra 2011 N/A, 51961 9 mm, 22 TCM 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY M1911-A1 Tac Ultra FS HC N/A, 51567 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY 1911 XT-22 N/A 22 LR 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 9 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Commander Model 1911-A1 MS N/A mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 9 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Government 1911-A1 FSP N/A mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Hi-cap Government 1911-A1 N/A 45 ACP 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Hi-cap Government 1911-A2 N/A 22 TCM, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 9 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Officer Model 1911-A1 CSP N/A mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Baby Rock N/A, 51912 380 Auto 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY BBR 3.10 N/A, 51577 45 ACP, 9 mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Model 206 N/A 38 Spl 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY Model 206 Spurless N/A 38 Spl 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY PF-14 N/A 12 Gauge 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY RIA 5.0 N/A 9 mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY RIA 5.0E N/A 9 mm 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY VRF14 N/A 12 Gauge 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY VRPF14 N/A 12 Gauge 

ROCK ISLAND ARMORY XTM-22 N/A 22 Mag 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. Bullseye Wadcut N/A 45 ACP 
Please enter caliber 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. Frame N/A or N/A 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. LAR-15M Pistol N/A, AR2132, AR2152, DS2110 5.56 NATO 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. LAR-22 Pistol N/A, 22L2132A, 22L2132P 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. LAR-BT9G Pistol N/A, BT92133 9 mm 
223 Rem, 5.56 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. LAR-PPS N/A NATO 
223 Rem, 5.56 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. LAR-PDS N/A NATO 
223 Rem, 5.56 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. LAR-PDSM N/A NATO 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. Basic Limited Match N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. Limited Match N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. Standard Match N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. Ultra Match N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. National Match Hardball N/A S&W, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

ROCK RIVER ARMS INC. National Match Steel N/A S&W, 38 Super 

ROHRBAUGH FIREARMS 380 N/A 380 ACP 

ROHRBAUGH FIREARMS R9 N/A 9 mm 

ROMARM (CENTURY ARMS INT.) Draco N/A 7.62X39 mm 

ROMARM (CENTURY ARMS INT.) Micro Draco N/A 7.62X39 mm 

ROMARM (CENTURY ARMS INT.) Mini Draco N/A 7.62X39 mm 

RONIN ARMS LLC RA5-SD N/A 9 mm 

ROSSI Plinker N/A, R98102, R98104, R98106 22 LR 
357 Mag, 38 Spl, 44 

ROSSI Ranch Hand N/A, RH 92 Mag, 45 LC 
45 LC, 22 LR, 410 

ROSSI (BRAZTECH) P4102211 N/A Gauge 

ROSSI (BRAZTECH) TAURUS 352 N/A, R35202 38 Special 

ROSSI (BRAZTECH) TAURUS R 92 Ranch Hand N/A, RH 92-57121 45 LC 

ROST MARTIN RM1C N/A 9 mm 

RPG SBR1 N/A Please enter caliber 
40 S&W, 45 ACP, 
223 Rem, 5.56 
NATO, 9 mm, 224 
Valkyrie, 300 BLK, 
350 Legend, 458 

RPG AERO RPG Pistol N/A Socom, 50 Beowulf 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

RPM OR ROCK PIST. MAN. INC. Merrill Sportsm N/A enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

RPM OR ROCK PIST. MAN. INC. XL Pistol N/A enter caliber. 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

   
   

   
  

   
 

    

     

     

   

   

 

 
   
   

  
 

 

 

   
     

 

  

   
  

  
  

 

   
     

  

   
     

  

   
     

  

   

     

      

       

      
  

       

    

   

   

   

   

make model model number caliber 

RUGER [ARIA BALLISTIC ENGINEERING 
INC.] GP100 MATCH CHAMPION N/A 10mm Magnum 

RUGER [ARIA BALLISTIC ENGINEERING 
INC.] GP100 TALO N/A 10mm Magnum 
RUGER [ARIA BALLISTIC ENGINEERING 
INC.] REDHAWK N/A 10mm Magnum 

S R L ADLER Revolver N/A 357 Mag 

S R L ADLER Single Action N/A 45 LC 

S.A.M. 1911 N/A, Standard, BT, HS, Com 45 ACP 

S.A.M. Inc. (ATI) 45-K N/A 45 ACP 

S.A.M. (GLOBAL DEFENSE) Thunderbolt N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, SA17-4E (Stainless), 
SA20D, SA20E, SA60A, SA60B, 
SA60C, SA8630 E (Steel), SA 
AL356 E (Aluminum), Short 
Grip SA20C 

SAFARI ARMS Enforcer 45 ACP 
N/A, SA 17-4M (Stainless), 
SA8630 M (Steel), SA AL356 M 

SAFARI ARMS Matchmaster (Aluminum) 45 ACP 
N/A, SA20, SA20A, SA20B, 
SA32SS (Stainless Kit), Please enter caliber 

SAFARI ARMS Matchmaster (Frame) SA348630 (Steel Kit) or N/A 
N/A, * (Class 3 firearm -

SAFETY HARBOR FIREARMS KEG 12 restrictions apply) 12 Gauge 
N/A, * (Class 3 firearm -

SAFETY HARBOR FIREARMS KEG 20 restrictions apply) 20 Gauge 
N/A, * (Class 3 firearm -

SAFETY HARBOR FIREARMS KEG 410 restrictions apply) 410 Gauge 

SALIENT ARMS INTERNATIONAL BLU N/A 9 mm 

SALIENT ARMS INTERNATIONAL RED N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

SAN (SWISS ARMS) (JDI FIREARMS) SG 553 P N/A 5.56 

SAN (SWISS ARMS) (JDI FIREARMS) SG 553 RP N/A 7.62x39 mm 
7.62x51 mm, 308 

SAN (SWISS ARMS) (JDI FIREARMS) SG 751-P SAPR N/A Win 

SAN (SWISS ARMS) (SAN IMPORTS) SG 551 P N/A 5.56X45 mm 

SAR ARMS K2 N/A, 170840, 170843 45 ACP 

SAR ARMS SAR B6P N/A 9 mm 

SAR ARMS (EAA) SARK2P N/A 9 mm 

SARDIUS OR SIRKIS SD9 N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ Kilinc 2000 Mega N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SARSILMAZ (SAR ARMS/EAA) SAR ST10 N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) 109T N/A, SAR109T 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) 2000 N/A, 2000BL, 2000ST, 2000TM 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) B6 N/A, B69BL, B69ST 9 mm 
N/A, B69CBL, B69CST, 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) B6C B6C9OD, B6C9FD 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) CM9 (GEN 1) N/A, CM9G1BL 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) CM 9 (Gen 2) N/A, CM9BL, CM9ST 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) K2 45 N/A, K245BL, K245ST 45 ACP 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) K2 45C N/A, K245CBL, K245CST 45 ACP 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) K-12 SPORT N/A, K12STSP 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) K-12 SPORT X N/A, K12STSPX 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) P8L N/A, P8LBL, P8LST 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) P8S N/A, P8SBL, P8SST 9 mm 
N/A, SAR9BL, SAR9ST, SAR9SA, 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR 9 SAR9PT, SAR9BZ 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR 9C N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 Compact Gen 3 N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 CX N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 CX STORM N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 Gen 2 N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 Gen 3 N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR 9 METE N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR 9SC N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 SOCOM N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 SP N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR 9 Sport N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 Sport Gen 3 N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 STORM N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9 Sub-Compact Gen 2 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, SAR9TBL, SAR9TST, 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR 9T SAR9TBL10, SAR9TST10 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9X N/A 9 mm 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) SAR9X Platinum N/A, SAR9X 9 mm 
N/A, ST45ST, ST45BL, ST45BLS, 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) ST45 ST45STS 45 ACP 
N/A, ST9BL, ST9ST, ST9BLS, 

SARSILMAZ (SAR USA) ST9 ST9STS 9 mm 
6.5 Creedmoor, 223 
Rem, 300 BLK, 308 

SAVAGE ARMS 110 PCS N/A Win, 350 Legend 

SAVAGE ARMS 516 N/A 260 Rem 

SAVAGE ARMS 516FSAK N/A 300 WSM 

SAVAGE ARMS Savage 1911 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

SAVAGE ARMS Stance N/A 9x19 mm 
17 HMR, 22 LR, 22 
Mag, 22-250 Rem, 
223 Rem, 243 Win, 

SAVAGE ARMS Striker N/A 308 Win 

SBARDELLA ARMS, INC. 1911 N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

SCCY INDUSTRIES CPX-1 

N/A, CPX-1 (CBPK), CPX-1 
(CPX1TT), CPX-1 (CBSB), CPX-1 
(CBSG), CPX-1 (TTSB), CPX-1 
(CBPU), CPX-1 (CB), CPX-1 
(CBKT), CPX-1 (TTWT), CPX-1 
(CBOR), CPX-1 (CBRD), CPX-1 
(CBCR), CPX-1 (CBDE), CPX-1 
(CBKH), CPX-1 (CBKI), CPX-1 
(CBKP), CPX-1 (CBKY), CPX-1 
(CBLG), CPX-1 (CBMT), CPX-1 
(CBMG), CPX-1 (CBMGS), 
CPX-1 (CBWT), CPX-1 (TTCR), 
CPX-1 (TTDE), CPX-1 (TTKH), 
CPX-1 (TTKI), CPX-1 (TTKP), 
CPX-1 (TTKT), CPX-1 (TTKY), 
CPX-1 (TTLG), CPX-1 (TTMT), 
CPX-1 (TTMG), CPX-1 (TTMGS), 
CPX-1 (TTOR), CPX-1 (TTPK), 
CPX-1 (TTPU), CPX-1 (TTSG), 
CPX-1 (CBCRRD), CPX-1 
(CBDERD), CPX-1 (CBKHRD), 
CPX-1 (CBKIRD), CPX-1 
(CBKPRD), CPX-1 (CBKTRD), 
CPX-1 (CBKYRD), CPX-1 
(CBLGRD), CPX-1 (CBMTRD), 
CPX-1 (CBMGRD), CPX-1 
(CBMGSRD), CPX-1 (CBORRD), 
CPX-1 (CBPKRD), CPX-1 
(CBPURD), CPX-1 (CBSBRD), 
CPX-1 (CBSGRD), CPX-1 
(CBWTRD), CPX-1 (TTRD), 
CPX-1 (TTCRRD), CPX-1 
(TTDERD), CPX-1 (TTKHRD), 
CPX-1 (TTKIRD), CPX-1 
(TTKPRD), CPX-1 (TTKTRD), 
CPX-1 (TTKYRD), CPX-1 
(TTLGRD), CPX-1 (TTMTRD), 
CPX-1 (TTMGRD), CPX-1 
(TTMGSRD), CPX-1 (TTORRD), 
CPX-1 (TTPKRD), CPX-1 
(TTPURD), CPX-1 (TTSBRD), 
CPX-1 (TTSGRD), CPX-1 
(TTWTRD) 9mm, 9X19 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, CPX-2 (CBDE), CPX-2 
(CPX2TT), CPX-2 (TTWT), CPX-2 
(TTRDDE), CPX-2 (CBRD), 
CPX-2 (TTDE), CPX-2 (CBDERD), 
CPX-2 (TTSBRD), CPX-2 
(CBSBRD), CPX-2 (CBSGRD), 
CPX-2 (CB) , CPX-2 (CBCR), 
CPX-2 (CBKH), CPX-2 (CBKI), 
CPX-2 (CBKP), CPX-2 (CBKT), 
CPX-2 (CBKY), CPX-2 (CBLG), 
CPX-2 (CBOR), CPX-2 (CBPK), 
CPX-2 (CBPU), CPX-2 (CBSB), 
CPX-2 (CBSG), CPX-2 (CBWT), 
CPX-2 (TTCR), CPX-2 (TTKH), 
CPX-2 (TTKI), CPX-2 (TTKP), 
CPX-2 (TTKT), CPX-2 (TTKY), 
CPX-2 (TTLG), CPX-2 (TTOR), 
CPX-2 (TTPK), CPX-2 (TTPU), 
CPX-2 (TTSB), CPX-2 (TTSG), 
CPX-2 (CBCRRD), CPX-2 
(CBKHRD), CPX-2 (CBKIRD), 
CPX-2 (CBKPRD), CPX-2 
(CBKTRD), CPX-2 (CBKYRD), 
CPX-2 (CBLGRD), CPX-2 
(CBORRD), CPX-2 (CBPKRD), 
CPX-2 (CBPURD), CPX-2 
(CBWTRD), CPX-2 (TTRD), 
CPX-2 (TTCRRD), CPX-2 
(TTDERD), CPX-2 (TTKHRD), 
CPX-2 (TTKIRD), CPX-2 
(TTKPRD), CPX-2 (TTKTRD), 
CPX-2 (TTKYRD), CPX-2 
(TTLGRD), CPX-2 (TTORRD), 
CPX-2 (TTPKRD), CPX-2 

SCCY INDUSTRIES CPX-2 
(TTPURD), CPX-2 (TTSGRD), 
CPX-2 (TTWTRD) 9mm, 9X19 mm 
N/A, CPX-3 (CB), CPX-3 (CBDE), 
CPX-3 (CBPK), CPX-3 (CBPU), 
CPX-3 (CBSB), CPX-3 (CBSG), 
CPX-3 (TT), CPX-3 (TTDE), 
CPX-3 (TTPK), CPX-3 (TTPU), 
CPX-3 (TTSB), CPX-3 (TTSG), 
CPX-3 (CBRD), CPX-3 
(CBDERD), CPX-3 (CBPKRD), 
CPX-3 (CBPURD), CPX-3 
(CBSBRD), CPX-3 (CBSGRD), 
CPX-3 (TTRD), CPX-3 (TTDERD), 

SCCY INDUSTRIES CPX-3 

CPX-3 (TTPKRD), CPX-3 
(TTPURD), CPX-3 (TTSBRD), 
CPX-3 (TTSGRD) 380 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, CPX-4 (CB), CPX-4 (CBDE), 
CPX-4 (CBPK), CPX-4 (CBPU), 
CPX-4 (CBSB), CPX-4 (CBSG), 
CPX-4 (TT), CPX-4 (TTDE), 
CPX-4 (TTPK), CPX-4 (TTPU), 
CPX-4 (TTSB), CPX-4 (TTSG), 
CPX-4 (CBRD), CPX-4 
(CBDERD), CPX-4 (CBPKRD), 
CPX-4 (CBPURD), CPX-4 
(CBSBRD), CPX-4 (CBSGRD), 
CPX-4 (TTRD), CPX-4 (TTDERD), 
CPX-4 (TTPKRD), CPX-4 
(TTPURD), CPX-4 (TTSBRD), 

SCCY INDUSTRIES CPX-4 CPX-4 (TTSGRD) 380 ACP 

SCCY INDUSTRIES DVG-1 N/A 9 mm 

SCT Manufacturing, LLC SCT 17 N/A 9 mm 

SEECAMP LWS-32 N/A 32 ACP 

SEECAMP LWS-380 N/A 380 ACP 
SERBU FIREARMS (REMINGTON OR 
MOSSBERG) Super Shorty N/A 12 Gauge 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP CR920 N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP CR920 FOUNDATION N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP CR920P N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP CR920X N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP CR920X FOUNDATION SERIES N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP CR920XP N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP DR920 

N/A, SS-2031 (COMBAT), 
SS-2032 (COMBAT), SS-2033 
(COMBAT), SS-2034 
(COMBAT), SS-2037 (ELITE), 
SS-2038 (ELITE), SS-2039 
(ELITE), SS-2040 (ELITE), 
SS-2043 (COMBAT), SS-2044 
(COMBAT), SS-2045 
(COMBAT), SS-2046 
(COMBAT), SS-2049 (ELITE), 
SS-2050 (ELITE), SS-2051 
(ELITE), SS-2052 (ELITE), 
SS-2003-P (COMBAT LEO), 
SS-2004-P (COMBAT LEO), 
SS-2005-P (COMBAT LEO), 
SS-2006-P (COMBAT LEO), 
SS-2009-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-2010-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-2011-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-2012-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-2031-P (COMBAT), 
SS-2032-P (COMBAT), 
SS-2033-P (COMBAT), 
SS-2034-P (COMBAT), 
SS-2037-P (ELITE), SS-2038-P 
(ELITE), SS-2039-P (ELITE), 
SS-2040-P (ELITE), SS-2074 
(War Poet LEO), SS-2075 (War 
Poet LEO), SS-2078 (War Poet 
LEO), SS-2076 (War Poet), 
SS-2077 (War Poet) 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP DR920 Foundation Series N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP DR920L N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP DR920P N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP MR918 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP MR920 

N/A, SS-1011 (Elite), SS-1029 
(COMBAT), SS-1030 
(COMBAT), SS-1031 
(COMBAT), SS-1032 
(COMBAT), SS-1033 
(COMBAT), SS-1034 
(COMBAT), SS-1035 (ELITE), 
SS-1036 (ELITE), SS-1037 
(ELITE), SS-1038 (ELITE), 
SS-1039 (ELITE), SS-1040 
(ELITE), SS-1041 (COMBAT), 
SS-1042 (COMBAT), SS-1043 
(COMBAT), SS-1044 
(COMBAT), SS-1045 
(COMBAT), SS-1046 
(COMBAT), SS-1047 (ELITE), 
SS-1048 (ELITE), SS-1049 
(ELITE), SS-1050 (ELITE), 
SS-1051 (ELITE), SS-1052 
(ELITE), SS-1053 (ELITE), 
SS-1054 (ELITE), SS-1055 
(ELITE), SS-1056 (ELITE), 
SS-1077 (War Poet), SS-1009 
(ELITE), SS-1001-P (COMBAT 
LEO), SS-1002-P (COMBAT 
LEO), SS-1003-P (COMBAT 
LEO), SS-1004-P (COMBAT 
LEO), SS-1005-P (COMBAT 
LEO), SS-1006-P (COMBAT 
LEO), SS-1009-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1010-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1011-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1012-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1029-P (COMBAT), 
SS-1030-P (COMBAT), 
SS-1031-P (COMBAT), 
SS-1032-P (COMBAT), 
SS-1033-P (COMBAT), 
SS-1034-P (COMBAT), 
SS-1037-P (ELITE), SS-1038-P 
(ELITE), SS-1039-P (ELITE), 
SS-1040-P (ELITE), SS-1074 
(War Poet LEO), SS-1075 (War 
Poet LEO), SS-1078 (War Poet 
LEO), SS-1076 (War Poet), 
SS-1003 (COMBAT) 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP MR920 Foundation Series N/A 9 mm 
N/A, SS-1025-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1026-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1027-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1028-P (ELITE LEO), 
SS-1053-P (ELITE), SS-1054-P 
(ELITE), SS-1055-P (ELITE), 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP MR920L SS-1056-P (ELITE) 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP MR920P N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP XR920 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP XR920 Foundation Series N/A 9 mm 

SHADOW SYSTEMS CORP XR920P N/A 9 mm 

SHARPS BROS [RIFLE DYNAMICS] 704M PISTOL N/A 7.62X39mm 
SHOOTERS ARM MNFR (AMERICAN 
TACTICAL) FX45 Fatboy N/A 45 ACP 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 N/A S&W, 38 Super 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 C3 N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Campaign Series N/A, 1911T-45-CPGBPG 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Emperor Scorpion N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Equinox N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Fastback Carry Nightmare N/A, 1911FCA-45-NMR 45 ACP 
N/A, 1911-40-MAXM, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Max 1911-45-MAXM 40 S&W, 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Max Michel Custom N/A, 1911-9-MAXM 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Nightmare Black N/A 357 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 SCORPION N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Select N/A, 1911R-45-SEL 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Spartan N/A 10 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Spartan II Carry N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Stainless Super Target N/A, 1911-45-S-STGT 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Stand N/A, 1911-45 STAND 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 STX N/A, 1911-45-STX 45 ACP 
N/A, 1911-R-10-TACOPS, 
1911R-45-TACOPS, 10 mm, 357 Sig, 45 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 TACOPS 1911R-357-TACOPS ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 Ultra Compact N/A, 1911U-45-TSS 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911 WE THE PEOPLE N/A, 1911T-45-WTP 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911X N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 1911-22 N/A 22 LR 
223 Rem, 5.56 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 516 N/A NATO 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. GSR 1911 N/A Super 
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make model model number caliber 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. M11-A1 N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. M17X N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. M18X N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. M400 N/A, M400 11B 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. M400 Switchblade Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. Mauser M2 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
300 BLK, 7.62X39 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MCX N/A mm, 5.56 NATO 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MCX Rattler Canebrake Pistol N/A 300 BLK 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MCX Rattler LT Pistol N/A 300 BLK 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MCX Rattler Pistol N/A 300 BLK 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MCX SPEAR N/A 7.62x51 mm 

300 BLK, 5.56 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MCX SPEAR LT Pistol N/A NATO, 7.62X39mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. Mosquito N/A 22 LR 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MPX Copperhead N/A, PMPX3BCH, PMPX-4B-CH 9 mm 
N/A, K-9-KM-PSB, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MPX K K-9-PMPX-4B 9 mm 
N/A, P-9, P-9-KM, P-9-KM-PSB, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. MPX P P-9-PSB 9 mm 
N/A, 320F-9-M17-MS, 
320F-9-M17 Commemorative, 
320F-9-M17-MS-Bravo, Tomb 
of the Unknown Soldier, 
320CA-9-M17, 
320CA-9-M17-10, 
320CA-9-M17-MS, 
320CA-9-M17-MS-10, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P-320-M17 M17-COMMEMORATIVE 9mm 
N/A, M-18GO General Officer, 
320CA-9-M18-MS-10, 
320CA-9-M18-MS, 
320CA-9-M18-B, 
W320CA-9-M18-MS-BLK, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P-320-M18 M18-COMMEMORATIVE 9mm 
300 BLK, 7.62X39 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P-5.56 XI N/A mm, 5.56 NATO 
22 LR, 9 mm, 7.65 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210 N/A, 210A-9-B mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210 CARRY N/A 9 mm 
22 LR, 9 mm, 7.65 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210 Legend N/A mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210 Target N/A, SI210A9TGT 9X19 mm 
22 LR, 9 mm, 7.65 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210-1 N/A mm 
22 LR, 9 mm, 7.65 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210-2 N/A mm 
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make model model number caliber 
22 LR, 9 mm, 7.65 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210-5 N/A mm 
22 LR, 9 mm, 7.65 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P210-6 N/A mm 
45 ACP, 22 LR, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 N/A Super 

N/A, Elite Stainless, Elite 45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 Elite Stainless Nitron mm, 40 S&W 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 Emperor Scorpion N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 EQUINOX N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, Hunt Ready, Tactical 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 Hunter Hunter 10 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 Legion N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

N/A, Match Elite Stainless, 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 Match Elite Match Elite Reverse Two-Tone 45 ACP, 10 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 NIGHTMARE N/A, 220R-45-NMR-CW-500 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 SAS N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 Super Match N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 X Six N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220 X-Six Skeleton N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P220R N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P224 N/A Sig 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P224 SAS N/A Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P225 N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P225 A N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P225 A1 N/A 9 mm 
22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Combat N/A, Combat Threaded Barrel 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Elite N/A, Elite Stainless, Elite Dark Sig 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Enhanced Elite N/A Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 EQUINOX N/A, E26R-40-EQ 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Extreme N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Jubilee N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Legion N/A, Legion RX Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Legion RXP Full Size N/A, 226R-9-LEGION-RXP 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 MK-25 N/A, MK-25 RX 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 NIGHTMARE N/A, E26R-9-NMR-CW-500 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 PRO-CUT N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 Scorpion N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 X-Five N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P226 XFIVE Legion N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 227R-45B, 227R-45 BSS, 
BSS 227 Tacops, 
227R3-45-SAS2B, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P227 227R-45-BSS-RX 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P228 N/A 9 mm 

N/A, P229 Two-Tone, P229 22 LR, 9 mm, 40 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Two-Tone Laser S&W, 357 Sig 

22 LR, 9 mm, 40 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Classic 22 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

22 LR, 9 mm, 40 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 DAK N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

N/A, P229 Elite Dark, P229 
Elite Platinum, P229 Elite 22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Elite Stainless S&W, 357 Sig 
22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Enhanced Elite N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Equinox N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Extreme N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 LEGACY N/A, E29R-357-LGCY-1865 357 SIG 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Legion N/A, P229 Legion RX Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 LEGION RXP Compact N/A, E29R-9-LEGION-RXP 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 NIGHTMARE N/A, E29R-9-NMR-CW-500 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 PRO N/A 9 mm 
22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 SAS Gen 2 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
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make model model number caliber 
22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Scorpion N/A, P229 Scorpion TBr S&W, 357 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229 Secret Service Commemorative N/A, E29-357-BSS 357 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229R Legacy N/A 40 S&W, 357 Sig 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P229S N/A Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P230 N/A 32 ACP, 380 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P232 N/A 32 ACP, 380 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P238 N/A 380 ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P239 N/A Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P245 N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 380 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P250 N/A ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P250 Sub-Compact N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P250-22 N/A 22 LR 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P250C N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
N/A, Two Tone, Diamond 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P290 Plate, Laser, Two Tone Laser 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P290 RS Compact N/A 380 ACP, 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 N/A 45 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG CARRY N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG Classic N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG Combat N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG EQUINOX N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG FULL SIZE N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG LEGION N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG Pro N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 
320AXGCA-9-CW-SCPN-R2, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 AXG SCORPION 320AXGCA-9-CW-SCPN-R2-10 9 mm 
N/A, 320C-9-B, 320C-9-B-10, 
320C-9-TSS-RX10, 
320C-9-BSS-MS-MA, 
320C-40-BSS, 320C-45-BSS, 9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 COMPACT 320C-357-BSS ACP, 357 Sig 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 Compact Medium N/A Sig 
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make model model number caliber 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320-Flux Legion Pistol N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 Full Medium N/A Sig 
N/A, 320F-9-BSS-10, 320F-9-B, 
320F-9-B-10, 
320F-9-TSS-RX10, 320F-40-B, 9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 Full Size 320F-45-B, 320F-357-B ACP, 357 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 NRA N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 RX Compact N/A, 320C-9-BSS-RX 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 RX Full Size N/A 9 mm 
N/A, W320C-9-BSS-RXP, 
320C-9-B-RXP, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 RXP COMPACT 320C-9-B-RXP-10 9 mm 
N/A, 320F-9-B-RXP, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 RXP FULL SIZE 320F-9-B-RXP-10 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 RXZP COMPACT N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 RXZP FULL SIZE N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 SPECTRE COMP N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 Sub-Compact N/A, P320SCR, P320SC 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 TACOPS Carry N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 Texas Ranger N/A, 320F-9-BSS-FTRF 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 X Carry N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 X CARRY LEGION N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 X Five N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
N/A, 320X5-9-Legion, 
320X5-9-LEGION-R2, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 X Five Legion 320X5-9-LEGION-R2-10 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320-XFIVE SXG N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 X Five-VTAC N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
N/A, 320XF-9-VTAC-R2, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 X-VTAC 320XF-9-VTAC 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 XCARRY SPECTRE N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 320XC-9-BXR3-RXP, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 XCOMPACT RXP 320XC-9-BXR3-RXP-10 9 mm 
N/A, 320XF-9-BXR3-R2-10, 
320XF-9-BXR3-R2-10-1M, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 XFull 320XF-9-BXR3-R2 9 mm 
N/A, 
320XF-9-BXR3-RXP-10-1M, 
320XF-9-BXR3-RXP, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320 XFull RXP 320XF-9-BXR3-RXP-10 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320-XFIVE DH3 N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320-XTEN N/A 10 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 

P320MAX 

P320X Compact 

N/A 
N/A, 320XC-9-BXR3, 
320XC-9-BXR3-R2-10, 
320XC-9-BXR3-R2 

9 mm 

9mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320X COMPACT SPECTRE N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P320-XTEN COMP N/A 10 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P322 N/A 22 LR 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 

P322-COMP RX Competition 

P365 

N/A 
N/A, 365-9-BXR3, 365-9-TXR3, 
365-9-BXR3-MS, 
365-9-BXR3-MS-MA, 
365-9-BXR3-TACPAC, 
365-9-BXR3-VP, 
SG365-9-BXR3-MS 

22 LR 

9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365 AXG LEGION N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365-FUSE N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 

SIG SAUER / SIGARMS INC. 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 

P365 NRA 

P365 SAS 

P365 XL 

N/A 
N/A, 365-9-SAS-C, 
365-9-SAS 
N/A, 365XL-9-BXR3, 
365XL-9-BXR3-RXZ, 
365XL-9-BXR3-RXZ-10, 
365XL-9-COYXR3-NRA19, 
365XL-9-BXR3-MS, 
365XL-9-BXR3-MS-10, 
365XL-9-BXR3-10 

9 mm 

9 mm 

9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365 XL COMP ROSE N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365 XL SPECTRE N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365 XL SPECTRE COMP N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365-380 N/A 380 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365-380 ROSE N/A 380 ACP 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. 

P365-XMACRO N/A 
P365-XMACRO COMP N/A 
P365-XMACRO COMP ROMEOZERO EL N/A 

9 mm 
9 mm 
9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365-XMACRO TACOPS N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P365X N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, P516G2-7B-PSB, 
P516G2-10B-PSB, P516G2-7B, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P516 P516G2-10B 5.56 NATO 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P522 SWAT Pistol N/A 22 LR 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P522 Pistol N/A 22 LR 
300 BLK, 7.62X39 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P556 Pistol N/A, P5.56 Pistol mm, 5.56 NATO 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P6 N/A 9 mm 
308 Win, 7.62X51 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P716 N/A mm 

N/A, 938-9-STAND-AMBI (9 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P938 mm) 22 LR, 9 mm 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P938 Equinox N/A 9 mm 
SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P938 Legion N/A 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. P938 SAS N/A, 938-9-SAS2B 9 mm 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. SG 553 Pistol N/A, P-553-9B-C-R 5.56 NATO 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. Sig Pro N/A, SP2022, SP2009, SP2340 Sig 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. Trailside N/A 22 LR 
N/A, WMPX-9-8B-SP, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. WMPX WPMPX-4B-9, WPMPX-8B-9 9 mm 
N/A, 226X6E-9-Sup1, 

SIG SAUER/SIGARMS INC. X-Six 226X6E-40-Sup1 9 mm, 40 S&W 
N/A, SU2258 ***(Subject to 

SILENCERCO Maxim 9 Class 3) 9 mm 

SIMSON SUHL (C.D.I.) Makarov N/A 9X18mm Makarov 

SKYY INDUSTRIES CPX-1 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 357 K-Comp N/A 357 Mag 
All calibers 

*All Thompson Center Patented approved. Please 
SMITH & WESSON Pistols N/A enter caliber. 

SMITH & WESSON #3 Schofield N/A 45 LC 

SMITH & WESSON 10 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 12 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 13 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 14 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 15 N/A 38 Spl 
32 Mag, 327 Fed 

SMITH & WESSON 16-4 N/A Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 17 N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 18 (22 Comb. Mast.) N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 19 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 19-9 (Classic) N/A, 12040 (SKU#) 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 19-9 K COMP N/A 357 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON 21 N/A 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 22 N/A, 150199, 150188 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 22A N/A, 107442 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 22A-1 N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 22S N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 24 N/A 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 25 N/A 45 LC, 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 27 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 28 (Highway Patrol) N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 29 (S&W) N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 31 N/A 22 LR, 32 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 34 N/A 22 LR, 32 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 36 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 36-10 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 36LS N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 37 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 38 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 40 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 41 N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 42 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 43 C N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 48 N/A 22 MRF 

SMITH & WESSON 49 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 52-2 N/A 38 Spl 
41 Rem Mag, 357 

SMITH & WESSON 57 N/A Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 58 N/A 41 Rem Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 60 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 60LS N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 60 Performance Center Carry Comp N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 60-14 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 60-15 N/A, 178013 357 Mag, 38 Spl+P 

SMITH & WESSON 63 N/A 22 LR, 32 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 64 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 65 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 65-7 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 65 Lady Smith N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 66 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 66-1 N/A 357 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON 66-5 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 66-F Performance Center Comp N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 67 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 68 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 69 N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 69 Combat Magnum N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 242 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 296 N/A 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 310 Night Guard N/A 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 315 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 317 N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 317 LS N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 325 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 327 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 327 M&P R8 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 327 M&P TRR8 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 327 NIGHT GUARD N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 329 Night Guard N/A 44 Mag, 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 329 PD N/A 44 Mag, 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 331 N/A 32 H&R 

SMITH & WESSON 332 N/A 32 H&R 

SMITH & WESSON 337 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 337 PD N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 340 PD N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 342 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 342 PD N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 350 N/A 350 Legend 

SMITH & WESSON 351C N/A, 103351 22 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 351PD N/A 22 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 357PD N/A 41 Rem Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 360 Airweight N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 360J N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl+P 

SMITH & WESSON 360 PD N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 360SC N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 386 NIGHT GUARD N/A, 163424 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 386 Sc/S N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 396 N/A 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 396 Mountain Lite N/A 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 410 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 410S N/A 40 S&W 
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SMITH & WESSON 411 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 422 N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 431 N/A 32 H&R Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 432 N/A 32 H&R Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 432-UC N/A 32 H&R Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 437 N/A, 10274 38 SPL+P 

SMITH & WESSON 438 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 439 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 442-2 AIRWEIGHT N/A 38 S&W SPL +P 

SMITH & WESSON 442-UC N/A 38 SPL+P 

SMITH & WESSON 457 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 457S N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 459 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 460 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 460 XVR N/A 460 S&W Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 460 XVR Bone Collector N/A, 170345 460 S&W Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 469 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 500 N/A 500 S&W Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 520 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 544 N/A 44-40 Win 

SMITH & WESSON 547-M N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 581 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 586 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 586-8 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 610 N/A 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 610-3 N/A, 12462, 12463 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 617 N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 619 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 620 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 622 N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 622 VR N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 624 N/A 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 625 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 625 JM N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 627 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 627-5 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 629 N/A 44 Mag 
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SMITH & WESSON 629-1 N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 629 Backpacker N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 629 Classic N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 629 Classic DX N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 629 Classic Power Port N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 629 Hunter N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 629 Mag Comp N/A 44 Mag 
Performance Center 629 .44 

SMITH & WESSON Magnum Hunter N/A 44 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 631 N/A 32 H&R 

SMITH & WESSON 631-LS N/A 32 H&R 
32 Mag, 327 Fed 

SMITH & WESSON 632 N/A Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 632 Centennial N/A 32 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 632 Power Port N/A 327 Fed Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 632-UC N/A 32 H&R Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 637 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 637-2 AIRWEIGHT N/A 38 S&W SPL +P 

SMITH & WESSON 638 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 639 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 640 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 640 Carry Comp N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 640 Pro Series N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 640-1 Centennial N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 642 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 642 Airweight N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 642-1 AIRWEIGHT N/A 38 SPL+P 

SMITH & WESSON 642 Centennial N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 642 Lady Smith N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 642-UC N/A 38 SPL+P 

SMITH & WESSON 642-2 Airweight N/A 38 Spl+P 

SMITH & WESSON 645 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 646 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 647 N/A 17 HMR 

SMITH & WESSON 648 N/A 22 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 649 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 650 (Serv. Kit Gun) N/A 22 LR, 22 MRF 

SMITH & WESSON 651 (Serv. Kit Gun) N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 657 N/A 41 Rem Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 659 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 669 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON 681 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 686 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 686-5 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 686-6 N/A, 164192, 164198, 150713 357 Mag, 38 SPL+P 

SMITH & WESSON 686-6 PERFORMANCE CENTER N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 686-7 Performance Center N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 686 Carry Comp N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 686 Competitor N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 686 Deluxe N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 686 Distinguished Combat Magnum N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 686 Hunter N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 686 Mag Comp N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 696 N/A 44 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 745 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 845 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 908 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 908S N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 909 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 910 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 910S N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 915 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 940 (Centennial) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 945 N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SMITH & WESSON 952 N/A Sig 

SMITH & WESSON 986 Performance Center N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 1006 (1000 Series) N/A 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 1026 (1000 Series) N/A 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 1046 (1000 Series) N/A 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 1066 (1000 Series) N/A, NS 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 1076 (1000 Series) N/A, NS 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 1086 (1000 Series) N/A 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 2206 (2200 Series) N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 2213 (2200 Series) N/A 22 LR 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

   

   

   

  
  

 

     

     

   

   

   

   

    

   

   

   

   

     

     

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON 2214 (2200 Series) N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON 3904 (3900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 3906 (3900 Series) N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 3913LS, 3913-NL, 

SMITH & WESSON 3913 (3900 Series) 3913TSW 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 3914 (3900 Series) N/A, 3914LS, 3914-NL 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 3953 (3900 Series) N/A, 3953 TSW 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 3954 (3900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 4003 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4004 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4006 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4013 (4000 Series) N/A, 4013TSW 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4014 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4026 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4043 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4044 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4046 (4000 Series) N/A, 4046 TSW 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4053 (4000 Series) N/A, 4053 TSW 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4054 (4000 Series) N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON 4421 N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 4505 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4506 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4513 TSW (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4516 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4526 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4536 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4546 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4553 TSW (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4556 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4563 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON 4566 (4500 Series) N/A, 4566 FS 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4567 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4576 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4583 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4586 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4596 (4500 Series) N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 4690 (4600 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 4691 (4600 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5903 (5900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5904 (5900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5905 (5900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5906 (5900 Series) N/A, 5906 Special Edition 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5924 (5900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5926 (5900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5943 (5900 Series) N/A, 5943SSV 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5944 (5900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5946 (5900 Series) N/A, 5946TSW 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 5967 (5900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6450 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 6451 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 6452 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 6590 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6591 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6592 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6685 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON 6690 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6691 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6904 (6900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6906 (6900 Series) N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON 6924 (6900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6926 (6900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6944 (6900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON 6946 (6900 Series) N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Airlite PD N/A, 325PD, 386P 45 ACP, 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON Airlite SC N/A, 340S, 340P, 360S 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON Airlite SC Mountain Lite N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 032 Airweight N/A 32 H&R Mag 

SMITH & WESSON 442 Airweight Centennial N/A 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON BODYGUARD 2.0 N/A 380 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON Bodyguard 38 N/A, BG38 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON Bodyguard 380 N/A, BG380 380 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON Chiefs' Special CS9 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Chiefs' Special CS40 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Chiefs' Special CS45 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON CSX N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON CSX E-SERIES N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Equalizer N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

SMITH & WESSON M&P N/A Sig 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 5.7 N/A 5.7X28 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9C N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9L N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 Performance Center N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9L Performance Center N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 Pro Series C.O.R.E. N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 Shield Performance Center N/A, 061716 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 M2.0 Compact 

N/A, 11675 (SKU #) Compact, 
11683 (SKU #) Compact, 
11686 (SKU #) Compact, 
11688 (SKU #) Compact, 
11694 (SKU #) Compact, 
12097 (SKU #) Compact, 
11679 (SKU #) Compact, 
12414 (SKU#) Compact, 12413 
(SKU#) Compact, 12458 (SKU 
#) COMPACT, 12411 (SKU#) 
COMPACT, 13143 (SKU #) 
COMPACT 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 M2.0 Full Size 

N/A, 11518LE (SKU #), 11521 
(SKU #), 11524 (SKU #), 11537 
(SKU #), 11761 (SKU #), 11763 
(SKU #), 11767 (SKU #), 11770 
(SKU #), 11989 (SKU #), 11758 
(SKU#), 12464, 12465, 12466, 
12467, 11820 (SKU #), 11765 
(SKU#) Carry Case, 12487 
(SKU#) Range Kit, 13113 
(SKU#) Spec Series Pistol Kit 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 M2.0 Metal N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 M2.0 METAL COMPACT N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 M2.0 Sub-Compact 

N/A, 13009 (SKU #) 
SUBCOMPACT, 13010 (SKU #) 
SUBCOMPACT, 12481 (SKU #) 
SUBCOMPACT, 12482 (SKU #) 
SUBCOMPACT 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 SHIELD 
N/A, 13383 (SKU#) Bug Out 
Bag Bundle 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 SHIELD PLUS N/A 9 mm 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 9 

SMITH & WESSON SHIELD PLUS N/A 9 mm 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 9 

SMITH & WESSON SHIELD PLUS CARRY COMP N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9-Shield M2.0 Compact 

N/A, 11671 (SKU#) Compact, 
11673 (SKU #) Compact, 
11806 (SKU #) Compact, 
11807 (SKU #) Compact, 
11808 (SKU #) Compact, 
11809 (SKU #) Compact, 
11810 (SKU #) Compact, 
11811 (SKU #) Compact, 
11901 (SKU #) Compact, 
11903 (SKU #) Compact, 
12395 (SKU #) Compact, 
12398 (SKU #) Compact, 
13308 (SKU#) RANGE KIT, 
12373 (SKU#) Compact 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, 11788 (Performance 
Center), 11786 (Performance 
Center), 11787 (Performance 
Center), 11867 (sku#) 

Performance Center M&P 9 Shield Performance Center, 11869 
SMITH & WESSON M2.0 (SKU #) Performance Center 9 mm 

N/A, 12436 (SKU#), 12437 
(SKU#), 12438 (SKU#), 12439 
(SKU#), 12440 (SKU#), 12441 
(SKU#), 13001 (SKU#), 13002 
(SKU#), 13314 (SKU#), 13315 
(SKU#), 13317 (SKU#), 13318 
(SKU#), 13329 (SKU#), 13330 
(SKU#), 13399 (SKU#), 13400 
(SKU#), 13396 (SKU#) RANGE 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 9 Shield M2.0 EZ KIT 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 10 M2.0 Full Size N/A 10 mm 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 15-22 P N/A 22 LR 
5.56 NATO, 223 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 15 Pistol N/A Rem 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 22 N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 22 CA N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 22 Compact N/A 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 22 Magnum N/A 22 WMR 
N/A, 180023, 11663 (Manual 
Thumb Safety), 12493 
(Manual Thumb Safety & Key 
Vault), 12610, 12611, 13282 
(MANUAL THUMB SAFETY), 
13283, 13290, 13291, 13327, 
13328, 13338, 13397, 13398, 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 380 Shield EZ 13395 380 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40C N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 Performance Center N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40L Performance Center N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 PRO SERIES N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 Pro Series C.O.R.E. N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 Shield N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 Shield Performance Center N/A 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, 11519 (SKU #) LE, 11522 
(SKU #), 11525 (SKU #), 11595 
(SKU #), 11691 (SKU #), 11762 
(SKU #), 11768 (SKU #), 11764 
(SKU#), 11990 (SKU#), 12483 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 M2.0 Full Size (SKU#), 12484 (SKU#) 40 S&W 
N/A, 11680 (SKU#) LE, 11684 
(SKU #) Compact, 11687 (SKU 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 M2.0 Compact #) Compact 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 M2.0 METAL N/A 40 S&W 
N/A, 11672 (SKU #), 11674 
(SKU #), 11812 (SKU #), 11813 
(SKU #), 11814 (SKU #), 11815 
(SKU #), 11816 (SKU #), 
#11817 (SKU #), 11902 (SKU 
#), 11904 (SKU #), 11796, 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40-Shield M2.0 11797, 11798, 11868 40 S&W 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 40 

SMITH & WESSON M2.0 C.O.R.E. PRO SERIES N/A 40 S&W 
PERFORMANCE CENTER PORTED 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 M2.0 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 45 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 45 Shield N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center M&P 45 Shield N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, 11523 (SKU #), 11526 
(SKU #), 11771 (SKU #), 12103 
(SKU#), 12104 (SKU#), LE 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 45 M2.0 Full Size 11884 (SKU#), 11769 (SKU#) 45 ACP 
N/A, Compact (SKU #12105), 
Compact 12106 (SKU #), 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 45 M2.0 Compact Compact 12311 (SKU #) 45 ACP 
N/A, 11531(SKU #), 11629 
(SKU #), 11704 (SKU #), 11705 
(SKU #), 11726 (SKU #), 11727 
(SKU #), 12090 (SKU #), 
180022 (SKU #), 11881 (SKU 
#), 11864, 11865, 11866, 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 45-Shield M2.0 12088 (SKU #), 12087 (SKU #) 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 340 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 357C N/A 357 Sig 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 360 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON M&P Bodyguard 38 N/A, BG38-1 (SKU # 103039) 38 S&W SPL +P 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center 9 Compact N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON PERFORMANCE CENTER 327 N/A, 170245 357 MAG, 38 SPL+P 
Performance Center Model 327 WR 

SMITH & WESSON Jerry Miculek N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center 356 N/A, .356 TC, 356 356 TSW 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center 442 N/A, 12643 38 SPL+P 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center 625-8 N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center 627-5 N/A 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center 651 N/A, 651 22 Mag 
Performance Center 929 "Jerry 

SMITH & WESSON Miculek" N/A, 929 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 356 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center Comp. N/A TSW 
PERFORMANCE CENTER MODEL 19 357 Mag, 38 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON CARRY COMP N/A SPL +P 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center Model 19-9 K N/A, 12039 (SKU#) 357 Mag 

SMITH & WESSON PERFORMANCE CENTER MODEL 41 N/A 22 LR 
PERFORMANCE CENTER MODEL 629 

SMITH & WESSON COMPETITOR N/A, 170320 44 Mag, 44 Spl 
PERFORMANCE CENTER MODEL 637 

SMITH & WESSON ENHANCED ACTION N/A 38 S&W SPL +P 
Performance Center M&P 9 Pro 

SMITH & WESSON Series Full Size N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 11831, 11833, 11824, 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center M&P 9 M2.0 12470 9 mm 
Performance Center M&P 9 M2.0 

SMITH & WESSON C.O.R.E. Pro Series N/A, 11826, 11828 9 mm 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 9 M2.0 

SMITH & WESSON COMPACT CARRY COMP N/A 9 mm 
Performance Center M&P 9 M2.0 

SMITH & WESSON Competitor N/A 9 mm 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 9 M2.0 

SMITH & WESSON METAL N/A 9 mm 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 9 M2.0 

SMITH & WESSON METAL CARRY COMP N/A 9 mm 
Performance Center M&P 9 M2.0 

SMITH & WESSON METAL HD Spec Series V N/A 9 mm 
Performance Center M&P 9 Pro 

SMITH & WESSON Series M2.0 N/A, 11818 9 mm 
Performance Center M&P 9 Shield N/A, 13223, 13224, 13225, 

SMITH & WESSON M2.0 EZ 13226, 13227, 13228 9 mm 
Performance Center Ported M&P 9 N/A, 12471 (SKU#) Every Day 

SMITH & WESSON Shield M2.0 Carry Kit 9 mm 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 10 

SMITH & WESSON M2.0 N/A 10 mm 
Performance Center M&P 380 Shield 

SMITH & WESSON EZ M2.0 N/A, 12717, 12718, 12719 380 Auto 
Performance Center M&P 40 Pro 

SMITH & WESSON Series Full Size N/A 40 S&W 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 40 

SMITH & WESSON M2.0 N/A, 11825 40 S&W 
Performance Center M&P 40 Pro 

SMITH & WESSON Series M2.0 N/A, 11821 40 S&W 
PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P 45 

SMITH & WESSON M2.0 N/A, 11710 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON PERFORMANCE CENTER M&P R8 N/A, 170292 357 Mag, 38 SPL+P 
PERFORMANCE CENTER PORTED 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 M2.0 C.O.R.E. N/A, 11832, 11834 40 S&W 
PERFORMANCE CENTER PORTED 

SMITH & WESSON M&P 45 SHIELD M2.0 N/A, 12474 45 ACP 
PERFORMANCE CENTER PRO SERIES 

SMITH & WESSON MODEL 627 N/A 357 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center Pro Series 642 N/A, 178042 38 SPL+P 
PERFORMANCE CENTER PRO SERIES 

SMITH & WESSON MODEL 686 SSR N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center Shorty 45 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON Pro Series 986 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON SD9 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON SD9VE N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON SD9 2.0 N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON SD40 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON SD40 2.0 N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON SD40VE N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON SHIELD EZ N/A 30 Super Carry 

SMITH & WESSON SHIELD PLUS N/A 30 Super Carry 

SMITH & WESSON Shorty Forty N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma Compact N/A, C, V 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW9E N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW9F N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW9GVE N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW9M N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW9P N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW9VE N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW40E N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW40F N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW40GVE N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW40P N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW40VE N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW357 N/A 357 Sig 

SMITH & WESSON Sigma SW380 N/A 380 ACP 
356 TSW, 9X19 mm, 

SMITH & WESSON Super 9 N/A 9X21 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
SMITH & WESSON SW 1911 N/A Super 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
SMITH & WESSON SW 1911 DK N/A Super 

SMITH & WESSON SW 1911 PD N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON SW 1911 SC N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON SW 1911 TA N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

SMITH & WESSON Performance Center SW 1911 N/A Super 
N/A, 10201, 10297, 108490, 
12078, 13258 (SKU#) RANGE 

SMITH & WESSON SW 22 Victory KIT 22 LR 
N/A, 12080 (Performance 
Center SW 22 Victory Target), 
12081 (PERFORMANCE 

Performance Center SW 22 Victory CENTER SW 22 VICTORY 
SMITH & WESSON Target TARGET) 22 LR 

SMITH & WESSON SW40C N/A 40 S&W 

SMITH & WESSON SW9C N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SMITH & WESSON SW99 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SMITH & WESSON SW99 Compact N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SMITH & WESSON SW990L N/A S&W 

SMITH & WESSON Texas Rangers 200th Anniversary N/A 357 Mag 
45 ACP, 45 LC, 410 

SMITH & WESSON The Governor N/A Gauge 

SMITH & WESSON 22 Thunder Ranch N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON 22 Thunder Ranch 1950 N/A 45 ACP 

SMITH & WESSON [ED BROWN 
PRODUCTS] Fueled by Ed Brown M&P N/A 9 mm 

SMITH & WESSON [WALTHER] PPK N/A, VAH38006 380 ACP 

SOLOTHURN AT84DA N/A 9 mm 

SOLOTHURN AT88 N/A 9 mm 

SOLOTHURN ITM (ACTION ARMS) AT84S N/A 9 mm 

SONS OF LIBERTY GUN WORKS M4-76 Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 

SOVIET ARMS Krink Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

SOVIET ARMS SA-V N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

SPHINX AT 380 N/A 380 ACP 
41 AE, 9 mm, 40 

SPHINX AT-2000 N/A S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000C N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000GM N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000H N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000 HDA N/A 41 AE, 9 mm 

SPHINX AT-2000P N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000PS N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000S N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000 SDA N/A 41 AE, 9 mm 

SPHINX AT-2000 PDA N/A 41 AE, 9 mm 

SPHINX AT-2000 Competitor N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX AT-2000 Grand Master N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPHINX SDP Compact N/A 9 mm 

SPHINX SYSTEMS (KRISS USA) Sphinx SDP Sub-Compact N/A, SC90-SCAL000 9 mm 
N/A, PHUP3181-M9B, 

SPIKES TACTICAL PHU PHUP5181-M9B 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

SPIKES TACTICAL ST 9 N/A 9 mm 

SPIKES TACTICAL ST-15 N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 45 ACP, 22 
LR, 9 mm, 10 mm, 
40 S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 N/A Super 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 90's Edition N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 90's Linkless N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 90's Linkless Compensated N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 90's Edition Command N/A ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911A1 N/A Super, 460 Rowland 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911A2 N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911-A2 SASS N/A Super, 357 Mag 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 45 ACP, 22 
LR, 9 mm, 10 mm, 
40 S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Commemoratives N/A Super 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 45 ACP, 22 
LR, 9 mm, 10 mm, 
40 S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Collectors Editions N/A Super 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 45 ACP, 22 
LR, 9 mm, 10 mm, 
40 S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Custom N/A Super 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 DS PRODIGY N/A 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 DS Prodigy Comp N/A 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Emissary N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Champion N/A, Champion Frame ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Champion Operator Lightweight N/A, PX9115L 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Commander N/A ACP 
9 mm, 38 Super, 45 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Commander Compensated N/A ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Defender N/A 45 ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 DS PRODIGY COMPACT N/A 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 EMP N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 EMP 4" Lightweight Champion N/A 9 mm 

02-28 (05-20) 



 

 

  
  

   

     
   

     

     

     

    

   
  

 

   

    

     
  

 
    

   

 
 

  
   

    
    

  
   
  

      

 
   

 

 

  
 
  

 
   

    

 
   

   

    

   

 

    
   

  

    
   

 
    

make model model number caliber 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 

N/A, 1911-A1, Compact Super, 40 S&W, 45 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 (Frame) Frame, Stainless Steel Frame ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 GARRISON N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Loaded N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 OPERATOR N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Operator Lightweight N/A 45 ACP 

N/A, PX9110ML, PX9105MLP, 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 MC Operator PX9105ML18 45 ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 MIL-SPEC N/A 45 ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 RONIN EMP N/A 9 mm 

N/A, PX9119L, PX9120L, 9 mm, 45 ACP, 10 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 RONIN OPERATOR / RONIN PX9118L, PX9121L mm 

All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber if not 
listed., 45 ACP, 22 
LR, 9 mm, 10 mm, 
40 S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 Special Build N/A Super 
N/A, Stainless Steel, Carbon, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 TRP Light Rail 45 ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 1911 TRP Operator N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 
1911 VICKERS TACTICAL MASTER 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. CLASS N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, PG9109S, PG9109, 
PG9109VG, PG9109SVG, 
PG9109TN, PG9119S, PG9119, 
PG9119H, PG9119VG, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 911 PG9119SVG 380 ACP, 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 911 Alpha N/A, PG9108 380 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. Firecat N/A 40S&W 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. LB Operator N/A 45 ACP 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. M6 N/A 45 ACP, 22 LR 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. Micro Compact N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. Omega N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 38 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. Omega "Match" N/A Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. P9 N/A S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. 

P9 Compact 

P9 Compensated 

P9 Custom 

P9 LSP 

P9 Special Build 

P9 Standard 

P9 Standard 90's Edition 

P9 Standard Compensated 

P9 Sub-Compact 

P9 Ultra 

P9 World Cup 

P9 (Frame) 

Panther 

Professional 

Range Officer 

Range Officer Champion 

Range Officer Compact 

Range Officer Elite Compact 

Range Officer Elite Operator 

Range Officer Elite Target 

Range Officer Operator 

SA-35 

Saint 

Saint Edge 

SAINT EDGE EVAC 

N/A 
N/A, Stainless Steel 
Compensated 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A, Stainless Steel Standard 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A, Stainless Steel Ultra 

N/A 
N/A, Compact, Stainless Steel, 
Standard, Sub-Compact 

N/A 

N/A, PC9111 

N/A, PI9124L, PI9128L, 
PI9129L 

N/A, PI9137L 

N/A, PI9126L, PI9125L 

N/A, PI9126ER, PI9125E 
N/A, PI9130ER, PI9131ER, 
1911OE 

N/A, PI9129E 

N/A, PI9130L, PI9131L 

N/A 

N/A, ST975556B, ST909300B, 
ST975556ODG, ST975556FDE, 
ST975556GRY, ST9096556BM 
N/A, STE9103556B, 
STE955556B 

N/A 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

9 mm, 40 S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

9 mm, 40 S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 

45 ACP 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm 

9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm 

9 mm 

223 Rem, 5.56 
NATO, 300 BLK 
5.56 NATO, 223 
Rem 
223 Rem, 5.56 
NATO 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, STV909300B, 
STV975556B, 
STV975556B-SBA3, 
STV975556F, STV975556G, 
STV975556Y, 
STV909300B-SBA3, 300 BLK, 5.56 
STV975556B-B5, NATO, 223 Rem, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. Saint Victor STV9103308B 308 Win 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. Saint Victor PDW N/A 5.56 NATO 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. V-10 N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 357 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. V-16 Long Slide N/A Sig 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD-9 N/A 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD-9 Sub-Compact N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD Compact N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD Service N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD Sub-Compact N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD Tactical N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

N/A, XDE9339BE, 
XDE93345BE, XDE9459B, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD-E XDE9389B, XDE93345BEN18 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, 3.8" Model, 4.5" Model, 
4.5" OSP Threaded Barrel 
Model (XDMT94510BHCOSP), 
4.5" OSP THREADED BARREL 45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD(M) MODEL (XDMT9459FHCOSP) S&W, 10 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD(M) Compact N/A, 3.8" Compact Model S&W 

N/A, 5.25" Competition Series 45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD(M) Competition Series Model S&W 

N/A, 3" Sub-Compact Model, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD MOD.2 Sub-Compact 3.3" Sub-Compact Model S&W 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD MOD.2 Service N/A, 4" Service Model 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD MOD.2 Tactical N/A, 5" Tactical Model 9 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD-S N/A, 3.3" Model, 4" Model S&W 

N/A, XDSG93345B, 
XDSG93345BT, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD-S 45 Mod 2 XDSG93345BVR, XDSG93345S 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, XDSG9339B, 
XDSG9339BT, XDSG9339BVR, 
XDSG9339S, XDSG9339BCT, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. XD-S 9 Mod 2 XDSG9339BOSP 9 mm 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. Trophy Match N/A 45 ACP 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 
PRODUKT) Echelon N/A 9 mm 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 
PRODUKT) ECHELON COMP N/A 9 mm 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 
PRODUKT) ECHELON COMPACT N/A 9 mm 

N/A, HC9319B, HC9319BOSP, 
HC9319BOSPSMSC, 
HC9319BO, HC9319BFSP, 
HC9319BFO, HC9319BFOOSP, 
HC9319F, HC9319FOSP, 
HC9319BLC, HC9319BOSPLC, 
HC9319BOSPSMSCLC, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS HC9319FLC, HC9319FOSPLC, 
PRODUKT) Hellcat HC9319FOSPSMSCLC 9 mm 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 
PRODUKT) HELLCAT PRO N/A 9 mm 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 
PRODUKT) Hellcat Pro Comp N/A 9 mm 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 
PRODUKT) HELLCAT RDP N/A 9 mm 

N/A, XDMET9459FHCOSP, 
XDMET9459BHCOSP, 

SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS XDME9389BHC, 
PRODUKT) XD-M ELITE XDME9459BHC 9 mm, 10 mm 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
PRODUKT) XD-M Elite Compact N/A, XDME9389CBHC ACP 
SPRINGFIELD ARMORY/INC. (HS 
PRODUKT) XD Mod.3 N/A 9 mm 

STACCATO 1911-2011 100th Anniversary N/A, SKU # 100-50450032-00 45 ACP 
Please enter caliber 

STACCATO 1911 (Frame) N/A or N/A 

STACCATO 2011 Tactical 5.0 N/A 40 S&W 

Please enter caliber 
STACCATO 2011 (Frame) N/A, Hawk, Eagle or N/A 

STACCATO Combat Master N/A 9 mm 

STACCATO Competitor N/A 38 Super 

N/A, 10-300379, 10-300351, 
STACCATO Costa Carry Comp 10-290229, 10-290214 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, 10-500000, 10-500010, 
STACCATO Costa H.O.S.T. 10-503000, 10-503010 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STACCATO Duty One N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STACCATO DVC 3 N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STACCATO DVC C N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STACCATO DVC Carry N/A, 10-400000 9 mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STACCATO DVC L N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STACCATO DVC Limited N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STACCATO DVC O N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STACCATO DVC Open N/A 9 mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STACCATO DVC P N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STACCATO DVC-3 Gun N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STACCATO Eagle 5 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STACCATO Eagle 5.1 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STACCATO Eagle 5.5 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 

STACCATO Eagle 6 N/A Super 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STACCATO Edge N/A ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STACCATO Elektra N/A S&W, 38 Super 

STACCATO Escort N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
STACCATO Executive N/A S&W 

9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STACCATO Falcon 3.9 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 9 Super, 

STACCATO GP5 N/A 9X23 mm 
9 mm, 9 Super, 

STACCATO GP6 N/A 9X23 mm 
9 mm, 9 Super, 

STACCATO GP6-C N/A 9X23 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 38 Super, 

STACCATO Grandmaster N/A 9X23 mm 

STACCATO Guardian N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

H.O.S.T. DS 

Hawk 4.3 

N/A, 10-462000, 10-456000, 
10-468000, 10-450000, 
10-453000, 10-462010, 
10-456010, 10-468010, 
10-450010, 10-453010 

N/A 

9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
ACP 
9X21 mm, 10 mm, 
38 Super, 40 S&W, 
45 ACP 

STACCATO 
IPSC 30TH Anniversary 
Commemorative N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

STACCATO Lawman N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STACCATO LS-40 N/A 40 S&W 

STACCATO BLS-40 N/A 40 S&W 

STACCATO LS-9 N/A 9 mm 

STACCATO BLS-9 N/A 9 mm 

STACCATO Nitro 10 N/A 10 mm 

STACCATO Off Duty N/A 45 ACP 

STACCATO Perfect 10 N/A 10 mm 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

Rangemaster 

Ranger 

Ranger II 

Sentry 

Shadow 

Spartan 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 
45 ACP, 40 S&W, 
9X19 mm 
9 mm, 38 Spl, 40 
S&W, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

Special Edition 

Staccato C 

STACCATO C2 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 
40 Cal, 9 mm 
38 Super, 40 Cal, 45 
ACP, 9 mm 

STACCATO 

STACCATO 

STACCATO CS 

Staccato P 

N/A 

N/A 

9 mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 
40 Cal, 9 mm 

STACCATO Staccato HD P4 N/A 9 mm 

STACCATO Staccato HD P4.5 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

STACCATO STACCATO R N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
38 Super, 40 Cal, 45 

STACCATO STACCATO XC N/A ACP, 9 mm 

STACCATO STACCATO XL N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STACCATO SteelMaster N/A S&W, 38 Super 

STACCATO Stinger N/A 9 mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STACCATO Tactical N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STACCATO Tactical 4.0 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STACCATO Tactical DS 4.0 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STACCATO Tactical DS 6.0 N/A S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
STACCATO Tactical Lite N/A S&W 

STACCATO Targetmaster N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STACCATO Total Eclipse N/A, STI30411 45 ACP 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
STACCATO Trojan N/A S&W, 38 Super 

9 mm, 38 Super, 
STACCATO Trubor N/A 9X23 mm 

9 mm, 38 Super, 
STACCATO Trubor GM N/A 9X23 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

STACCATO VIP N/A Super 

STAG ARMS Stag-15 Tactical Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

STALLARD ARMS Maverick JS-9 N/A 9 mm 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC 1911 Blue Finish N/A, 1911B 45 ACP 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC 1911 Blued Engraved #1 N/A, 1911B1 45 ACP 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC 1911 Case Colored N/A, 1911CC 45 ACP 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC 1911 Case Colored #1 Engraved N/A, 1911CCE 45 ACP 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC 1911 Nickel Plated N/A, 1911N 45 ACP 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC SG22 N/A 22 LR 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC SKO Mini N/A, SKO-Mini 12 Gauge 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC Single Action N/A 45 LC 
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make model model number caliber 

STANDARD MANUFACTURING CO. LLC SP-12 Compact Pro N/A 12 Gauge 

STAR 30M N/A 9 mm 

STAR 30P N/A 9 mm 

STAR 30PK N/A 9 mm 

STAR 31P N/A 45 ACP 

STAR 31PK N/A 9 mm 

STAR BKM N/A 9 mm 

STAR BM N/A 9 mm 

STAR BS N/A 9 mm 

STAR DKL N/A 38 ACP 

STAR Firestar M-40 N/A 45 ACP, 40 S&W 

STAR Firestar M-43 N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STAR Firestar M-45 N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STAR Firestar Plus N/A S&W 

STAR Megastar N/A 45 ACP, 10 mm 

STAR Model B N/A 9 mm 

STAR PD N/A 45 ACP 

STAR Super B N/A 9 mm 

STAR Ultrastar N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

STAR (INTERAMRS) Model S N/A 380 ACP 
45 ACP, 40 S&W, 9 

STEALTH ARMS 1911 N/A mm, 10 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP, 10 mm, 357 

STEALTH ARMS Platypus N/A Sig 

STERLING ARSENAL SAR-XV N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

STERLING ARSENAL SAR-XV PREPR Mod 2 N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

STEYR ARMS C9-A2 MF N/A, 78.323.2H0 9 mm 

STEYR ARMS L9-A2 MF N/A 9x19 mm 

STEYR ARMS M9-A2 MF N/A, 78.223.2H0 9 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER M9 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

STEYR MANNLICHER M9-A1 N/A 9 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER M40 N/A 40 S&W 

STEYR MANNLICHER M40-A1 N/A 40 S&W 

STEYR MANNLICHER M357 N/A 357 Sig 

STEYR MANNLICHER M357-A1 N/A 357 Sig 

STEYR MANNLICHER S9 N/A 9 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER S9-A1 N/A 9 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER S40 N/A 40 S&W 

STEYR MANNLICHER S40-A1 N/A 40 S&W 

STEYR MANNLICHER SPP N/A 9 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER C9-A1 N/A 9 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER L9-A1 N/A 9 mm, 9X21 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER L40-A1 N/A 40 S&W 

STEYR MANNLICHER GB80 N/A 9 mm 

STEYR MANNLICHER Steyr Match FP N/A, 1800 22 LR 

STI INTERNATIONAL 1911-2011 100th Anniversary N/A, SKU # 100-50450032-00 45 ACP 
Please enter caliber 

STI INTERNATIONAL 1911 (Frame) N/A or N/A 

STI INTERNATIONAL 2011 Tactical 5.0 N/A 40 S&W 

N/A, 10-500000, 10-500010, 
STI INTERNATIONAL Costa H.O.S.T. 10-503000, 10-503010 45 ACP, 9 mm 

N/A, 10-462000, 10-456000, 
10-468000, 10-450000, 
10-453000, 10-462010, 
10-456010, 10-468010, 9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL H.O.S.T. DS 10-450010, 10-453010 ACP 

STI INTERNATIONAL LS-40 N/A 40 S&W 

STI INTERNATIONAL BLS-40 N/A 40 S&W 

STI INTERNATIONAL LS-9 N/A 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL BLS-9 N/A 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL Combat Master N/A 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL Competitor N/A 38 Super 
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make model model number caliber 

N/A, 10-300379, 10-300351, 
STI INTERNATIONAL Costa Carry Comp 10-290229, 10-290214 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL Duty One N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC C N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC Carry N/A, 10-400000 9 mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC L N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC Limited N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC O N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC Open N/A 9 mm, 38 Super 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC P N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC 3 N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL DVC-3 Gun N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL Eagle 5 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL Eagle 5.1 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL Eagle 5.5 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 38 

STI INTERNATIONAL Eagle 6 N/A Super 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL Edge N/A ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Elektra N/A S&W, 38 Super 

STI INTERNATIONAL Escort N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
STI INTERNATIONAL Executive N/A S&W 

9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL Falcon 3.9 N/A ACP 

Please enter caliber 
STI INTERNATIONAL 2011 (Frame) N/A, Hawk, Eagle or N/A 

9 mm, 9 Super, 
STI INTERNATIONAL GP5 N/A 9X23 mm 

9 mm, 9 Super, 
STI INTERNATIONAL GP6 N/A 9X23 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
9 mm, 9 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL GP6-C N/A 9X23 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL Grandmaster N/A 9X23 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL Guardian N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
9X21 mm, 10 mm, 
38 Super, 40 S&W, 

STI INTERNATIONAL Hawk 4.3 N/A 45 ACP 

IPSC 30TH Anniversary 
STI INTERNATIONAL Commemorative N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

STI INTERNATIONAL Lawman N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
N/A, 10-240065, 10-240058, 

STI INTERNATIONAL Match Master 10-210004 9 mm, 38 Super 

STI INTERNATIONAL Nitro 10 N/A 10 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL Off Duty N/A 45 ACP 

STI INTERNATIONAL Perfect 10 N/A 10 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL Rangemaster N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Ranger N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Ranger II N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 40 S&W, 

STI INTERNATIONAL Sentry N/A 9X19 mm 
9 mm, 38 Spl, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Shadow N/A S&W, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL Spartan N/A ACP 

STI INTERNATIONAL Special Edition N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL Staccato C N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 
38 Super, 40 Cal, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL STACCATO C2 N/A ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 38 Super, 

STI INTERNATIONAL Staccato P N/A 40 Cal, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL STACCATO R N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
38 Super, 40 Cal, 45 

STI INTERNATIONAL STACCATO XC N/A ACP, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL STACCATO XL N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL SteelMaster N/A S&W, 38 Super 

STI INTERNATIONAL Stinger N/A 9 mm, 38 Super 
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make model model number caliber 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Tactical N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Tactical 4.0 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Tactical DS 4.0 N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

STI INTERNATIONAL Tactical DS 6.0 N/A S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
STI INTERNATIONAL Tactical Lite N/A S&W 

STI INTERNATIONAL Targetmaster N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STI INTERNATIONAL Total Eclipse N/A, STI30411 45 ACP 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
STI INTERNATIONAL Trojan N/A S&W, 38 Super 

9 mm, 38 Super, 
STI INTERNATIONAL Trubor N/A 9X23 mm 

9 mm, 38 Super, 
STI INTERNATIONAL Trubor GM N/A 9X23 mm 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 357 Sig, 38 

STI INTERNATIONAL VIP N/A Super 

N/A, 31720, 31721, 31722, 
31724, 31725, 31726, 31738, 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9 31745, 31748, 31747, 31743 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9 Combat SX N/A 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9 COMBAT X N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 31733, 31742, 31744, 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9C 31730 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9F N/A 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9F COMBAT N/A 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9MC N/A 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9S N/A, 31746, 31736 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9S COMBAT N/A 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9SC N/A 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-9 Thinline N/A 9 mm 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-40 N/A 40 S&W 

STOEGER (STOEGER INDUSTRIES INC.) STR-45 N/A 45 ACP 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES American Eagle Luger Navy N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES American Eagle Luger P-08 N/A 9 mm, 22 LR 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES Cougar N/A, 31704 45 ACP 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES Cougar 8000 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES Cougar 8040 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES Luger Bull N/A 22 LR 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES Luger Flute N/A 22 LR 

STOEGER INDUSTRIES Luger Vent N/A 22 LR 
Please enter caliber 

STRAYER VOIGHT INC. Frame Kit N/A or N/A 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 40 S&W, 357 
Sig, 38 Super, 9X21 

STRAYER VOIGHT INC. Infinity N/A mm, 9X23 mm 

N/A, 4901, 4917, 4918, 4920, 
STURM RUGER 22 Charger 4923, 4924, 4926, 4938 17 HMR, 22 LR 

STURM RUGER 22 Charger LITE N/A, 4935 LITE 22 LR 
50th Anniversary New Model 

STURM RUGER Blackhawk N/A, NVB34-50, S465N-50 44 Mag, 357 Mag 

STURM RUGER 75th Anniversary LCP Max N/A 380 ACP 

STURM RUGER 75th Anniversary Mark IV Target N/A 22 LR 

STURM RUGER 9E N/A, 3340, 3341 9 mm 
N/A, 08571, 08570, 08572, 350 Legend, 5.56 

STURM RUGER AR 556 08573 NATO, 300 BLK 

N/A, 0912, 0913, 0914, 0915, 
STURM RUGER Bearcat 0916, 0917, 0918, 0920, 0922 22 LR, 22 Mag 

N/A, 3283, 3287, 3295, 3285, 
3296, 3297, 13200, 13201, 
13203, 3288, 3289, 3290, 

STURM RUGER EC9s 3291, 13211, 13202 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

STURM RUGER GP100 

N/A, 1702, 1704, 1705, 1707, 
1715, 1740, 1748, 1749, 1752, 
1752 (Hawkeye Finish), 1753 
(HGP 331-NVK), 1754, 1756, 
1757, 1759, 1761, 1766, 1768, 
1769, 1771, 1772, 1773, 1774, 
1775, 1776 Talo Exclusive, 
1767, 1764, 1770, 1784 TALO 
EXCLUSIVE, 1782 TALO 
EXCLUSIVE, 1765, 1780 TALO 
EXCLUSIVE 

22 LR, 327 Fed 
Mag, 357 Mag, 38 
Spl, 44 Spl, 10 mm 

STURM RUGER GP100 Match Champion N/A, 1755 (Match Champion) 357 Mag, 10 mm 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

LC Charger 

LC380 

N/A 
N/A, 3219, 3230, 3231, 3253, 
3253 

5.7X28 mm 

380 ACP 

STURM RUGER LC9 
N/A, 3200, 3206, 3212, 3214, 
3220, 3221, 3226 9X19 mm 

STURM RUGER LC9s 

N/A, 3235, 3235R, 3238, 3242, 
3243, 3246, 3248, 3250, 3252, 
3255, 3258, 3262, 3263, 3265, 
3269, 3270, 3271, 3279, 3260, 
13214 9 mm 

STURM RUGER LCP 

N/A, 3701, 3705, 3706, 3712, 
3713, 3717, 3718, 3722, 3725, 
3727, 3730, 3732, 3734, 3740, 
3742, 3744, 3745, 3746, 3749, 
3752, 3756, 3761, 3763, 3770, 
3790, 3769, 03747, 3753, 
3793, 3704, 3755, 3791, 
13710 380 ACP 

STURM RUGER LCP II 

N/A, 3750, 3758 (VL), 3759, 
3765, 3766, 3767, 3786, 3788, 
3787, 13705, 13708, 13712, 
13709 380 ACP, 22 LR 

STURM RUGER LCP MAX N/A 380 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

N/A, 5401, 5402, 5405, 5409, 9 mm, 22 LR, 22 
5410, 5413, 5414, 5416, 5418, WMRF, 38 Spl, 327 
5419, 5426, 5428, 5431, 5440, Fed Mag, 357 Mag, 

STURM RUGER LCR 5450, 5451, 5452, 5456 38 Spl+P 

22 LR, 22 WMR, 9 
N/A, 5430, 5431, 5434, 5435, mm, 10 mm, 38 Spl, 
5437, 5441, 5460, 5462, 5464, 327 Fed Mag, 357 

STURM RUGER LCRx 5439, 5444 Mag 

STURM RUGER Mark II 22/45 Target N/A 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark II Bull Barrel N/A 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark II Goverment N/A 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark II Goverment Competition N/A 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark II Standard N/A 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark II Target N/A 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark III N/A, KMKIII817 17 HM2 
N/A, 10102 (22/45), 10110 
(22/45), 10119 (22/45), 10140 
(22/45), 10149 (22/45 
Threaded Barrel), 10150 
(22/45 Threaded Barrel), 

STURM RUGER Mark III 22/45 10162 (22/45) 22 LR 
N/A, 3900 (22/45 Lite), Lite 
3903 (22/45 Lite), 3906 (22/45 
Lite), 3908 (22/45 Lite), Lite 
3909 (22/45 Lite), 3910 (22/45 
Lite), Lite 3911 (22/45 Lite), 

STURM RUGER Mark III 22/45 Lite 3912 (22/45 Lite) 22 LR 
N/A, 10104 (bull barrel), 
10145 (22/45 Slab Side Bull 

STURM RUGER Mark III Bull Barrel Barrel) 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark III Competition N/A, 10112 (competition) 22 LR 
N/A, 10120 (22/45 Hunter), 

STURM RUGER Mark III 22/45 Hunter 10121 (22/45 Hunter) 22 LR 
N/A, 10118 (Hunter), 10123 
(hunter), 10160 (hunter), 

STURM RUGER Mark III Hunter 10161 (hunter) 22 LR 
N/A, 10105 (standard), 10116 

STURM RUGER Mark III Standard (Standard) 22 LR 
N/A, 10107 (22/45 Target), 

STURM RUGER Mark III 22/45 Target 10158 (22/45 Target) 22 LR 
N/A, 10101 (target), 10103 
(target), 10106 (target), 10109 
(Target), 10154 (target), 10155 

STURM RUGER Mark III Target (target), 10159 (target) 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 

STURM RUGER Mark IV 22/45 
N/A, 40140 (22/45 Davidsons 
Exclusive) 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark IV 22/45 Lite 

N/A, 43906 (22/45 Lite), 
43909 (22/45 Lite), 43910 
(22/45 Lite), 43915 (22/45 
Lite), 43916 (22/45 Lite), 
43917 (22/45 Lite), 43918 
(22/45 Lite), 43924 (22/45 
Lite), 43926 (22/45) Lite, 
43927 (22/45 Lite), 43921 
(22/45 Lite), 43934 (22/45 
LITE), 43932 (22/45 LITE), 
43933 (22/45 LITE), 43935 
(22/45 LITE) 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark IV 22/45 Tactical 

N/A, 40149 (22/45 Tactical), 
40150 (22/45 Tactical), 40167 
(22/45 TACTICAL) 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark IV Competition 
N/A, 40108 (Competition), 
40112 (Competition) 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark IV Hunter 

N/A, Hunter, 40118 (hunter), 
40160 (hunter), 40132 
(Hunter-Talo Edition) 22 LR 
N/A, 40104 (Standard), 40105 
(Standard), 40168 (Standard -
Limited Edition 70th 

STURM RUGER Mark IV Standard Anniversary) 22 LR 

STURM RUGER Mark IV Target 

N/A, 40101 (Target), 40103 
(Target), 40107 (Target), 
40126 (Target), 40159 
(Target), 40174 (TARGET), 
40173 (TARGET) 22 LR 

STURM RUGER MAX-9 N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER MAX-9 PRO N/A 9 mm 
22 LR, 32 H&R 

STURM RUGER New Model Bisley N/A 

Mag, 41 Rem 
Mag, 44 Mag, 44 
Spl, 45 Colt, 357 
Mag 

30 Carbine, 32-20 

STURM RUGER New Model Blackhawk 

N/A, 0306, 0308, 0309, 0316, 
0318, 0319, 0353, 0405, 0406, 
0445, 0446, 0455, 0456, 0459, 
0463, 0465, 0472, 0595, 5233, 
5241, 5245, 6110, 00474, 
0470, 0407, 0505, 0447, 0333, 
0477 

Win, 32-20 Win/32 
H&R Mag, 327 Fed 
Mag, 357 Mag, 357 
Mag/9 mm, 38-40 
Win/10 mm, 41 
Rem Mag, 44 Spl, 
44-40 Win/44 Mag, 
45 LC, 45 ACP/45 
LC, 10 mm 

STURM RUGER New Model Single Six 

N/A, 10621, 10622, 10623, 
10624, 10629, 10645, 10646, 
0680, 0678, 0683 

22 LR, 22 Mag, 22 
LR/22 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

New Model Single Six Bisley 

New Model Single Six Hunter 
New Model Single Six The Last 
Cowboy 

N/A, 0625 (Bisley), 0626 
(Bisley), 0661 (Bisley), 6518 
(Bisley), 6538 (Bisley), 10661 
(Bisley) 

N/A, 0662 (hunter) 

N/A, 6512 (The Last Cowboy) 

17 HMR, 22 LR, 22 
Mag, 22 LR/22 
Mag, 32 H&R Mag 
22 LR, 22 Mag, 22 
LR/22 Mag 

32 H&R Mag 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

New Model Super Blackhawk 

New Model Super Blackhawk Hunter 

N/A 
N/A, Hunter (KS-457NHB), 
Hunter (KS-417NHB), HUNTER 
(0860) 

454 Casull, 44 Mag, 
480 Ruger, 44 Spl 

45 LC, 41 Rem Mag, 
44 Mag 

STURM RUGER New Vaquero 

N/A, 5101, 5102, 5103, 5104, 
5105, 5106, 5107, 5108, 5109, 
5112, 5120, 5122-NRA 2009 
Gun of the Year Matched Set, 
5123-NRA 2009 Gun of the 
Year Matched Set, 5126, 5129, 45 ACP, 32 H&R 
5130, 5133, 5134, 5141, 5144, Mag, 45 LC, 357 
5147, 5148, 5151, 5152, 5154, Mag, 44 Mag, 44 
5158, 10598, 5162, 5163, Spl, 44-40 Win, 44 
5164 Rem 

STURM RUGER P85 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER KP85 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER P89 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER KP89 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER KP90 (P-Series) N/A 45 ACP 

STURM RUGER P90 (P-Series) N/A 45 ACP 

STURM RUGER P90DC N/A 45 ACP 

STURM RUGER P91 (P-Series) N/A 40 S&W 

STURM RUGER KP91 (P-Series) N/A 40 S&W 

STURM RUGER P93 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER KP93 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER P94 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

STURM RUGER KP94 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

STURM RUGER P95 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 

STURM RUGER KP95 (P-Series) N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

STURM RUGER P97 (P-Series) N/A 45 ACP 

STURM RUGER KP97 (P-Series) N/A 45 ACP 

STURM RUGER P345 (P-Series) N/A, 6644, 6645, 6647, 6648 45 ACP 

STURM RUGER PC Charger N/A, 29100, 29101 9 mm 

STURM RUGER Police Service Six N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 
41 Rem Mag, 45 LC, 
44 Mag, 454 Casull, 
357 Mag, 45 

STURM RUGER Redhawk N/A ACP/45 LC 

STURM RUGER Redhawk 5050 N/A 45 ACP, 45 LC 
357 Mag, 41 Rem 
Mag, 44 Mag, 45 
ACP, 45 LC, 454 

STURM RUGER Redhawk DA N/A Casull 

STURM RUGER RUGER-57 N/A, 16401, 16402 5.7x28 mm 
N/A, 8633 COMPACT, 8635 
COMPACT, 08645 COMPACT, 
08648 COMPACT, 8663 
Compact, 8639 Compact, 8650 
COMPACT, 8683 COMPACT, 

STURM RUGER Ruger American Compact 8649 COMPACT 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STURM RUGER RUGER AMERICAN COMPETITION N/A 9 mm 

N/A, 08605 (Pro Duty), 08608 
(Duty), 08618 (Duty), 08638 
(Duty), 08607, 08615, 08637, 

STURM RUGER Ruger American Full Size 08680, 8661, 8615T (Trump) 45 ACP, 9 mm 

STURM RUGER RXM N/A 9 mm 

N/A, 3810, 3811, 3813, 3816, 
3819, 3818, 3830, 3828, 3821, 

STURM RUGER Security 9 3827, 3824, 3815, 3825 9 mm 

STURM RUGER Security-380 N/A 380 ACP 

STURM RUGER Security Six Da N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

STURM RUGER Single Nine N/A, 08150 22 WMR 

STURM RUGER Single Seven N/A 327 Fed Mag 

STURM RUGER Single Six N/A 22 LR, 32 Mag 

STURM RUGER Single Six Limited Edition N/A 22 LR, 32 Mag 

STURM RUGER Super Single Six N/A 22 LR, 32 Mag 

STURM RUGER Single Ten N/A, 8100, 8101 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 

N/A, 5718, 5719, 5720, 5737, 
5746, 5759, 5764, 5765, 5771, 327 Fed Mag, 32 
5773, 5774, 5775, 5783, 5785, H&R Mag, 22 LR, 
15702, 5784, 05707 (SPNY), 357 Mag, 9 mm, 38 

STURM RUGER SP101 15703 Spl, 22 WRM 

STURM RUGER SP101 Match Champion N/A, 5782 (Match Champion) 357 Mag 

STURM RUGER Speed Six N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

STURM RUGER SR9 N/A 9 mm 
N/A, 3313, 3314, 3316, 3317, 

STURM RUGER SR9c 3330, 3333, 3339, 3344 9 mm 

N/A, 3600, 3601, 3603, 3604, 
3606, 3607, 3608, 3611, 3613, 
3617, 3618, 3620, 3621, 3622, 
3627, 3637, 3633 , 3625, 

STURM RUGER SR22 3642, 3647, 3654, 3653, 3630 22 LR 

STURM RUGER SR40 N/A 40 S&W 

STURM RUGER SR40 C N/A, 3478, 3479 40 S&W 

STURM RUGER SR45 N/A, 3800, 3801 45 ACP 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

STURM RUGER 

SR1911 

N/A, 6700, 6702, 6704, 6706, 
6708, 6711, 6712, 6715, 6722, 
6736, 6739, 6746, 6750, 6751, 
6752, 6758, 6759, 6766, 6762, 
06771, 6709, 6756, 6768, 
06776, 6720 

9 mm, 10 mm, 45 
ACP 

SR1911 GT25 

SUPER GP100 

N/A 

N/A, 5065 

10 mm 
357 Mag, 38 Spl, 9 
mm 

Super Redhawk 

N/A, 5027, 5301, 5302, 5303, 
5501, 5502, 5505, 5517, 5520, 
5524, 5510, 5507 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
44 Mag, 10 mm, 
480 Ruger, 44 Spl, 
22 Hornet 

Super Wrangler 

Vaquero 

N/A 

N/A 

22 LR/22 WMR 
32 H&R Mag, 45 LC, 
357 Mag, 44 Mag, 
40 S&W, 44 Spl, 
44-40 Win 
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make model model number caliber 
32 H&R Mag, 45 LC, 
357 Mag, 44 Mag, 
40 S&W, 44 Spl, 

STURM RUGER Vaquero Bisley N/A 44-40 Win 
32 H&R Mag, 45 LC, 
357 Mag, 44 Mag, 
40 S&W, 44 Spl, 

STURM RUGER Vaquero The Last Cowboy N/A 44-40 Win 
N/A, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2021, 

STURM RUGER Wrangler 2023 22 LR 

SUN DEVIL SBR N/A 5.56 NATO 

SUPER SIX LIMITED Golden Bull Bison N/A 45-70 

SUPER SIX LIMITED Golden Outdoorsman N/A 45-70 

SURPLUS AMMO & ARMS, LLC Low 15 N/A 5.56 NATO 

SURPLUS ARME 24290 X DUTY N/A 5.56 NATO 

SURPLUS ARME CC15 N/A 5.56 NATO 
SYSTEM DEFENCE (SHAWNEE 
OUTDOORS) C9 N/A 9 mm 

TACTICAL EDGE ARMS RD-9 N/A 9mm 

TACTICAL SKELETON TS-10 Pistol N/A 6.5 Creedmoor 

TACTICAL SOLUTIONS Pac-lite (receiver only) N/A 22 LR 
380 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

TALON INDUSTRIES T100 N/A S&W 

TALON INDUSTRIES T200 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

TANARMI BTA90 N/A, BTA90B, BTA90C 9 mm 

TANARMI TA22 N/A, TA22M 22 LR, 22 WRM 
N/A, TA 41B, TA 41BT, TA 41C, 

TANARMI TA 41 TA 41CT, TA 41SS 41 AE 
N/A, TA 76C, TA 76M, TA 

TANARMI TA 76 76MC 22 LR, 22 WRM 
N/A, TA 90BT, TA 90BTK, TA 

TANARMI TA 90 90CT, TA 90SS 41 AE, 9 mm 

TANARMI TA 226 N/A 22 LR 

TANARMI TA 766 N/A 22 LR, 22 WRM 

TANARMI TA 769 N/A 22 LR, 22 WRM 

TARA AEROSPACE AD (TARA LLC) TM-9 N/A 9 mm 

TARA AEROSPACE AD (TARA LLC) TM-9X N/A 9 mm 

TARAN TACTICAL INNOVATIONS JW3 Combat Master N/A 9 mm 

TARAN TACTICAL INNOVATIONS JW4 Pit Viper N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

TARAN TACTICAL INNOVATIONS Sand Viper N/A 9 mm 
TARAN TACTICAL INNOVATIONS 
[GLOCK] G41 COMBAT MASTER N/A 45 ACP 

TARAN TACTICAL INNOVATIONS 
[GLOCK] G45 Combat Master N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS 17C N/A 17 HMR 

TAURUS 180 Curve N/A 380 ACP 

TAURUS 218 Raging Bee N/A 218 Bee 

TAURUS 22H Raging Hornet N/A 22 Hornet 

TAURUS 22TUC N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS 30C Raging Thirty N/A 30 Carbine 

TAURUS 38 N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 45SA Goucho N/A 45 LC 

TAURUS 65 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 
N/A, 66B4, 66B6, 66CP, 66SS4, 

TAURUS 66 66SS6 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

TAURUS 73 N/A 32 H&R 

TAURUS 76 N/A 32 H&R 

TAURUS 80 N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 82 N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 83 N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 85 N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 85 CH N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 85 Protector Polymer N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 85 S N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 85 UL PTD N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 85 ULT N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 86 N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 86 Target Master N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 94 N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS 96 N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS 96 Target Scout N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS 327 N/A 327 Fed Mag 

TAURUS 380 Ultra-Lite N/A 380 ACP 

TAURUS 405 N/A 40 S&W 

TAURUS 415 N/A 41 Rem Mag 

TAURUS 425 Tracker N/A 41 Rem Mag 

TAURUS 431 N/A 44 Spl 

TAURUS 441 N/A 44 Spl 

TAURUS 445 N/A 44 Spl 

TAURUS 445CH N/A 44 Spl 

TAURUS 450 N/A 45 LC 
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make model model number caliber 

TAURUS 455 Tracker N/A 45 ACP 

TAURUS 605 N/A 357 Mag 

TAURUS 606 N/A 357 Mag 

TAURUS 607 N/A 357 Mag 

TAURUS 608 N/A 357 Mag 

TAURUS 617 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 41 
Rem Mag, 44 Spl, 

TAURUS 627 Tracker N/A 38 Spl, 44 Spl 

TAURUS 650 CIA N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

TAURUS 651 Protector CIA N/A 357 Mag 

TAURUS 669 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

TAURUS 669 CP N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

TAURUS 689 N/A 357 Mag 
357 Mag / 38 SPL+P 

TAURUS 692 Executive Grade N/A / 9 mm 

TAURUS 731 N/A 32 H&R, 32 S&W 

TAURUS 741 N/A 32 H&R 

TAURUS 817 Ultra-Lite N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 827 N/A 357 Mag, 38 Spl 

TAURUS 850 CIA N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 851 Protector CIA N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 856 N/A 38 Spl 

TAURUS 905 N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS 941 N/A 22 Mag 

TAURUS 970 Tracker N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS 971 Tracker SS N/A 22 Mag 
TAURUS 980 N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS 990 Tracker N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS 991 Tracker N/A 22 Mag 

TAURUS 992 Tracker N/A 22 LR, 22 Mag 
N/A, 1-G2C931-12, 
1-G2C931-12T, 1-G2C939-12, 
G2C931-10, G2C939-10, 
G2C4031-10, G2C4039-10, 

TAURUS G2 C 1-G2C931-12G 9 mm, 40 S&W 

N/A, 1-G2S931, 1-G2S939, 
1-G2S939B, 1-G2S40310, 
1-G2S4031G, 1-G2S931C, 
1-G2S931-SP2, 1-G2S931-SP4, 

TAURUS G2 S 1-G2S4031T 9 mm, 40 S&W 

TAURUS Gaucho N/A 357 Mag/38 Spl 

TAURUS GX4 Carry N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS GX4 Carry T.O.R.O. N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

TAURUS GX4XL N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS M44 N/A 44 Mag 

TAURUS PT-22 N/A 22 LR 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
TAURUS PT-24/7 N/A S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
TAURUS PT-24/7 G2 N/A S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
TAURUS PT-24/7 G2C N/A S&W 

45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
TAURUS PT-24/7 OSS N/A S&W 

TAURUS PT-25 N/A 25 ACP 

TAURUS PT-38S N/A 38 Super 

TAURUS PT-58 N/A 380 ACP 

TAURUS PT-92 N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-92 AF N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-92 AFC N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-92 AFS N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-92 AFS-D N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-92 C N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-92 AF-D N/A, 1-920151-17 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-99 N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-99 AF N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-99 AF/D N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-100 N/A 40 S&W 

TAURUS PT-101 N/A 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

TAURUS PT-111 Millennium N/A S&W, 357 Sig 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

TAURUS PT-111 Millennium-G2 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

TAURUS PT-132 N/A 32 ACP 

TAURUS PT-138 N/A 380 ACP 

TAURUS PT-140 N/A 40 S&W 
N/A, 1-140031G2-10, 

TAURUS PT-140-G2 Millennium G2 1-140039G2G 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

TAURUS PT-145 N/A 45 ACP 

TAURUS PT-638 Pro Compact N/A 380 ACP 
N/A, PT709, PT709SS, PT709TI, 

TAURUS PT-709 Slim PT709B 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-732 TCP N/A 32 ACP 
N/A, 738TCP (1-738031), 
738FS (1-738031FS), 738SS 
(1-738039), 738BSS 
(1-738039BSS), 738BSSP 
(1-738039BSSP), 738SSP 
(1-738039P), 738Ti 

TAURUS PT-738 TCP (1-738039TI) 380 ACP 

TAURUS PT-740 Slim N/A 40 S&W 

TAURUS PT-745 Pro N/A 45 ACP 

TAURUS PT-809 N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-809 Compact N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-840 N/A 40 S&W 

TAURUS PT-840 Compact N/A 40 S&W 

TAURUS PT-845 N/A 45 ACP 

TAURUS PT-908 N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-909 N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

TAURUS PT-911 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

TAURUS PT-917 Compact Plus N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS PT-938 Compact N/A 380 ACP 

TAURUS PT-940 N/A 40 S&W 

TAURUS PT-945 N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 

TAURUS PT-1911 N/A mm, 38 Super 

454 Casull, 500 
N/A, 416CP, 444, 444CP, 454, Mag, 480 Ruger, 44 

TAURUS Raging Bull 480, 500, Stainless Mag, 41 Rem Mag 

TAURUS Raging Bull Ultra-lite N/A 44 Mag 
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make model model number caliber 
N/A, 1-007031-101, 
1-007031-102, 1-007031-119, 
1-007031-206, 1-007039-320, 
1-007039-301, 1-007039-201, 
1-007039-118, 1-007031-320, 
1-007031-122, 1-007031-301, 
1-007039-211, 1-007039-206, 

TAURUS Spectrum 1-007039-101 380 ACP 

TAURUS TH 9 N/A, 1-TH9041, 1-TH9041C 9 mm 
N/A, 1-th40041, 1-th40041b, 
1-th40041g, 1-th40041o, 

TAURUS TH40 1-th40041t 40 S&W 
N/A, 1-th40c031, 
1-th40c031b, 1-th40c031g, 

TAURUS TH40C 1-th40c031o 40 S&W 

TAURUS Tracker 17 N/A, 2-170061, 2-170069 17 HMR 

TAURUS Tracker 44 N/A 44 Mag 

TAURUS TS9 N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS TX22 N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS TX22 Compact N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS TX22 Competition N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS TX22 COMPETITION SCR N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS TX22 Gen 2 T.O.R.O. N/A 22 LR 

TAURUS TH 9C N/A, 1-TH9C031 9 mm 

TAURUS ARMAS [ROSSI] (BRAZTECH 357 Mag, 357 
INTERNATIONAL, LC) RP63 N/A Mag/38 Spl 

TAURUS ARMAS [ROSSI] (BRAZTECH 
INTERNATIONAL, LC) RM64 N/A 357 Mag 

TAURUS ARMAS [ROSSI] (BRAZTECH 
INTERNATIONAL, LC) RM66 N/A 357 Mag 

TAURUS ARMAS (HERITAGE MFG.) Roscoe N/A 38 Spl 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 58 N/A 380 ACP 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 1911 N/A 45 ACP 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 1911 Commander N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 1911 Officer N/A 9 mm 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 327 Defender N/A 327 Fed Mag 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 460 Tracker N/A 45 LC 
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make model model number caliber 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 605 Protector Poly N/A 357 Mag 

N/A, 2-692069, 2-692061, 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 2-692039, 2-692031, 9 mm, 38 Spl, 357 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 692 Tracker 2-692029, 2-692021 Mag 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 856 Executive Grade N/A 38 SPL+P 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS N/A, 2-856021ULC10, 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 856 Ultra-Lite 2-856021UL 38 Spl 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 917C N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS N/A, 2-942029, 2-942021, 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 942 2-942M031, 2-942M039 22 LR, 22 WMR 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 357 MAG / 38 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) Defender 605 T.O.R.O. N/A SPL+P 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) Defender 856 T.O.R.O. N/A 38 SPL+P 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 45 Colt, 357 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) DEPUTY N/A MAG/38 SPL 

N/A, 1-G3941-10, 1-G3941, 
1-G3949, 1-G3949-10, 
1-G3941T, 1-G3941NS, 
1-G3941O, 1-G3941G, 
1-G3949T, 1-G3949NS, 
1-G3949O, 1-G3949G, 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 1-G394BB, 1-G3949-15, 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) G3 1-G3941-15 9 mm 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) G3C N/A, 1-G3C931, 1-G3C931-10 9 mm, 40 S&W 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) G3C T.O.R.O. N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) G3X N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) G3XL N/A 9 mm 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) GX2 N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) GX4 Micro-Compact N/A 9 mm 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) Judge N/A, Judge (441039T) 410 Gauge 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) Judge Home Defender N/A 45 LC/410 Gauge 
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make model model number caliber 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) 

JUDGE MAGNUM 

Judge Public Defender 

Judge Public Defender Polymer 

Judge Tracker 

Judge Ultra Lite 

PT-140 Millennium Pro 

PT-99 AFS 

Raging Hunter 

Raging Judge 

Raging Judge Magnum 

TH10 

N/A, JUDGE MAGNUM 
(2-441061MAG), JUDGE 
MAGNUM (2-441069MAG) 

N/A, Public Defender 
(4510PD), PUBLIC DEFENDER 
(2-441021PFS) 

N/A, Public Defender Polymer 
(2-441021ODG), PUBLIC 
DEFENDER POLYMER 
(2-441029TCPLY) 

N/A, Tracker (4410), Tracker 
(4510), Tracker (4510TKR) 

N/A, Judge Ultra Lite (10th 
Anniversary) (4510TKR) 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A, 2-440081RH, 
2-454061RH, 2-454051RH, 
2-454081RH, 2-454065RH, 
2-454085RH, 2-440085RH, 
2-440061RH, 2-357081RH, 
2-357055RH, 2-440065RH, 
2-357051RH 

N/A, Raging Judge (M513), 
Raging Judge (513SS3) 

N/A, Raging Judge Magnum 
(513SS6) 

N/A 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
410 Gauge 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
410 Gauge 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
410 Gauge 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
410 Gauge 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
410 Gauge 

40 S&W 

9 mm 

44 Mag, 454 Casull, 
357 Mag / 38 Spl+P, 
460 S&W Mag, 500 
S&W Magnum 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
410 Gauge 

454 Casull, 45 LC, 
410 Gauge 

10 mm 
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make model model number caliber 
TAURUS ARMAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL MFG.) TH45 N/A 45 ACP 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) 460 Tracker N/A 45 LC 

N/A, 2-692069, 2-692061, 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 2-692039, 2-692031, 9 mm, 38 Spl, 357 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) 692 Tracker 2-692029, 2-692021 Mag 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS N/A, 2-856021ULC10, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) 856 Ultra-Lite 2-856021UL 38 Spl 

TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS N/A, 2-942029, 2-942021, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) 942 2-942M031, 2-942M039 22 LR, 22 WMR 

N/A, 1-G3941-10, 1-G3941, 
1-G3949, 1-G3949-10, 
1-G3941T, 1-G3941NS, 
1-G3941O, 1-G3941G, 
1-G3949T, 1-G3949NS, 
1-G3949O, 1-G3949G, 

TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 1-G394BB, 1-G3949-15, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) G3 1-G3941-15 9 mm 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) G3C N/A, 1-G3C931, 1-G3C931-10 9 mm, 40 S&W 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) G3C T.O.R.O. N/A 9 mm 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) G3X N/A 9 mm 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) G3XL N/A 9 mm 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) GX4 Micro-Compact N/A 9 mm 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Judge N/A, Judge (441039T) 410 Gauge 

N/A, JUDGE MAGNUM 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS (2-441061MAG), JUDGE 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) JUDGE MAGNUM MAGNUM (2-441069MAG) 410 Gauge 

TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS N/A, Judge Ultra Lite (10th 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Judge Ultra Lite Anniversary) (4510TKR) 410 Gauge 

TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS N/A, Tracker (4410), Tracker 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Judge Tracker (4510), Tracker (4510TKR) 410 Gauge 

N/A, Public Defender 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS (4510PD), PUBLIC DEFENDER 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Judge Public Defender (2-441021PFS) 410 Gauge 

N/A, Public Defender Polymer 
(2-441021ODG), PUBLIC 

TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS DEFENDER POLYMER 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Judge Public Defender Polymer (2-441029TCPLY) 410 Gauge 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) PT-99 AFS N/A 9 mm 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) PT-140 Millennium Pro N/A 40 S&W 
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make model model number caliber 

TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS N/A, Raging Judge (M513), 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Raging Judge Raging Judge (513SS3) 410 Gauge 
TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS N/A, Raging Judge Magnum 454 Casull, 45 LC, 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Raging Judge Magnum (513SS6) 410 Gauge 

N/A, 2-440081RH, 
2-454061RH, 2-454051RH, 
2-454081RH, 2-454065RH, 
2-454085RH, 2-440085RH, 44 Mag, 454 Casull, 
2-440061RH, 2-357081RH, 357 Mag / 38 Spl+P, 

TAURUS S.A. FORJAS (TAURUS 2-357055RH, 2-440065RH, 460 S&W Mag, 500 
INTERNATIONAL INC.) Raging Hunter 2-357051RH S&W Magnum 

410 Gauge, 45 LC, 
TAURUS [ARIA BALLISTIC 454 Casull, 460 
ENGINEERING INC.] RAGING JUDGE 513 N/A S&W Mag 

TENNESSEE ARMS CO. TNARMS 15 N/A 5.56 NATO 

TEXAS LONGHORN ARMS INC. Grover's Improved Number Five N/A 45 LC, 44 Mag 

TEXAS LONGHORN ARMS INC. Longhorn Arms N/A 44 Mag 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 

TEXAS LONGHORN ARMS INC. South Texas Arm N/A Spl 

TEXAS LONGHORN ARMS INC. Texas Border Special N/A 45 LC, 44 Spl 
45 LC, 357 Mag, 44 
Spl, 44 Mag, 32-20 

TEXAS LONGHORN ARMS INC. West Texas Flattop Target N/A Win 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

THOMPSON CENTER ARMS Contender N/A enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

THOMPSON CENTER ARMS Contender Hunter N/A enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

THOMPSON CENTER ARMS Contender Super N/A enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

THOMPSON CENTER ARMS Encore N/A enter caliber. 

TIPPMANN ARMS M4-22 ELITE PISTOL N/A, A101088 22 LR 

TIPPMANN ARMS M4-22 Micro Pistol N/A, A101041 22 LR 

TIPPMANN ARMS M4-22 Micro Elite Pistol N/A, A101042 22 LR 

TIPPMANN ARMS M4-22 Pro Pistol N/A, A101030, A101087 22 LR 

TISAS 1911 A1 Tank Commander N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm/38 Super, 45 

TISAS 1911A1 STAKEOUT N/A ACP 

TISAS 1911 Carry B45 N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS 1911 Carry Double Stack N/A 9 mm 

TISAS 1911 Duty B45 N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

TISAS 1911 DUTY B45R N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS 1911 Night Stalker Double Stack N/A 9 mm 

TISAS 1911 Raider B45RDG N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS 1911 Raider B9RDG N/A 9 mm 

TISAS 1911 Stingray Carry B9BA N/A 9 mm 

TISAS 1911 Stingray Carry B45BA N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS 1911 Yukon Carry C10 N/A 10 mm 

TISAS D10 N/A 10 mm 

TISAS M1911 A1 U.S. Army N/A 9 mm 

TISAS PX-5.7 N/A 5.7X28 mm 

TISAS PX-9 GEN 3 CARRY N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Regent R200S N/A, 2247001 45 ACP 

TISAS U.S. 1911-A1 N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS Zig M1911 A1 Government N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS Zig M1911 A1 Service Enhanced N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS ZIG M1911 A1 Service Special N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS ZIG M9 / 1911 Aviator N/A 9 mm 

TISAS ZIG M9 / 1911 A1 Tank Commander N/A 9 mm 

TISAS ZIG PC9 1911 RAIDER N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Zigana 63 N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Zigana FC N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Zigana K N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Zigana KC N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Zigana M16 N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Zigana Sport N/A 9 mm 

TISAS Zigana T N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (LKCI, LTD) Regent BR 9 N/A 9mm 

TISAS (LKCI, LTD) Regent PC45 N/A, TISA/LKCIPC45STS 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
TISAS (MILITARY ARMAMENT 
CORPORATION) MAC Duty 9 Double Stack N/A 9 mm 
TISAS (MILITARY ARMAMENT 
CORPORATION) MAC 9 Double Stack Comp N/A 9 mm 
TISAS (Military Armament 
Corporation) ZIG M1911 / 1911 MAC JSOC N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 A1 Desperado N/A 9 mm, 38 Super 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 A1 Service N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 A1 TANKER N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Carry B9 N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Carry B9R N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Carry SS45R N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Devil Ray Carry B45B N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Duty B9 N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Duty B9R N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Duty Double Stack N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Duty SS45 N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Manta Ray Duty B45B N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Match N/A 45 ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 45 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Night Stalker N/A ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) 1911 Night Stalker SF N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) FATiH 13 N/A 380 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) M1911 A1 Government N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) MAC 9 DS N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) Night Stalker PX-9 GEN3 Duty N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) Night Stalker SF PX-9 GEN3 Tactical N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) PX-9 Gen 3 Duty N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) PX-9 Gen 3 Tactical N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) The Volunteer N/A 45 ACP 
N/A, 1911 A1 SERVICE 
(1911A1S9), 1911 A1 US Army 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIG M1 (1911A1A9) 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIG M9 / 1911 A1 Tank Commander N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) Zig M45 N/A 45 ACP 

N/A, TZM11BL, ZIG45A1, 
1911DSS45, 1911A1S45, 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) Zig M1911 TZM11BROWN 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) Zig PC 1911 N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIG PCS 1911 N/A, 1911CB45R 45 ACP 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIG PC9 N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIG PCS9 N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIGANA F N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIGANA PX-9 N/A, PX9 9 mm 

TISAS (SDS IMPORTS) ZIGANA PX-9 G2 N/A 9 mm 

TISAS (UMAREX USA) Regent R100 1911A-1 N/A, 2247000 45 ACP 

TISAS (UMAREX USA) Regent R100 1911A-2 N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (UMAREX USA) Regent R200S N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (ZENITH FIREARMS) FATiH 13 N/A 380 ACP 

TISAS (ZENITH FIREARMS) Zig M45 N/A 45 ACP 

TISAS (ZENITH FIREARMS) Zig PC 1911 N/A 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W, 10 mm, 357 

TNW, INC ASP (ASR)* Stamped on Receiver N/A Sig 

TOMMY BUILT TACTICAL LLC KSM N/A 45 ACP 

TOMMY BUILT TACTICAL LLC T36C N/A 5.56 

TOMMY BUILT TACTICAL LLC TG36CP N/A 5.56 NATO 
5.56 NATO, 223 

TOMMY BUILT TACTICAL LLC TG36K N/A Rem 

TOMMY BUILT TACTICAL LLC TG36KPAR N/A 5.56 NATO 

TOMMY GUNS USA 1911 N/A 357 Sig 

TRADITIONS (CHIAPPA FIREARMS) Rawhide Rancher N/A, SAT73-22250 22 LR 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

TRESSITU TZ 99 N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

TRIARC SYSTEMS TRI-11 N/A, T1374 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

TRIARC SYSTEMS TSR-15 Pistol N/A 5.56 NATO 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

TUCSON MOLD INC Competitor N/A enter caliber. 
TULA (CENTURY ARMS 
INTERNATIONAL) TOZ 35M N/A 22 LR 

TURNBULL MFG. CO Turnbull Commander N/A, TB-45-018-C 45 ACP 

TURNBULL MFG. CO Turnbull Commander Heritage N/A 9 mm, 38 Super 

TURNBULL MFG. CO 1911 Army N/A, TB-45-001 45 ACP 

TURNER FABRICATIONS LLC TF 9 N/A 9 mm 

Tyler Gun Works Government 1911 N/A 45 ACP 

U.S. FIREARMS MFG. CO. Rodeo N/A 45 LC, 38 Spl, 44 Spl 
45 ACP, 45 Colt, 
45 LC, 22 LR, 41 
Rem Mag, 357 
Mag, 22 Mag, 38 
Spl 44 Spl, 32 

U.S. FIREARMS MFG. CO. Single Action N/A Win, 44-40 Win 
All calibers 
approved. Please 

U.S. PATENT FIREARMS SAA N/A enter caliber. 

ULTIMATE ARMS, LLC MagnaT5 N/A, Magna 1018 45 ACP 

UMAREX (BERETTA USA) 92 FSR N/A 22 LR 

UMAREX (FN AMERICA, LLC) 502 N/A 22 LR 

UMAREX (FN AMERICA, LLC) 502 TACTICAL N/A 22 LR 

UMAREX (Hammerli Arms) Forge H1 22 N/A 22 LR 

UMAREX (Hammerli Arms) Forge H1 22 NRA N/A 22 LR 

UMAREX (HECKLER & KOCH INC.) MP5 Pistol N/A 22 LR 
5.56 NATO, 223 

UNIQUE-ARS TG20 Pistol N/A Rem 

UNIQUE [BEEMAN] D.E.S. 32U Rapid Fire Match N/A 32 S&W 

USFA/ZIP FACTORY Zip N/A, 1022 22 LR 

USELTON ARMS, INC. Uselton 1911 TAC N/A, UA1022 45 ACP 

UTAS-USA UT9-M Mini N/A 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 

UZI AMERICA, INC. Uzi Eagle N/A S&W, 357 Sig 

VECTOR ARMS V51 P N/A 308 Win 

VECTOR ARMS V53 Pistol N/A 223 Rem 
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make model model number caliber 

VECTOR ARMS V94 N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

VEKTOR CP1 N/A Sig 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 357 

VEKTOR SP2 N/A Sig 

VEKTOR Z88 N/A 9 mm 

VOLKMANN CUSTOM 1911A1 Combat Custom N/A 45 ACP 

VOLKMANN CUSTOM 1911A1 Combatant Carry N/A 45 ACP 

VOLKMANN PRECISION Combat Carry Commander Size N/A 9 mm 

VOLKMANN PRECISION CS Combat Special N/A 45 ACP 

VOLKMANN PRECISION Engraved Classic Government Size N/A 9 mm 

VOLKMANN PRECISION Engraved Classic Commander Size N/A 9 mm 

VOLQUARTSEN Black Mamba N/A 22 LR 

VOLQUARTSEN LLV N/A 22 LR 

VOLQUARTSEN Mamba-X N/A 22 LR 

VOLQUARTSEN Mini Mamba N/A 22 LR 

VOLQUARTSEN Scorpion N/A 22 WMR, 22 LR 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 22 

VUDOO GUN WORKS 1911 Mobius N/A LR 

VUDOO GUN WORKS Priest N/A 9 mm 

WALTHER CSP Dynamic Classic Sports Pistol N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER FP N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER GSP N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER GSP-C N/A 32 S&W 

WALTHER KSP200 N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER Olympic Free Pistol N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER OSP Match N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER P1 N/A 9 mm 

WALTHER P5 N/A 9 mm 

WALTHER P5 Compact N/A 9 mm 

WALTHER P22 N/A 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 

WALTHER P38 N/A 22 LR, 9 mm 

WALTHER P88 N/A 9 mm 

WALTHER P88 Compact N/A 9 mm 

WALTHER P99 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

WALTHER P99 AS N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

WALTHER P99 Compact N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

WALTHER P99 QA N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

WALTHER P990 N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

WALTHER PDP F-Series Pro N/A 9 mm 

WALTHER PK380 N/A 380 ACP 
22 LR, 32 ACP, 380 

WALTHER PP N/A ACP 
22 LR, 32 ACP, 380 

WALTHER PPK N/A ACP 
22 LR, 32 ACP, 380 

WALTHER PPK/S N/A ACP 
22 LR, 9 mm, 40 

WALTHER PPQ N/A S&W, 45 ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

WALTHER PPQ M1 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

WALTHER PPQ M2 N/A ACP, 22 LR 

WALTHER PPQ M2 Tactical N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER PPQ Q4 TAC N/A 9 mm 
9 mm, 357 Sig, 40 

WALTHER PPS N/A S&W 
9 mm, 357 Sig, 40 

WALTHER PPS M2 N/A S&W 
9 mm, 357 Sig, 40 

WALTHER PPS M2 LE (Limited Edition) N/A S&W 

WALTHER Q4 SF N/A, 2843323 (OR), 2830019 9 mm 

N/A, 2813335, 2813336, 
WALTHER Q5 Match 2849640, 2837218 9 mm 

WALTHER Q5 Match SF N/A 9mm 

WALTHER SP22 N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER SP22 M1 N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER SP22 M2 N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER SP22 M3 N/A 22 LR 
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make model model number caliber 

WALTHER SP22 M4 N/A 22 LR 

WALTHER TPH N/A 25 ACP, 22 LR 

WALTHER [Interarms] PPK N/A 380 ACP 

WALTHER (Vanguard Arms LLC) PPQ M3 N/A 9 mm 
Please enter caliber 

WARWICK TACTICAL 2011 Frame N/A or N/A 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 45 ACP, 40 

WARWICK TACTICAL, LLC 3-Gun Outlaw N/A S&W 
9 mm, 40 S&W, 45 

WARWICK TACTICAL, LLC 2011 3-GUN S1 N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

WARWICK TACTICAL, LLC Open Outlaw N/A ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

WARWICK TACTICAL, LLC 1911 Outlaw Target N/A ACP 

WATCHTOWER FIREARMS Apache N/A 9 mm 

WEATHERBY Accumark V N/A, 1192531 22-250 Rem 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 8-2 N/A, 8-2B 38 Spl, 44 Spl 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 9-2 N/A, 9-2V, 9-2VH 38 Spl, 44 Spl 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 14-2 N/A, 14-2B 357 Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 15-2 N/A, 15-2V, 15-2VH 357 Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 22 N/A, 22V, 22VH 22 LR 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 22M N/A, 22M-V, 22M-VH 22 LR 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 32 N/A, 32V, 32VH 32 Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 40 N/A, 40-V, 40-VH, 40-VS 357 Max 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 41 N/A, 41V, 41VH, 741V, 741VH 41 Rem Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 44 N/A, 44V, 44VH, 744V, 744VH 44 Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 375 N/A, 375V, 375VH, 375V8S 375 Super Mag 
N/A, 445-V, 445-VH, 445-VHS, 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 445 445-VS 445 Super Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 708 N/A 38 Spl, 44 Spl 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 709 N/A, 709V, 709VH 38 Spl, 44 Spl 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 714 N/A 357 Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 715 N/A, 715V, 715VH, FB715-5C 357 Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 732 N/A, 732V, 732VH 32 Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 738P N/A 38 Spl, 44 Spl 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 740V N/A, 740VH, 740VS 357 Max 
N/A, 7445-V, 7445-VH, 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. 7445 7445-VHS, 7445-VS 445 Super Mag 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. G22-V10 N/A, G22-VH10 22 RF 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. G722-V10 N/A, G722-VH10 22 RF 

WESSON FIREARMS CO., INC. Super Ram N/A 357 Max 
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make model model number caliber 

WESTLAKE ENGINEERING Britarms 2000 

WICHITA ARMS INC. Classic 

WICHITA ARMS INC. International 

WICHITA ARMS INC. MK-40 Silhouette Pistol 

WICHITA ARMS INC. Silouhette Pistol 

WILDEY Hunter 

WILDEY Hunter Guardsman 

WILDEY Survivor 

WILDEY Survivor Guardsman 
WILDEY [ARIA BALLISTIC ENGINEERING 
INC.] SURVIVOR 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

22 LR 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
All calibers 
approved. Please 
enter caliber. 
475 Wildey 
Magnum 

WILKINSON ARMS Sherry N/A 22 LR 

WILSON [BERETTA] 92G Brigadier Tactical N/A 9 mm 

WILSON [BERETTA] 92 G Centurion N/A 9 mm, 9 LR 

WILSON [BERETTA] 92 G Centurion Tactical N/A 9 mm, 9 LR 

WILSON COMBAT 22 Classic Rimfire N/A 22 RF 

WILSON COMBAT 1911 Government N/A 45 ACP 

WILSON COMBAT 1996 A2 N/A 45 ACP 

WILSON COMBAT American Combat Pistol (ACP) N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT AR9G N/A, TR-AR9G 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

AR9X 

ARP Tactical 

N/A 
N/A, TR-ARP B300-8, TR-ARP 
B300-11, TR-ARP B556-8, 
TR-ARP B556-11 

9 mm 

300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

WILSON COMBAT Browning Hi Power CarPac N/A 9 mm, 40 S&W 

WILSON COMBAT Carry Comp Compact (WCCC) N/A 45 ACP 

WILSON COMBAT Carry Comp Professional (WPC) N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

Classic 

Classic Master Grade 

Classic Supergrade 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 
ACP 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

Combat Classic 

CQB 

CQB Elite 

CQB Tactical LE 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 10 
mm, 38 Super, 40 
S&W 
10 mm, 38 Super, 
45 ACP 

WILSON COMBAT Division 77 Project 1 N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT EDC X9 N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT EDC X9 2.0 N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT EDC X9L N/A, EDCX-LP-9, EDCX-LPR-9 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT EDC X9S N/A, EDCX-SC-9, EDCX-SCR-9 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT Experior N/A, XPD-COPR-9A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

EXPERIOR 5” DOUBLE STACK 
EXPERIOR COMMANDER DOUBLE 
STACK 

N/A 

N/A 

9 mm 

9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

EXPERIOR COMPACT DOUBLE STACK 

Hackathorn Special 

N/A 

N/A, HACK-FS 

9 mm 
38 Super, 45 ACP, 9 
mm 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

Heine Kestrel 

Hunter 

N/A 

N/A 

45 ACP, 9 mm 
10 mm, 460 
Rowland 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

WILSON COMBAT 

Kahr Carry Package 

KZ-45 

Professional 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

9 mm, 40 S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 40 
S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super 

WILSON COMBAT Protector N/A, WPC 45 ACP, 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT PROTECTOR ARP N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

WILSON COMBAT Protector Elite Pistol N/A 300 HAM'R 

WILSON COMBAT SDS N/A 45 ACP 
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make model model number caliber 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

WILSON COMBAT Sentinel N/A, WS-T-A, WS-A-A ACP 

WILSON COMBAT Service Grades N/A 45 ACP 

WILSON COMBAT SFT9 N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT SFX9 COMPACT N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT SFX9 FULL SIZE N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT SFX9 Sub-Compact N/A 9 mm 
N/A, SDS-CP-45, SDS-CP-9, 45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

WILSON COMBAT STEALTH SDS-CP-38 Super 
9 mm, 10 mm, 38 
Super, 40 S&W, 45 

WILSON COMBAT Super Sentinel N/A ACP 

WILSON COMBAT SUPERGRADE COMMANDER SPECIAL N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 40 

WILSON COMBAT Tactical N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 40 

WILSON COMBAT Tactical Carry N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Super, 10 mm, 40 

WILSON COMBAT Tactical Elite N/A S&W 

N/A, Supergrade (WTSG), 45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 
Supergrade (WTSG-A-A), Super, 10 mm, 40 

WILSON COMBAT Tactical Supergrade Supergrade (WTSG-T-A) S&W 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

WILSON COMBAT Ultralight Carry N/A Super 

WILSON COMBAT Vickers Elite N/A 45 ACP, 9 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

WILSON COMBAT X-Tac N/A Super, 10 mm 
45 ACP, 9 mm, 38 

WILSON COMBAT X-Tac Compact N/A Super, 10 mm 

WILSON COMBAT X-TAC Elite N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT X-TAC ELITE COMMANDER N/A 9 mm, 45 ACP 

WILSON COMBAT X-TAC SUPERGRADE COMMANDER N/A 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT X-TAC SUPERGRADE FULL SIZE N/A 9 mm 

N/A, SIG-WCP320F-9B, 
WILSON COMBAT [SIG SAUER] WCP320 Full Size SIG-WCP320F-9T 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT [SIG SAUER] WCP320 Carry N/A, SIG-WCP320C-9BATS 9 mm 

WILSON COMBAT [SIG SAUER] WCP365 N/A 9 mm 
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WILSON COMBAT [SIG SAUER] WCP365X N/A 9 mm 
N/A, R11LHRFT, R11A4T, 5.56 NATO, 223 

WINDHAM WEAPONRY WW-15 R11FTT, R11FTT-SB01QDS Rem 
5.56 NATO, 223 

WINDHAM WEAPONRY WW-PS N/A, RP11SFS-7 Rem 

WISE ARMS, LLC WA-15B N/A 300 BLK, 5.56 NATO 

WOLFPACK ARMORY COVID 9x19 Delta N/A 9 mm 

WOLFPACK ARMORY WP15 Pistol / CSR300 N/A 300 BLK 
45 ACP, 357 Mag, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 

WYOMING ARMS Parker Compact N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 357 Mag, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 

WYOMING ARMS Parker Longslide N/A S&W 
45 ACP, 357 Mag, 9 
mm, 10 mm, 40 

WYOMING ARMS Parker Standard N/A S&W 
WYTWORNIA BRONI POPINSKI (WBP) 
(ARMS OF AMERICA) Lynx N/A 7.62 X 39 mm 
WYTWORNIA BRONI POPINSKI (WBP) 223 Rem, 
(ARMS OF AMERICA) MINI JACK MJ556SR N/A 5.56x45mm NATO 
WYTWORNIA BRONI POPINSKI (WBP) 
(ARMS OF AMERICA) Mini Jack SR762C N/A, 10060 7.62x39 mm 

ZASTAVA (Foxtrot) M83/92 N/A 357 Mag 

ZASTAVA (PW ARMS) M83/92 N/A 357 Mag 

ZASTAVA ARMS CZ99 N/A, R, Z9 357 Mag, 9 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS CZ40 N/A, Z40 40 S&W 

ZASTAVA ARMS M70 Pistol N/A 32 ACP 

ZASTAVA ARMS PAPM92PV N/A 7.62 X 39 mm 
ZASTAVA ARMS (BLACKHEART 
INTERNATIONAL, LLC) PAPM92PV N/A 7.62 X 39 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (C.A.I.) CZ 999 Compact N/A 40 S&W, 9 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (C.A.I.) Tokarev M57 N/A 7.62 X 25 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (C.A.I.) Tokarev M70 A N/A 9 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (C.A.I.) PAP M85 NP N/A 5.56 NATO 

ZASTAVA ARMS (C.A.I.) M88 A N/A 9 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (Southern Tactical) M88 A N/A 9 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (ZASTAVA ARMS USA) CZ999 N/A 9 mm 
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make model model number caliber 

ZASTAVA ARMS (ZASTAVA ARMS USA) Tokarev M57 N/A 7.62 X 25 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (ZASTAVA ARMS USA) TOKAREV M57A N/A 7.62X25 mm 

ZASTAVA ARMS (ZASTAVA ARMS USA) ZPAP85 N/A, ZP85556 5.56 NATO 
N/A, ZP92762, ZP92762M, 
ZP92762PAM, ZP92762TABM, 

ZASTAVA ARMS (ZASTAVA ARMS USA) ZPAP92 ZP92762TACM 7.62x39 mm 

ZENITH FIREARMS ZF-5 N/A 9 mm 

ZENITH FIREARMS ZF-5K N/A 9 mm 

ZENITH FIREARMS ZF-5P N/A 9 mm 

ZENITH FIREARMS ZF-5T N/A 9 mm 

ZEV TECHNOLOGIES OZ N/A 9 mm 

ZEV TECHNOLOGIES OZ9 V2 ELITE N/A 9 mm 

ZEV TECHNOLOGIES ZEV-FL N/A 5.56 NATO, 300 BLK 

ZEV TECHNOLOGIES [SIG SAUER] P226 ZEV N/A 9 mm 

ZEV TECHNOLOGIES [SIG SAUER] P365 N/A 9 mm 

ZEV TECHNOLOGIES [SIG SAUER] Z320 XCOMPACT N/A 9 mm 

ZEV TECHNOLOGIES [SIG SAUER] Z365 N/A 9 mm 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 

PRIVATELY MADE FIREARM N/A N/A *ALL 
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